Form	84	53	-T	Ε

### Tax Exempt Entity Declaration and Signature for Electronic Filing

OMB No. 1545-0047

2022

	inig	
For calendar year 2022, or tax year beginning	and ending	_

Department of the Treasury For use with Forms 990, 990-EZ, 990-PF, 990-T, 1120-POL, 4720, 8868, 5227, 5330, and 8038-CP Go to www.irs.gov/Form8453TE for the latest information.

Name of filer	EIN or SSN
THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.	58-1574705
Part I Type of Return and Return Information	

Check the box for the type of return being filed with Form 8453-TE and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. Form 8038-CP and Form 5330 filers may enter dollars and cents. For all other forms, enter whole dollars only. If you check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, 5a, 6a, 7a, 8a, 9a, or 10a below, and the amount on that line of the return being filed with this form was blank, then leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, 5b, 6b, 7b, 8b, 9b, or 10b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). If you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part I.

1a	Form 990 check here		b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12)	1b	
2a	Form 990-EZ check here		b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9)	2b	
3a	Form 1120-POL check here		b Total tax (Form 1120-POL, line 22)	3b	
4a	Form 990-PF check here	X	b Taxed based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part V, line 5)	4b	74,570.
5a	Form 8868 check here		b Balance due (Form 8868, line 3c)	5b	
6a	Form 990-T check here		b Total tax (Form 990-T, Part III, line 4)	6b	
7a	Form 4720 check here		b Total tax (Form 4720, Part III, line 1)	7b	
8a	Form 5227 check here		b FMV of assets at end of tax year (Form 5227, Item D)	8b	
9a	Form 5330 check here		b Tax due (Form 5330, Part II, line 19)	9b	
10a	Form 8039-CP check here		b Amount of credit payment requested (Form 8038-CP, Part III, line 22)	10b	
Par	t II Declaration of Office	r or F	Person Subject to Tax	5	

11a I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an Automated Clearing House (ACH) electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve issues related to the payment.

b If a copy of this return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I certify that I executed the electronic disclosure consent contained within this return allowing disclosure by the IRS of this Form 990/990-EZ/990-PF (as specifically identified in Part I above) to the selected state agency(ies).

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that X I am an officer of the above named entity or (name of entity)

, (EIN)

I am the person subject to tax with respect to

and that I have examined a copy of the 2022 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the electronic return. I consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of acknowledgement or refund.

any relui	iu. An e A ·	
Sign	Marta.en	11/09/2
Here	Signature of officer or person subject to tax	Date

with.	11/09/2023	ASST.	TREASURER
re of officer or person subject to tax	Date	Title, if applicable	

Part III Declaration of Electronic Return Originator (ERO) and Paid Preparer (see instructions)

I declare that I have reviewed the above return and that the entries on Form 8453-TE are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. If I am only a collector, I am not responsible for reviewing the return and only declare that this form accurately reflects the data on the return. The entity officer or person subject to tax will have signed this form before I submit the return. I will give a copy of all forms and information to be filed with the IRS to the officer or person subject to tax, and have followed all other requirements in Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized IRS *e-file* Providers for Business Returns. If I am also the Paid Preparer, under penalties of perjury I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. This Paid Preparer declaration is based on all information of which I have any knowledge.

ERO's Use Only	ERO's signature		Date	Check if also paid preparer	Check if self employed	ERO's SSN or PTIN	
	Firm's name (or yours if self-employed),					EIN	
	address, and ZIP code	Phone no.					
Under nor	addies of parius, I doal	are that I have exemined the above	a ratura and accor	anonying ochody	los and stat	 to and to the heat of	

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer is based on all information of which the preparer has any knowledge.

Paid Preparer	Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature	Date	Check if self employed
	Firm's name	Firm's EIN		
Use Only	Firm's address		Phone no.	
The second second second second second				

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form.

Form **990-PF** 

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

## **Return of Private Foundation**

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. Go to www.irs.gov/Form990PF for instructions and the latest information. OMB No. 1545-0047

_		lendar year 2022 or tax year begin	ning				and ending			
Na	ime of	foundation						A Employer identi	fication number	
_		COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, IN					58-1574705			
Nu	Imber	and street (or P.O. box number if mail is not de	elivered to	o street address) Room/suite		<b>B</b> Telephone number (see instructions)				
ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW C/O TAX DEPT								(40	04)689-7363	
Cit	ty or to	own, state or province, country, and ZIP or fore	ign posta	l code						
								C If exemption applic pending, check her		
	ATL	ANTA, GA 30313						pending, check her	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
		ck all that apply: Initial return	1		Initial return	of a former p	ublic charity	D 1. Foreign organiza	ations, check here	
		Final return			Amended re	eturn		2. Foreign organiz		
		Address ch	ande		Name chang	ae		85% test, check	here and attach	
н	Che	ck type of organization: X Section		c)(3) e		5		computation _	•••••	
Γ		ection 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable		i i i	ther taxable p		tion	· ·	on status was terminated	
L I	-						rual		b)(1)(A), check here	
•		of year (from Part II, col. (c), line		•		ODIFIED CA			s in a 60-month termination	
	16)			• • •	(d), must be on (		1011	-		
E	,	Analysis of Revenue and Expense	· ·		· /·				(d) Disbursements	
	art	total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and			Revenue and penses per	(b) Net inve		(c) Adjusted net	for charitable	
		may not necessarily equal the amounts	in	0,	books	incon	ne	income	purposes (cash basis only)	
Γ		column (a) (see instructions).)		г	0 000 000					
	1	Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received (attach sche Check if the foundation is not requi		5	0,000,000.					
	2	attach Sch. B								
	3	Interest on savings and temporary cash invest			F 462 017	F 40	7 7 6 0			
	4	Dividends and interest from securities .			5,463,017.	5,48	7,769.			
	5a	Gross rents								
	b	Net rental income or (loss)								
ne	6a b	Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on lin Gross sales price for all			32,386.	•				
Revenue	b	assets on line 6a 32	386.							
é	7	Capital gain net income (from Part IV, lin	ne 2) .				NONE			
Ľ	8	Net short-term capital gain								
	9	Income modifications	• • •							
	10a	Gross sales less returns and allowances								
	b	Less: Cost of goods sold								
	с	Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule)								
	11	Other income (attach schedule)			30,721.		0,721.		STMT 1	
	12	Total. Add lines 1 through 11		5	5,526,124.	5,51	8,490.			
s	13	Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, e	etc		NONI	2				
(1)	14	Other employee salaries and wages								
en	15	Pension plans, employee benefits								
Expense	16 a	Legal fees (attach schedule)								
Ш	b	Accounting fees (attach schedule)								
Ĭ.	с	Other professional fees (attach schedule	).*.		143,763.	. 15	3,710.			
and Administrative	17	Interest					51.			
list	18	Taxes (attach schedule) (see instructions	s). * *		117,000.					
<u>n</u> i	19	Depreciation (attach schedule) and dep	etion .							
	20	Occupancy								
4 V	21	Travel, conferences, and meetings								
a	22	Printing and publications								
b	23	Other expenses (attach schedule)								
Operating	24	Total operating and administrative exp								
<u>e</u>		Add lines 13 through 23.			260,763.	. 15	3,761.			
ő	25	Contributions, gifts, grants paid		9	4,684,802.				94,684,802.	
	26	Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24		9	4,945,565.	15	3,761.		94,684,802.	
7	27	Subtract line 26 from line 12:								
	а	Excess of revenue over expenses and disburs	ements	-3	9,419,441.					
	b	Net investment income (if negative, ent	er -0-)				4,729.			
	С	Adjusted net income (if negative, enter	-0-)							

JSA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. 2E1410 1.000

\*STMT 2 \*\*STMT 3

		(2022)
FORM	990-PF	(2022)

Part II	Balance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts in the	Beginning of year	year End of year			
	description column should be for end-of-year amounts only. (See instructions.)	(a) Book Value	(b) Book Value	(c) Fair Market Value		
1	Cash - non-interest-bearing	4,546,041.	10,730,340.	10,730,340		
2	Savings and temporary cash investments	174,927,227.	125,869,541.	125,869,541		
3	Accounts receivable11,309.		· · ·			
	Less: allowance for doubtful accounts		11,309.	11,309		
4	Pledges receivable			11,000		
-	Less: allowance for doubtful accounts					
_						
5	Grants receivable					
6	Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other					
_	disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see instructions)					
7	Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule)					
	Less: allowance for doubtful accounts					
8	Inventories for sale or use.					
9	Prepaid expenses and deferred charges					
10a	Investments - U.S. and state government obligations (attach schedule).					
b	Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) STMT 4	154,118.	414,700.	414,700		
, c	Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule) STMT 5	148,826,716.	129,509,578.	129,509,578		
11	Investments - land, buildings, and equipment: basis					
	Less: accumulated depreciation (attach schedule)					
12	Investments - mortgage loans					
13	Investments - other (attach schedule)					
14	Land, buildings, and equipment: basis					
	Less: accumulated depreciation					
15	(attach schedule)					
15 16	Other assets (describe) ] Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the					
10		200 454 100				
		328,454,102.	266,535,468.	266,535,468		
17						
18	Grants payable					
19	Deferred revenue					
20	Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons					
21						
22	Other liabilities (describe )					
23	Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)	NONE	NONE			
	Foundations that follow FASB ASC 958, check here					
	and complete lines 24, 25, 29, and 30.					
24	Net assets without donor restrictions					
25	Net assets with donor restrictions					
20	Foundations that do not follow FASB ASC 958, check here					
	and complete lines 26 through 30.					
	and complete lines 26 through 30.	328 454 102	266 535 468			
26	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds	328,454,102.	266,535,468.			
26	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds	328,454,102.	266,535,468.			
26	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds					
27 28 29	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions)	328,454,102.	266,535,468.			
27 28	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see	328,454,102.	266,535,468.			
27 28 29 30	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions)	328,454,102. 328,454,102.				
27 28 29 30 art I	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions)	328,454,102. 328,454,102. <b>Ces</b>	266,535,468. 266,535,468.			
27 28 29 30 art I	and complete lines 26 through 30.         Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds         Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund         Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds         Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions)         Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions)         I Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balan         al net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II.	328,454,102. 328,454,102. <b>Ces</b> column (a), line 29 (m	266,535,468. 266,535,468. ust agree with			
27 28 29 30 art I Tota end	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions) Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balan al net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II. -of-year figure reported on prior year's return)	328,454,102. 328,454,102. <b>ces</b> , column (a), line 29 (m	266 , 535 , 468 . 266 , 535 , 468 . ust agree with	328,454,102		
27 28 29 30 art I Tota end Ent	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions) Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balan al net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II. -of-year figure reported on prior year's return) er amount from Part I, line 27a	328,454,102. 328,454,102. <b>ces</b> column (a), line 29 (m	266,535,468. 266,535,468. ust agree with			
27 28 29 30 art I Tota end Ent	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions) Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balan al net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II. -of-year figure reported on prior year's return) er amount from Part I, line 27a	328,454,102. 328,454,102. <b>ces</b> column (a), line 29 (m	266,535,468. 266,535,468. ust agree with			
26 27 28 29 30 Part I Tota end Ent 6 Oth	and complete lines 26 through 30.         Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds         Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund         Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds         Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions)         Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions)         I         Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balan         al net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II.         -of-year figure reported on prior year's return)         er amount from Part I, line 27a         er increases not included in line 2 (itemize)	328,454,102. 328,454,102. <b>ces</b> column (a), line 29 (m	266,535,468. 266,535,468. ust agree with 	-39,419,441		
27 28 29 30 Part I Tot: end 2 Ent 3 Oth 4 Add	and complete lines 26 through 30. Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions) Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balan al net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II. -of-year figure reported on prior year's return) er amount from Part I, line 27a	328,454,102. 328,454,102. <b>ces</b> column (a), line 29 (m	266,535,468. 266,535,468. ust agree with 	328,454,102 -39,419,441 289,034,661 22,499,193		

Form	990-PF (2022)					Page <b>3</b>
Par	t IV Capital Gains	s and Losses for Tax on Invo	estment Income			
	(a) List and de	escribe the kind(s) of property sold (for e prick warehouse; or common stock, 200	example, real estate,	(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	<b>(d)</b> Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1 a	SEE PART IV SCHE	DULE				
b						
С						
d						
е						
	(e) Gross sales price		(h) Gain or (lo ((e) plus (f) minu	,		
a						
b						
C						
d						
e						
	Complete only for assets s	showing gain in column (h) and owned	by the foundation on 12/31/69.	(1)	Gains (Col. (h) ga	ain minus
(	(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	<b>(k)</b> Excess of col. (i) over col. (j), if any		(k), but not less the Losses (from co	han -0-) <b>or</b>
a						
b						
C						
d						
e						
2	Capital gain not income	or (not conital loss)	ain, also enter in Part I, line 7			
2	Capital gain net income		oss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7	2	-2,	854,923.
3	Net short-term capital g	gain or (loss) as defined in sections	1222(5) and (6):			
	If gain, also enter in F	Part I, line 8, column (c). See ins	tructions. If (loss), enter -0- in			
		<u></u>		3		
Par	t V Excise Tax Ba	sed on Investment Income (S	ection 4940(a), 4940(b), or 4	948 - see	instructions)	
1a	Exempt operating foundati	ons described in section 4940(d)(2), ch	eck here and enter "N/A" on li	ne 1.		
	Date of ruling or determination	letter: (attach	n copy of letter if necessary - see instruct	ons)	1	74,570.
b	All other domestic found	dations enter 1.39% (0.0139) of lir	ne 27b. Exempt foreign organization	ons,		
	enter 4% (0.04) of Part I, lin	ne 12, col. (b)		. ノ		
2	Tax under section 511 (d	lomestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and	taxable foundations only; others, e	nter -0-)	2	
3	Add lines 1 and 2				3	74,570.
4	Subtitle A (income) tax (c	domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and	taxable foundations only; others, e	nter -0-)	4	NONE
5	Tax based on investment	income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If ze	ero or less, enter -0-		5	74,570.
6	Credits/Payments:					
а	2022 estimated tax payme	nts and 2021 overpayment credited to	2022 <b>6a</b> 68	,054.		
b	Exempt foreign organization	ons - tax withheld at source	6b	NONE		
С	Tax paid with application f	or extension of time to file (Form 8868)	6c 70	,000.		
d	Backup withholding errone					
7	Total credits and payments		7	138,054.		
8	Enter any penalty for unde	rpayment of estimated tax. Check here	X if Form 2220 is attached		8	NONE
9		s 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter <b>amc</b>		L	9	
10	Overpayment. If line 7 is r	nore than the total of lines 5 and 8, ente	er the <b>amount overpaid</b>	L	10	63,484.
11	Enter the amount of line 10	0 to be: Credited to 2023 estimated ta	x 63,484. <b>Ref</b> u	Inded	11	000 DE

Form **990-PF** (2022)

JSA

names and addresses       10       X         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions       11       X         12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions       11       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       12       X         14       The books are in care of       SAADIA MADSBJERG       Telephone no.       404-689-7363         Located at       ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW, ATLANTA, GA       ZIP+4       30313         15       Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here       15         Meter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year       15	Par	t VI-A Statements Regarding Activities			
b       Did it spand more than \$100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes? See the histructions for the definition.       1b       X         If the answer is 'Yes' to ta or tb, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.       1c       X         If the answer is 'Yes' to ta or tb, attach a detailed description of the activities.       1c       X         charter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4456) imposed during the year:       1c       X         If the answer is 'Yes' to tak on political expenditure (section 4456) imposed during the year:       1c       X         If the inductation magage: S       2       X       2       X         If the foundation magage in any activities that have not previously peorted to the IRS?       2       X         If 'Yes, 'attach a detailed description of the activities.       2       X       4a       X         If 'Yes, 'attach a detailed description of the activities.       3       X       4b       X         If 'Yes, 'attach a detailed description of the activities.       3       X       4b       X         If 'Yes, 'attach a detailed description or the activities.       5       X       4b       X         If 'Yes, 'attach a detailed description or the activities.       5       X <t< th=""><th>1a</th><th>During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it</th><th></th><th>Yes</th><th>No</th></t<>	1a	During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it		Yes	No
Instructions for the definition,		participate or intervene in any political campaign?	1a		Х
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published of distributed by the foundation in Form 1120-POL for this yea??       If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities.         ID of the foundation if is Form 1120-POL for this yea??       If the relimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation magers. §       If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.         IB has the foundation agged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?       If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.         IB has the foundation agged in any activities that have not previously reported to the IRS?       If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.         IB has the foundation magers is filed at the true on Form 990-To for this yea??       If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.         IB Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contration during the year?       If "Yes," attach a detailed by General Instruction 7."         IF Was, "bas the foundation have unrelated business gross income 4 \$1,000 or more during the year?       If "Yes," attach a detailed description or with which it is registered. See instructions.         IF Was, "bas the foundation needs \$1,000 or mose during the year?       If "Yes," attach addresses         IF Was, "bas the foundation needs \$1,000 or more during the year?       If "Yes," attach addresses         IF Was, "bas the disolation the footively amond the governing instr	b	Did it spend more than \$100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes? See the			
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.       In       X         c       Did the foundation. \$       (2) On foundation managers. \$       (2) On foundation fou		instructions for the definition	1b		X
c       Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year?       1c       X         d       Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:       (1) On the toundation managers. S		If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials			
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year: <ul> <li>(1) On the foundation. S</li></ul>		published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.			
(1) On the foundation: \$	с	Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year?	1c		X
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation managers.       2       X         2 Has the foundation managers.       2       X         11 'Yes,' attach a detailed description of the activities.       3       X         3 Has the foundation may activities that have not previously reported to the IRS; in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If 'Yes,' attach a conformed copy of the changes       3       X         4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?       4a       X         5       X       ''       4a       X         6       Are the requirements of sections 508(0) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least 55,000 in assets at any time during the year? If 'Yes,' complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       6       X         8       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.       GA,       I       X         9       Is the foundation claiming thatus as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(1)(3) or 4942(1)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If 'Yes,''       g       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the year? If 'Yes,'' attach a sc	d	Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:			
on foundation managers. \$		(1) On the foundation. \$ (2) On foundation managers. \$			
2       Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?       2       X         If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.       3       X         4       Did the foundation make any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes       3       X         4a       Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?       4a       X         4b       Dif "Yes," is it filed ats return on Form 990-Tf or this year?       5       X         4b       Tyres," attach the statement requireents of section 5080() (releating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       5       X         6       X       7       X       6       X         7       Did the foundation have remain in the governing instrument?       7       X         8       Enter the states to which the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General for designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G211</i> "No," attach explanation       9       X         9       Is the foundation maining status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(i)(3)       8b       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their name	е	Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed			
If 'Yes,' attach a detailed description of the activities.       3       A         A base the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If 'Yes,' attach a conformed copy of the changes       3       X         4a       Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?       4a       X         4b       Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?       5       X         4a       If 'Yes,' has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?       5       X         4b       If 'Yes,' attach the statement required by General Instruction T.       6       X         7       Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       9       X         9       By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument?       6       X       7         7       Did the foundation have at least 55,000 in assets at any time during the year? If 'Yes,' complete Part XII       For X       7       X         8       the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 510(13) or '4942(1)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If 'Yes,' gene tast as the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(1)(13) If 'Yes,' atta		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
3       Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes       3       X         4       Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?       4       X         5       Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?       5       X         6       Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       5       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       6       X         7       To the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions       6       X         9       It the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 900-FF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G?II</i> "No," attach explanation       8b       X         9       It the any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses       9       X         10       It any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? II "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.       11       X	2	Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?	2		X
of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If 'Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes       3       X         4a       Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?       4a       X         b       If 'Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?       5       X         b       Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or voubstantial contraction during the year?       5       X         f' Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.       6       X       7       X         6       By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?       6       X       7       X         7       Z       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.       GA       7       X         9       Is the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If 'Yes,' complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       8b       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or any 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII.       8b       X         10       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person		If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.			
4a       Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of \$1,000 or more during the year?       4a       X         b       If 'Yes,' has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?       4a       X         5       Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?       5       X         6       Are the requirements of section 508(6) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       5       X         6       Are the requirements of section 508(6) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If 'Yes,'' complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       7       X         8       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.       6       X         9       It the answer is 'Yes' to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-FF to the Altorney General (or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?I' No,''attach explanation       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If 'Yes,'' attach a schedule listing their names and addresses.       11       X         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If 'Yes,'' attach statement. See instructions.       11	3	Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles			
b       if "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year?       4b         5       Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?       5         6       X       5         7       Did the foundation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument.       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       6       X         8       If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G2H "No," attach explanation       8b       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 512(b)(13) or 14942(J)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"       9       X         10       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512		of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes			
5       Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?       5       X         If "Yes," attach the statement required by <i>General Instruction T</i> .       6       Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       6       X         By language in the governing instrument, or       •       By language in the governing instrument?       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       7       X         8       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.       7       X         G2,       If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G?II</i> "No," attach explanation       8b       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(i)(3) or 4942(i)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses .       10       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses .       11       X         12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation					X
11       Yes," attach the statement required by <i>General Instruction</i> T.         6       Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:         •       By language in the governing instrument, or         •       By attale legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV         8a       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.        GA,      GA         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating fundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating fundation within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.       10         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.       11         12       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       12       X         14       to substa a	b				
6       Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:       •       By language in the governing instrument, or         •       By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?       •       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       7       X         8a       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.       •       7       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(i)(3) or 4942(i)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII.       *       *       10       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses	5		5		X
<ul> <li>By language in the governing instrument, or</li> <li>By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?</li> <li>Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV</li> <li><b>a</b> Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.</li> <li><b>b</b> If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G</i>?If "No," attach explanation</li> <li><b>b</b> Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes," omplete Part XIII</li> <li><b>10</b> X</li> <li><b>11</b> At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.</li> <li><b>11</b> Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions.</li> <li><b>12</b> X</li> <li><b>13</b> Z</li> <li><b>14</b> The books are in care of SAADIA MADSEJERG Telephone no.</li> <li><b>15</b> Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here.</li> <li><b>16</b> X</li> <li><b>16</b> X</li> <li><b>16</b> X</li> </ul>					
By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?     Told the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part III, col. (c), and Part XIV     Ba Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.     GA,     b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General     (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction</i> G?If "No," attach explanation     9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 542(2)(3) or     4942(1)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"     g X     10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their     names and addresses     12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified     person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.     11 X     12 X     13 X     14 ta any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the     meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.     12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified     person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.     12 X     12 X     13 X     14 tany time during calendar year 2022, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority     over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?     See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of     the foreign country	6				
conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument?       6       X         7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       7       X         8a       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.       6       X         9       If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G</i> ?If "No," attach explanation       8b       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses       10       X       10       X         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions.       10       X       11       X         12       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X       11       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirement					
7       Did the foundation have at least \$5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col. (c), and Part XIV       7       X         8a       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions. GA,       7       X         9       If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G?</i> If "No," attach explanation       8b       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses       10       X       10       X         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions       11       X         12       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       12       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         14       The books are in care of				77	
Ba       Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered. See instructions.       GA,         b       If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G?</i> If "No," attach explanation       8b       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"       8b       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses	_				
GA,       B       Image: Construction of the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation       Bb       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes," omplete Part XIII.       Image: The state instruction of the foundation and addresses instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses instructions for 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions instructions in the foundation or a disgualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions instructions and exemption application?       11       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       11       X         14       The books are in care of	-		1	Δ	
b       If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G</i> ?If "No," attach explanation	8a				
(or designate) of each state as required by <i>General Instruction G</i> ? If "No," attach explanation       8b       X         9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes," omplete Part XIII       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses	h				
9       Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses	U		8b	x	
4942(j)(5)       for calendar year 2022 or the tax year beginning in 2022? See the instructions for Part XIII. If "Yes,"       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses       9       X         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions       10       X         12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions       11       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         14       The books are in care of	٩		0.0		
complete Part XIII       9       X         10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses       1         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions       11       X         12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions       11       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       12       X         14       The books are in care of	3				
10       Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names and addresses			9		x
names and addresses       10       X         11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions       11       X         12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions       11       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       12       X         14       The books are in care of       SAADIA MADSBJERG       Telephone no.       404-689-7363         Located at       ONE       COCA-COLA PLAZA NW, ATLANTA, GA       ZIP+4       30313         15       Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here       15         16       X       Yes       No         over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?       16       X         16       X       X       Xes	4.0				
11       At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions       11       X         12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions       12       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         14       The books are in care of       SAADIA MADSBJERG       Telephone no.       404-689-7363         15       Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here       15         16       At any time during calendar year 2022, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?       16       X	10		10		x
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions       11       X         12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions       12       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         14       X       X       13       X         15       HTTP://WWW.COCA-COLACOMPANY.COM/OUR-COMPANY/T       13       X         16       At any time during calendar year 2022, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?       16       X         16       X       See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country       16       X	11				
12       Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions.       12       X         13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         14       The foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         14       The books are in care of SAADIA MADSBJERG       Telephone no.       404-689-7363         15       Located at ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW, ATLANTA, GA       ZIP+4       30313         15       Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here       15         16       At any time during calendar year 2022, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?       16       X         16       X         16       X       16       X         16       the foreign country       16       X			11		х
13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         Website address       HTTP://WWW.COCA-COLACOMPANY.COM/OUR-COMPANY/T       14       The books are in care of	12				
13       Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application?       13       X         Website address       HTTP://WWW.COCA-COLACOMPANY.COM/OUR-COMPANY/T       14       The books are in care of		person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions	12		Х
14       The books are in care ofSADIA_MADSEJERG       Telephone no404-689-7363         Located atONE_COCA-COLA_PLAZA_NW, ATLANTA, GA       ZIP+430313         15       Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here	13		13	Х	
Located at       ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW, ATLANTA, GA       ZIP+4       30313         15       Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here		Website address HTTP://WWW.COCA-COLACOMPANY.COM/OUR-COMPANY/T			
15       Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here	14	The books are in care of	9-73	53	
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year       15         16       At any time during calendar year 2022, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?       Yes       No         See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country       If X		Located at ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW, ATLANTA, GA ZIP+4 30313			
16       At any time during calendar year 2022, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?       Yes       No         See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country       16       X	15	Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here			
over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?       16       X         See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country       16       X		and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year			
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country	16	At any time during calendar year 2022, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority		Yes	No
the foreign country		over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country?	16		X
		See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of			
		the foreign country			

Form 990-PF (2022)

Page 4

Form 990-PF (2022)

rt VI-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required			1
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.		Yes	No
a During the year, did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):			
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person?	1a(1)		X
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified			
person?	1a(2)		Х
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person?	1a(3)	Х	
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person?	1a(4)		Х
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or			
use of a disqualified person)?	1a(5)		Х
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the foundation			
agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after termination of government service, if			
terminating within 90 days.)	1a(6)		Х
<b>b</b> If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did <b>any</b> of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in			
Regulations section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions	1b		Х
c Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here			
d Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that			
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2022?	1d		Х
Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private			
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):			
a At the end of tax year 2022, did the foundation have any undistributed income (Part XII, lines 6d and 6e) for			
tax year(s) beginning before 2022?	2a		Х
If "Yes," list the years,,,,,,,,			
<b>b</b> Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is <b>not</b> applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)			
(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to			
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see instructions.)	2b		
c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.			
a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time			
during the year?	3a		Х
<b>b</b> If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2022 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or			
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the			
Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of			
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Form 4720, Schedule C, to determine if the			
foundation had excess business holdings in 2022.)	3b		
a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes?	4a		Х
<b>b</b> Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its			
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2022?	4b		X

Form	990-PF (2022)		F	Page 6
Ра	rt VI-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)			
5a	During the year, did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:		Yes	No
	(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))?	5a(1)		Х
	(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or			
	indirectly, any voter registration drive?	5a(2)		Х
	(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?	5a(3)		Х
	(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section 4945(d)			
	(4)(A)? See instructions	5a(4)	Х	
	(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for			
	the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?	5a(5)		Х
b	If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described			
	in Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions	5b		Х
с	Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here			
d	If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it			
	maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? SEE_STATEMENT_7	5d	Х	
	If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).			
6a	Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal			
	benefit contract?	6a		Х
b		6b		Х
	If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.			
7a	At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?	7a		Х
b	If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?	7b		
8	Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than \$1,000,000 in remuneration or			
_	excess parachute payment(s) during the year?	8		Х
Pa	Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employe and Contractors	es,		
1	List all officers, directors, trustees, and foundation managers and their compensation. See instructions.			
	(a) Name and address (b) Title, and average (c) Compensation (d) Contributions to employee beast in large (e)	) Expens other all		

	actored to position	• • • • •	and derened compensation	
SEE STATEMENT 80				
		NONE	NONE	NONE

#### Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see instructions). If none, enter "NONE." 2

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
NONE				
		NONE	NONE	NONE
Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000 .				NONE
				Farm 000-DE (2022)

Form **990-PF** (2022)

Page 6

	Page 7
Part VII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employ and Contractors (continued)	yees,
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. See instructions. If none, enter "NONE	."
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000 (b) Type of service	(c) Compensation
NONE	
Total number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services	NONE
Part VIII-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities	NONE
List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.	Expenses
<b>1</b> N/A	
2	
3	
4	
Part VIII-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions)	
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.	Amount
1 <u>N/A</u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2	
All other program-related investments. See instructions.	
3 NONE	
Total. Add lines 1 through 3	Form <b>990-PF</b> (2022

Form	990-PF (2022)		Page <b>8</b>
Pai	<b>t IX</b> Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Fore see instructions.)	ign found	ations,
1	Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:		
а	Average monthly fair market value of securities	1a	300,728,152.
b	Average of monthly cash balances	1b	11,081,685.
С	Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions)	1c	NONE
d		1d	311,809,837.
е			
	1c (attach detailed explanation)		
2	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets	2	NONE
3	Subtract line 2 from line 1d	3	311,809,837.
4	Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1.5% (0.015) of line 3 (for greater amount, see		
	instructions)	4	4,677,148.
5	Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3	5	307,132,689.
6	Minimum investment return. Enter 5% (0.05) of line 5	6	15,356,634.
Par	<b>TX</b> Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating and certain foreign organizations, check here and do not complete this part.)	g foundati	ons
1	Minimum investment return from Part IX, line 6	1	15,356,634.
2a	Tax on investment income for 2022 from Part V, line 5 2a 74,570.		
b	Income tax for 2022. (This does not include the tax from Part V.) . 2b		
С	Add lines 2a and 2b.	2c	74,570.
3	Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1	3	15,282,064.
4	Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions	4	
5	Add lines 3 and 4	5	15,282,064.
6	Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions).	6	
7	Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XII,		
	line 1	7	15,282,064.
Par	t XI Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)		
1	Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:		
а	Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc total from Part I, column (d), line 26	1a	94,684,802.
b	Program-related investments - total from Part VIII-B	1b	NONE
2	Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,		
	purposes	2	NONE
3	Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:		
а	Suitability test (prior IRS approval required)	3a	NONE
b	Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule)		NONE
4	Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part XII, line 4	4	94,684,802.
			Form <b>990-PF</b> (2022)

Form 990-PF (2022)	untiona)			Page 9
Part XII Undistributed Income (see instr	,	<i>a</i> >		
	(a) Corpus	<b>(b)</b> Years prior to 2021	<b>(c)</b> 2021	(d) 2022
1 Distributable amount for 2022 from Part X, line 7				15,282,064.
<ol> <li>Distributable amount for 2022 from Part X, line /</li> <li>Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2022:</li> </ol>				15,202,001.
a Enter amount for 2021 only				
<b>b</b> Total for prior years: 20 20 ,20 19 ,20 18				
<b>3</b> Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2022:				
<b>a</b> From 2017				
<b>b</b> From 2018 71, 372, 478.				
<b>c</b> From 2019				
d From 2020 127,929,225.				
<b>e</b> From 2021 95, 204, 775.				
f Total of lines 3a through e	458,194,027.			
4 Qualifying distributions for 2022 from Part XI,				
line 4: \$ 94,684,802.				
<b>a</b> Applied to 2021, but not more than line 2a				
<ul> <li>b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions)</li> </ul>				
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election				
required - see instructions)				
d Applied to 2022 distributable amount				15,282,064.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus	79,402,738.			
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2022 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (a).)				
<ul> <li>6 Enter the net total of each column as indicated below:</li> </ul>				
a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5	537,596,765.			
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract				
line 4b from line 2b				
c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has				
been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed				
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable				
amount - see instructions				
e Undistributed income for 2021. Subtract line 4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instructions				
f Undistributed income for 2022. Subtract lines				
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be				
distributed in 2023				NONE
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus				
to satisfy requirements imposed by section				
170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may be				
required - see instructions)				
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2017 not applied on line 5 or line 7 (see instructions)	90,941,156.			
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2023.				
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a	446,655,609.			
10 Analysis of line 9:				
<b>a</b> Excess from 2018	-			
<b>b</b> Excess from 2019 72,746,393.	-			
c Excess from 2020 127,929,225.	-			
d Excess from 2021	-			
<b>e</b> Excess from 2022 79,402,738.				Eorm <b>990-PF</b> (2022)

Form **990-PF** (2022)

	n 990-PF (2022)						Page <b>10</b>
Pa	rt XIII Private Ope	erating Foundations	s (see instructions a	nd Part VI-A, questi	on 9)	NOT	APPLICABLE
1 a	If the foundation has	0			•		
	foundation, and the ruling						
b	Check box to indicate v	whether the foundation	is a private operating	foundation described in	n section	4942(j)(3) or	4942(j)(5)
2 a	Enter the lesser of the ad-	Tax year		Prior 3 years			(e) Total
	justed net income from Part	(a) 2022	<b>(b)</b> 2021	(c) 2020	<b>(d)</b> 201	9	(0) 10141
	I or the minimum investment return from Part IX for each						
	year listed						
b	85% (0.85) of line 2a						
С	Qualifying distributions from Part						
_	XI, line 4, for each year listed						
d	Amounts included in line 2c not used directly for active conduct of exempt activities						
е	Qualifying distributions made						
	directly for active conduct of exempt activities. Subtract line 2d from line 2c						
3	Complete 3a, b, or c for the						
а	alternative test relied upon: • • "Assets" alternative test - enter:						
	(1) Value of all assets						
	(2) Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)						
b	"Endowment" alternative test-						
	enter 2/3 of minimum invest-						
	ment return shown in Part IX,						
c	line 6, for each year listed "Support" alternative test - enter:						
Ū	(1) Total support other than						
	gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)),						
	or royalties) (2) Support from general						
	public and 5 or more						
	exempt organizations as provided in section 4942 (j)(3)(B)(iii)						
	(3) Largest amount of sup- port from an exempt organization						
	(4) Gross investment income						
Pa		ntary Information ( uring the year - see		only if the found	ation had \$5	5,000 or mo	re in assets at
1	Information Regarding	g Foundation Manage	rs:				
а	List any managers of before the close of any	the foundation who h	nave contributed mor				y the foundation
	N/A					(u)( <u>-</u> ).)	
b	List any managers of	the foundation who	own 10% or more o	f the stock of a corr	poration (or a	n equally larg	e portion of the
	ownership of a partner			-			
	N/A						
2	Information Regarding						
	Check here ► if the unsolicited requests for complete items 2a, b, complete items	or funds. If the found	ation makes gifts, gra				
а	The name, address, a	nd telephone number	or email address of th	ne person to whom ap	plications shoul	d be addresse	d:
	SEE STATEM	-					

**b** The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

SEE STATEMENT 84

c Any submission deadlines:

SEE STATEMENT 85

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

SEE STATEMENT 86

rt XIV Supplementary Information				
Grants and Contributions Paid Du	If recipient is an individual		Future Payment	
Recipient	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
Name and address (home or business)	or substantial contributor	recipient	contribution	
Paid during the year				
				04 272 045
SEE STATEMENT 87				94,372,845
Total				94,372,845
Approved for future payment				
SEE STATEMENT 284				6,754,885
		1		

Form 990-F						Page <b>12</b>
Part XV		-				
Enter gros	ss amounts unless otherwise indicated.	(a)	ated business income (b) Amount	(c)	y section 512, 513, or 514 (d) Amount	(e) Related or exempt function income
-	am service revenue:	Business code	Amount	Exclusion code	Amount	(See instructions.)
c						
_						
e f						
g Fee	s and contracts from government agencies					
2 Memb	ership dues and assessments					
	t on savings and temporary cash investments nds and interest from securities			14	5,463,017.	
	ntal income or (loss) from real estate:					
a Del	bt-financed property					
	t debt-financed property					
	ntal income or (loss) from personal property investment income					
	· (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory			18	32,386.	
	come or (loss) from special events					
	profit or (loss) from sales of inventory					
	revenue: <b>a</b> SEE STATEMENT 297					
c						
e	al. Add columns (b), (d), and (e)				5,526,124.	
	Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e)					5,526,124.
(See work	sheet in line 13 instructions to verify calcons B Relationship of Activities	,				
Line No.	Explain below how each activity for of the foundation's exempt purpose	or which inc	ome is reported in colum	nn (e) of Part	XV-A contributed important	ily to the accomplishment
			NOT APPLICABL	2		
			NOI APPLICABLI	5		
-						

Form 99	90-PF (	2022)									Pa	ge <b>13</b>
Part	XVI	Information Re Organizations	garding Trar	sfers to and	Transaction	is and F	Relationshi	ps Wi	th Noncha	ritabl	e Ex	empt
1 C	Did the	e organization direct	tly or indirectly	engage in any o	f the followin	g with an	y other org	anizatio	n described	101	Yes	No
		ction 501(c) (other									- 199	
0	rgani	zations?								1. 19	510-2	Star.
		ers from the reportin										
(*	1) Ca	sh								1a(1)		Х
		ner assets								1a(2)		Х
		transactions:									1.2219	
		les of assets to a no								1b(1)		Х
		rchases of assets fro								1b(2)		X
		ntal of facilities, equi								1b(3)		X
		imbursement arrange										<u>X</u>
		ans or loan guarantee rformance of service										X
		g of facilities, equipm										X
		answer to any of th									foir m	
		of the goods, other										
		n any transaction or										
(a) Line		(b) Amount involved	1	noncharitable exempt		1			sactions, and sha			
-												
-												
									100			
,												
la	44.0	formulation dispaths										
		foundation directly o										
		ed in section 501(c) complete the follow		c((0)) = 0 + (c)(3) = 0	r in section 52	277			· · · · · · · · L	Y 6	s X	NO
	100	(a) Name of organization		(b) Type o	of organization			(c) Descr	iption of relations	hin		
		(		(*) .);;;;;	organization			(0) 00001		шþ		
		r penalties of perjury, I decl						to the bes	t of my knowledg	e and b	elief, it i	s true,
Cian	corre	ct, and complete. Declaration of	of preparer (other than	taxpayer) is based on all in	nformation of which	preparer has a	ny knowledge.				-	_
Sign	-	Mar A. ?	2	11/0	9/2023	ASST.	TREASUR	ER	May the IRS with the pre			
Here	Sign	ature of officer or trustee		Date		Title			See instructions		Yes	No
Dele		Print/Type preparer's nar	ne	Preparer's signate	ure		Date	C	heck if P	TIN		
Paid									elf-employed			
Prepa		Firm's name						Firm's E	IN			
Use O	only	Firm's address										
								Phone n	0.			

Form 990-PF (2022)

### FORM 990-PF - PART IV CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME

Kind of Property		Description					Date acquired	Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation		Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of					Gain	
price less expenses of sale	allowed/ allowable	other basis	as of 12/31/69	Adj. basis as of 12/31/69	FMV over adj basis		or (loss)	
32,405.		PUBLICLY TRA PROPERTY TYP 2,887,328.					-2854923.	
TOTAL GAIN(L	OSS)						 -2854923. =======	

#### Schedule B (Form 990)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

## **Schedule of Contributors**

OMB No. 1545-0047

Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-PF. Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information.

Employer identification number

THE COCA-COLA FOUND	THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC. 58-1574705						
Organization type (check or	ne):						
Filers of:	Section:						
Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization							
	4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust <b>not</b> treated as a private foundation						
	527 political organization						
Form 990-PF							
	4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation						
	501(c)(3) taxable private foundation						

Check if your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.

**Note:** Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

#### General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling \$5,000 or more (in money or property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts I and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions.

#### **Special Rules**

For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) \$5,000; or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h; or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts I and II.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than \$1,000 *exclusively* for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I (entering "N/A" in column (b) instead of the contributor name and address), II, and III.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, contributions *exclusively* for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than \$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an *exclusively* religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the **General Rule** applies to this organization because it received *nonexclusively* religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling \$5,000 or more during the year

**Caution:** An organization that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990), but it **must** answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part I, line 2, to certify that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990).

	8 (Form 990) (2022) organization		Page 2
	THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.		58-1574705
Part I	Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate cop	· · ·	
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
1	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY		Person X Payroll
	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420	\$\$\$	Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)

me or or	ganization		lentification number
			-1574705
art II	Noncash Property (see instructions). Use duplicate copies	of Part II if additional space is ne	eded.
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
		\$	
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
		\$	
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
		\$	
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
		\$	
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
		\$	
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (See instructions.)	(d) Date received
		\$	

	(Form 990) (2022)			Page 4		
Name of or	rganization			Employer identification number		
	THE COCA-COLA FOUNDAT			58-1574705		
Part III	Exclusively religious, charitable, etc. (10) that total more than \$1,000 for the following line entry. For organizati contributions of \$1,000 or less for th Use duplicate copies of Part III if addit	the year from any ions completing Par e year. (Enter this in	one contributor. ( t III, enter the total formation once. S	Complete columns (a) through (e) and of <i>exclusively</i> religious, charitable, etc.,		
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use		(d) Description of how gift is held		
	Transferee's name, address, a	(e) Transf and ZIP + 4	-	ship of transferor to transferee		
(a) No				Ι		
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use	of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held		
	Transferee's name, address, a	(e) Transf and ZIP + 4	-	ship of transferor to transferee		
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use	of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held		
	Transferee's name, address, a	(e) Transf and ZIP + 4	-	ship of transferor to transferee		
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift		(d) Description of how gift is held		
	(e) Transfer of gift					
	Transferee's name, address, a	and ZIP + 4	Relations	ship of transferor to transferee		

### FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

#### \_\_\_\_\_

		REVENUE	
		AND	NET
		EXPENSES	INVESTMENT
DESCRIPTION		PER BOOKS	INCOME
CITIZENS BANC MISC CASH RECEIPTS		30,721.	30,721.
	TOTALS	30,721.	30,721.
		=================	================

### FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

#### \_\_\_\_\_

DESCRIPTION	REVENUE AND EXPENSES PER BOOKS	NET INVESTMENT INCOME	ADJUSTED NET INCOME	CHARITABLE PURPOSES
BENEVITY MATCHING GIFT FEES THE NORTHERN TRUST CUSTODIAN F	33,311. 110,452.	33,311. 120,399.		
TOTALS	143,763.	153,710.		

# FORM 990PF, PART I - TAXES

	REVENUE
	AND
	EXPENSES
DESCRIPTION	PER BOOKS
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX PROVISION	117,000.
TOTALS	117,000.
	================

## FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK

	ENDING	ENDING
DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FMV
CITIZEN BANCSHARES CORPORATION	414,700.	414,700.
TOTALS	414,700.	414,700.
		=================

## FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE BONDS

-----

DESCRIPTION	ENDING BOOK VALUE	ENDING FMV
CORE WEALTH(CKE01)FUND CCF NTGI(CKE04)FUND CCF PYRAMIS(CKE03)FUND	98,169. 127,181,021. 2,230,388.	98,169. 127,181,021. 2,230,388.
TOTALS	129,509,578.	129,509,578.
	===============	================

## FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION		

## AMOUNT

CHANGE	IN	UNREALIZED	DEPRECIATION	OF	INV	22,499,193.
				T	JTAL	22,499,193.
						================

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT \_\_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: 519 CHURCH STREET COMMUNITY CENTRE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 519 CHURCH STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: TORONTO FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA M4Y 2C9 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: TRANS ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/12/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: AFRICAN FASHION DEVELOPMENT AND EMPOWERM GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 4, SUNDAY ADIGUN STREET OFF KAFI ST CITY, STATE & ZIP: LAGOS FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 10001 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 10,000. GRANT PURPOSE: AWAMBI WE ARE HERE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 10,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: AHL MASR FOUNDATION FOR DEVELOPMENT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 269, NORTH CHOUEIFAT, NEW CAIRO CITY, STATE & ZIP: CAIRO FOREIGN PROVINCE: AL QAHIRAH FOREIGN COUNTRY: EGYPT 11835 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 678,954. GRANT PURPOSE: VERYNILE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 678,954. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 08/17/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE GRANTEE S NAME:AKIT FRODECT AND REGGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:95 KYRENEIAS AVENUECITY, STATE & ZIP:PLATY AGLANTZIASFOREIGN PROVINCE:NICOSIAFOREIGN COUNTRY:CYPRUS 2113 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 151,400. NET ZERO HORECA CYPRUS GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 151,400. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: PLATY AGLANTZIAS FOREIGN PROVINCE: NICOSIA FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: CYPRUS 2113 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 151,400. GRANT PURPOSE: NET ZERO HORECA MALTA AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? 151,400. NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: PLATY AGLANTZIAS FOREIGN PROVINCE: NICOSIA FOREIGN COUNTRY:CYPRUS 2113GRANT DATE:06/21/2022GRANT AMOUNT:75,000.GRANT PURPOSE:ZERO WASTE FUTURE PROGRAM IN MALTA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 06/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: PLATY AGLANTZIAS FOREIGN PROVINCE: NICOSIA FOREIGN COUNTRY: CYPRUS 2113 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE BEACH IN CYPRUS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ALTERNATIVE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT FOUND GRANTEE'S NAME:ALTERNATIVE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT FGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:AIDFI BLDG., MURCIA ROAD, BRGY. MANCITY, STATE & ZIP:BACOLODFOREIGN PROVINCE:NEGROS OCCIDENTALFOREIGN COUNTRY:PHILIPPINES 6100GRANT DATE:11/11/2021GRANT AMOUNT:154,834. GRANT PURPOSE: AGOS RAM PUMP PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? 154,834. NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/14/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ALTERNATIVE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT FOUND GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AIDFI BLDG., MURCIA ROAD, BRGY. MAN GRANTEE S ADDRESS:AIDFT BLDG., MORCIA RCITY, STATE & ZIP:BACOLODFOREIGN PROVINCE:NEGROS OCCIDENTALFOREIGN COUNTRY:PHILIPPINES 6100GRANT DATE:12/08/2022GRANT AMOUNT:59,402.GRANT PURPOSE:AGOS RAM PUMP PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 59,402. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: ASHESI UNIVERSITY COLLEGE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 1 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, BEREKUSO E-R CITY, STATE & ZIP: BEREKUSO FOREIGN COUNTRY: GHANA GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 90,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SOCIAL IMPACT FUND AT ASHESI UNIVERSITY 90,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 08/09/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ASOCIACION FUNDES GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: DEL PUENTE FRANCISCO J. ORLICH 100 CITY, STATE & ZIP: HEREDIA FOREIGN PROVINCE: HEREDIA FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 40703 GRANT DATE: 08/15/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 294,000. GRANT PURPOSE: REGIONAL INITIATIVE FOR WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 294,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 10/19 10/19/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ASOCIATIA GLOBAL SHAPERS BUCHAREST HUB GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALEA MOSILOR NR. 88, SCARA B, ETAJ CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUCHAREST FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUCURESTI FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: CRANT AMOUNT: ROMANIA 020851 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,558. GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE FUTURES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,558. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: ASOCIATIA SOCIETATEA ORNITOLOGICA ROMAN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BD. HRISTO BOTEV, NR. 3, AP. 6 CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUCURESTI FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUCURESTI FOREIGN COUNTRY: ROMANIA 030231 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. BIODIVERSITY IN CITY GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIACAO NATUREZA PORTUGAL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AUDAX-LABS ISCTE - LAB H3, RUA AD CITY, STATE & ZIP: LISBON FOREIGN PROVINCE: LISBOA FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: PORTUGAL 1600-312 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PLANTING WATER SEEDING THE FUTURE AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? 300,000. NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIATION DE PRESERVATION DU CANAL DES GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUE DU PERTUIS DE LA MARINE CITY, STATE & ZIP: DUNKERQUE FOREIGN PROVINCE: NORD FOREIGN COUNTRY: FRANCE 59 FOREIGN COUNTRY:FRANCE 59140GRANT DATE:11/03/2022GRANT AMOUNT:254,000.GRANT PURPOSE:WATER REPLENISHMENT OF WAT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 254,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIATION IVOIRIENNE POUR LA VALORISAT GRANTEE'S NAME:ASSOCIATION IVOINTENNE FOOR LA VALOGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:NETISSE, BOULEVARD CARDE, SIPF, FACCITY, STATE & ZIP:PLATEAUFOREIGN PROVINCE:ABIDJANFOREIGN COUNTRY:COTE D'IVOIRE (IVORY COAST) 04 BP 1 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 199,763. PROMOTING PET COLLECTION THROUGH YOUTH AND WOMEN GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 199,763. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIAZIONE AMBIENTALISTA MAREVIVO ONLU GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LUNGOTEVERE A. DA BRESCIA SCALO DE CITY, STATE & ZIP: ROMA FOREIGN PROVINCE: ROMA FOREIGN COUNTRY: ITALY 00196 GRANT DATE: 09/01/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 82,402. GRANT PURPOSE: BLUE ACTIVITIES 4 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 82,402. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 09/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ASSOCIAZIONE ARCES GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: VICOLO NISCEMI, 5 CITY, STATE & ZIP: PALERMO FOREIGN PROVINCE: PALERMO FOREIGN COUNTRY: ITALY 90133 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: COMBAT AGAINST CLIMATE CHANGE: CIRCULAR ECONOMY ACTIONS AND PRODUCTION PROCESSES' SUSTAINABILITY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: MELBOURNE FOREIGN PROVINCE: VIC AUSTRALIA 3051 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 247,574. TOWARDS 2030 COMMUNITY CLIMATE ADAPTATION PROJECT GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 247,574. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: MELBOURNE FOREIGN PROVINCE: VIC FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRALIA 3051 GRANT DATE: 04/07/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 185,000. GRANT PURPOSE: QUEENSLAND AND NEW SOUTH WALES FLOOD DISASTER RELIEF AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 04/15/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: MELBOURNE FOREIGN PROVINCE: VIC FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRALIA 3051 GRANT DATE:11/13/2022GRANT AMOUNT:150,000.GRANT PURPOSE:DISASTER PREPAREDNESS IN AUSTRALIA AND THE PACIFIC AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: MELBOURNE FOREIGN PROVINCE: VIC AUSTRALIA 3051 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 04/07/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 185,000. QUEENSLAND AND NEW SOUTH WALES FLOOD DISASTER RELIEF GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 135,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 04/15/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: AYUDA EN ACCION DE MEXICO A.C. GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 94 AVENIDA VICENTE SUAREZ CITY, STATE & ZIP: CIUDAD DE MEXICO FOREIGN PROVINCE: DISTRITO FEDERAL FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 06140 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 190,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CONTRIBUTION TO WATER SECURITY AND ECOSYSTEMS' AND COMMUNITIES' RESILIENCE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 190,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/27/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME: BELECO,Z.S. GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: NA ZATORCE 10, PRAGUE 6 CITY, STATE & ZIP: PRAHA FOREIGN PROVINCE: HLAVNI MESTO PRAHA FOREIGN COUNTRY: CZECH REPUBLIC 162 00 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 70,269. GRANT PURPOSE: WETLAND IN PRAGUE KYJE HOSTAVICE CAMPUS - PLACE FOR BIODIVERSITY AND PEOPLE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,269. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 01/10/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: BG BE ACTIVE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: "TSAR BO CITY, STATE & ZIP: PLOVDIV "TSAR BORIS III" BOULEVARD #179 FOREIGN PROVINCE: PLOVDIV BULGARIA 4000 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 151,200. GRANT PURPOSE: I WANT TO BE USEFUL - RECYCLE ME AMOUNT EXPENDED: 151,200. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF CANADA/LES REPAI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 701-90 EGLINTON AVENUE EAST CITY, STATE & ZIP: TORONTO FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA M4P 2Y3 GRANT DATE: 05/04/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 1,000,000. GRANT PURPOSE: BGC CANADA AFTERSCHOOL HOMEWORK, ACADEMIC SUPPORT AND YOUTH LEADERSHIP AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/08/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CARITAS AUSTRIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: STORCHENGASSE 1/E1 05 CITY, STATE & ZIP: WIEN FOREIGN PROVINCE: WIEN FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRIA 1150 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC INTEGRATION COUNSELING & TRAINING FOR UKRAINIAN REFUGEES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: CARITAS AUSTRIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: STORCHENGASSE 1/E1 05 CITY, STATE & ZIP: WIEN FOREIGN PROVINCE: WTEN AUSTRIA 1150 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 357,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT FOR WAR AFFECTED CHILDREN IN SLOVAKIA, MOLDOVA AND UKRAINE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 357,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CARITAS AUSTRIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: STORCHENGASSE 1/E1 05 CITY, STATE & ZIP: WIEN FOREIGN PROVINCE: WIEN FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRIA 1150 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT FOR WAR AFFECTED CHILDREN IN POLAND AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CARITAS BRASILEIRA REGIONAL NE II GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA MONTE CASTELO, 176 - BOA VISTA CITY, STATE & ZIP: RECIFE FOREIGN PROVINCE: PERNAMBUCO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL CEP: 50050310 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,532. GRANT PURPOSE: WATER FOR SCHOOLS IN BRAZIL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,532. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: 12/20/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) CENDECT KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANILE S NAME:CENDECT KRISHI VIGIAN KENDRAGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:CENDECT KRISHI VIGIAN KENDRA, KAMATCITY, STATE & ZIP:THENIFOREIGN PROVINCE:TAMIL NADUFOREIGN COUNTRY:INDIA 625520 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT OF WOMEN IN HORTICULTURE GRANT PURPOSE: IN THE THENI DISTRICT THROUGH MICRO, SMALL, AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/13/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CENTER FOR ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 768/33 THIRBAM SADAK, BALUWATAR CITY, STATE & ZIP: KATHMANDU FOREIGN PROVINCE: BAGMATI FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEPAL 44600 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,600. GRANT PURPOSE: SWACHHTA SARATHI PROJECT - LIVELIHOOD GENERATION, WELFARE, AND SAFETY OF WASTE WORKERS THROUGH AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,600. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 12/21/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CENTER FOR SOCIAL AWARENESS, ADVOCACY AN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 77 MBAISE ROAD CITY, STATE & ZIP: OWERRI FOREIGN PROVINCE: IMO FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 460281 GRANT DATE:11/29/2022GRANT AMOUNT:500,000.GRANT PURPOSE:DIGITAL SKILLING AND EMPLOYMENT PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ CENTRE FOR SUPPORTING GREEN DEVELOPMENT GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 14, ALLEY 6/6, DOI NHAN STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: HANOI FOREIGN PROVINCE: HA NOI, THU DO FOREIGN COUNTRY: VIETNAM 10000 GRANT DATE: 11/11/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 338,687. PROMOTE CIRCULAR ECONOMY SOLUTIONS TO REDUCE MARINE GRANT PURPOSE: PLASTIC WASTE IN CAN GIO, HO CHI MINH CITY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 181,687. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CENTRE FOR SUPPORTING GREEN DEVELOPMENT GRANTEE'S NAME.CENTRE FOR SOFFORTING CREEKGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:14, ALLEY 6/6, DOI NHAN STREETCITY, STATE & ZIP:HANOIFOREIGN PROVINCE:HA NOI, THU DOFOREIGN COUNTRY:VIETNAM 10000 GRANT DATE: 12/14/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PARTNERSHIP ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS CAMPAIGNS FOR CIRCULAR ECONOMY AND ITS DEPLOYMENT IN VIETNA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CLEAN BHUTAN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: POST BOX OFFICE 626, RAPTEN LAM CITY, STATE & ZIP: THIMPHU FOREIGN PROVINCE: THIMPHU FOREIGN COUNTRY: BHUTAN 11001 GRANT DATE:11/02/2022GRANT AMOUNT:100,000.GRANT PURPOSE:DRUK LARZO, THIMPHU AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: CORPORACION CULTIVA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SANTA JULIA 514 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SANTIAGO FOREIGN PROVINCE: REGION METROPOLITANA FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHILE 7760267 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: AQUIFER RECHARGE AND RECOVERY OF HIGH ANDEAN WETLANDS IN THE METROPOLITAN REGION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CORPORACION CULTIVA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SANTA JULIA 514 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SANTIAGO FOREIGN PROVINCE: REGION METROPOLITANA FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHILE 7760267 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 220,893. GRANT PURPOSE: COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP TRAINING PROGRAM FOR GROCERY STORE STORES IN CHILE (70% WOMEN) MI ALMACEN MI BAR AMOUNT EXPENDED: 220,893. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CORPORACION CULTIVA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SANTA JULIA 514 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SANTIAGO FOREIGN PROVINCE: REGION METROPOLITANA FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHILE 7760267 10/19/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 74,251. GRANT PURPOSE: YOUTH TRAINING AND EMPLOYABILITY PROGRAM, BOOT CAMPS COMIDA PARA TODOS 2022 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 74,251. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/08/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: CRUZ ROJA GUATEMALTECA GRANTEE'S NAME:CROZ ROCA CONTENTIONGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:3 CALLE 8-40 ZONA 1. GUATEMALA, CIUCITY, STATE & ZIP:CIUDAD DE GUATEMALAFOREIGN PROVINCE:GUATEMALAFOREIGN COUNTRY:GUATEMALA 01001 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORT IN THE ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATION OF VACCINATI ON CENTERS IN GUATEMALA CITY AND QUETZALTENAN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 05/26/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CSR CENTRAL ASIA AGENCY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 102, KALYKA AKIEVA STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: BISHKEK FOREIGN PROVINCE: BISHKEK FOREIGN COUNTRY: KYRGYZSTAN 720000 GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 76,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ENHANCING WASTE RECYCLING IN KYRGYZSTAN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 76,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/19/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: CSR CENTRAL ASIA AGENCY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 102, KALYKA AKIEVA STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: BISHKEK FOREIGN PROVINCE: BISHKEK FOREIGN COUNTRY: KYRGYZSTAN 720000 11/08/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 120,000. GRANT PURPOSE: IMPROVING EFFICIENCY OF WASTE COLLECTION AND THE RECYCLING SYSTEM IN THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC AMOUNT EXPENDED: 120,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: 11/11/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: CSR NEST ASSOCIATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 225C, SOS. G. I SISESTI, ET.1, AP. CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUCHAREST FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUCURESTI FOREIGN COUNTRY: ROMANIA 063922 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. TODAY FOR TOMORROW WITHOUT WASTE GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: DOGA KORUMA MERKEZI VAKFI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CIGDEM MAH. 1594. SOK. NO:3 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ANKARA FOREIGN PROVINCE: ANKARA FOREIGN COUNTRY: TURKEY 06530 GRANT DATE: 10/27/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,875. GRANT PURPOSE: AGRICULTURE OF THE FUTURE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,875. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/06/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: DOKANO GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 37 SINT-BERNADETTESTRAAT CITY, STATE & ZIP: GENT FOREIGN PROVINCE: OOST VLAANDEREN FOREIGN COUNTRY: BELGIUM 9040 FOREIGN COUNTRY:BELGIUM 9040GRANT DATE:12/19/2021GRANT AMOUNT:149,000.GRANT PURPOSE:CLEAN WATER PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 04/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: ECO BARGE CLEAN SEAS INC. GRANTEE'S NAME:ECO BARGE CLEAN SEAS INC.GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:LOT 13 SHUTE HARBOUR ROADCITY, STATE & ZIP:JUBILEE POCKETFOREIGN PROVINCE:QLDFOREIGN COUNTRY:AUSTRALIA 4802 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. WHITSUNDAY MARINE DEBRIS REMOVAL PROGRAM GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ECOLOGICAL NON-PROFIT FOUNDATION "CLEAN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KRYMSKY VAL STR. 3 BUILD.2; ROOM 2A CITY, STATE & ZIP: MOSCOW FOREIGN PROVINCE: MOSKVA FOREIGN COUNTRY: RUSSIA 119049 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 50,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: MODERN MONITORING TECHNOLOGIES FOR IMPROVEMENT OF THE ECOLOGICAL STATE OF SMALL RIVERS IN MOSCOW AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/12/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ESTONIAN VOLUNTARY RESCUE ASSOCIATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SIRGE 2 CITY, STATE & ZIP: TALLINN FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: CRANT AMOUNT: ESTONIA 10618 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SAFE AND CLEAN BALTIC SEA III 150,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/17/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: FABE INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: G36A, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI -CITY, STATE & ZIP: LAGOS FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 101245 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. TIDY NIGERIA - A COMMUNITY / HOUSEHOLD RECYCLING GRANT PURPOSE: DRIVE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 DATES OF REPORTS: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CITY, STATE & ZIP: FOREIGN COUNTRY: FRANCE 75007 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: UN GESTE POUR LA MER AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO ANY DIVERSION. DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FOREST AND SEA FOR LIFE FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 6/20, VILLAGE NO. 3, LIANG MUEANG R CITY, STATE & ZIP: MUEANG SURAT THANI FOREIGN PROVINCE: SURAT THANI FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 84000 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ENHANCING THE CAPABILITY OF THE COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION AND KLONG YAN WATERSHED RESOURCE CONSERVATION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/13/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ FOREST AND SEA FOR LIFE FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANILE S NAME:FOREST AND SEA FOR LIFE FOUNDATIONGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:6/20, VILLAGE NO. 3, LIANG MUEANG RCITY, STATE & ZIP:MUEANG SURAT THANIFOREIGN PROVINCE:SURAT THANIFOREIGN COUNTRY:THAILAND 84000 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 70,000. ENHANCING THE CAPABILITY OF COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION AND GRANT PURPOSE: KLONG YAN WATERSHED RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/09/2022 DATES OF REPORTS: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME:FUNDACAO ROBERTO MARINHOGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:RUA MARQUES DE POMBAL, 25CITY, STATE & ZIP:RIO DE JANEIROFOREIGN PROVINCE:RIO DE JANEIROFOREIGN COUNTRY:BRAZIL 20230-240GRANT DATE:11/13/2022GRANT AMOUNT:65,000. GRANT AMOUNT: 65,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CO.LIGA SCHOOL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 65,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/07/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION ACUORUM IBEROAMERICANA CANARIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 35 CALLE LEON Y CASTILLO CITY, STATE & ZIP: LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAS PALMAS FOREIGN COUNTRY: SPAIN 35003 FOREIGN COUNTRY:SPAIN 35003GRANT DATE:11/29/2022GRANT AMOUNT:246,400.GRANT PURPOSE:REGENERATIVE WATER FOR AGRICULTURE USE TENERIFE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 246,400. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION CREAMOS JUNTOS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RIGOBERTO PAREDES #1340 CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ BOLIVIA 0000 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PROMOTION OF INCLUSIVE RECYCLING IN BOLIVIA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 25,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 04/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION CREAMOS JUNTOS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RIGOBERTO PAREDES #1340 CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ FOREIGN COUNTRY: BOLIVIA 0000 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 50,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: WE GROW TOGETHER AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION FH BOLIVIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 8085 CALLE 16 CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ FOREIGN COUNTRY: BOLIVIA 0000 11/06/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 125,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ACCESS TO SAFE WATER FOREVER IN SUCRE (CHUQUISACA) AND CERCADO (TARIJA) NEIGHBOURHOODS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 125,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION HABITAT SUR GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KM 16 VIA LETICIA-TARAPACA CITY, STATE & ZIP: LETICIA FOREIGN PROVINCE: AMAZONAS FOREIGN COUNTRY: COLOMBIA 910001 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. REDUCING PLASTIC WASTE IN THE AMAZON GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT ECUADOR GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: REPUBLICA DEL SALVADOR N36-230 Y NA CITY, STATE & ZIP: QUITO FOREIGN PROVINCE: PICHINCHA FOREIGN COUNTRY: ECUADOR 170505 GRANT DATE: 12/07/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 125,000. "EMPRENDAMOS JUNTOS DIGITAL" GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 125,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION MEXICANA DE APOYO INFANTIL AC GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: AVENIDA FRANCISCO SOSA 30, SANTA CA CITY, STATE & ZIP: CIUDAD DE MEXICO FOREIGN COUNTRY: MEXICO 04010 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 64,386. GRANT PURPOSE: EMPOWERING WOMEN AND THEIR COMMUNITIES IN OAXACA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 64,386. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 02/14/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION MOISES BERTONI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PROCER ARGUELLO 208 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ASUNCION FOREIGN PROVINCE: ASUNCION FOREIGN COUNTRY: PARAGUAY 001113 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CITIES WITHOUT WASTE STRENGTHENING OF COLLECTION CENTER IN THE EASTERN REGION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION MOISES BERTONI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PROCER ARGUELLO 208 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ASUNCION FOREIGN PROVINCE: ASUNCION FOREIGN COUNTRY: PARAGUAY 001113 GRANT DATE: 10/19/2022 100,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: MAINTENANCE OF INFILTRATION SYSTEMS THROUGH THE IMPLEMENTATION OF GOOD AGRICULTURE PRACTICES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 10/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQ GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAN PEDRO FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11501 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 125,000. GRANT PURPOSE: DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM FOR CENTRAL AMERICAN SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 125,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: 11/08/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQ GRANTEE'S NAME:FONDACION FARA DA SOSTENTBIDIDAD IGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA,CITY, STATE & ZIP:SAN PEDROFOREIGN PROVINCE:SAN JOSEFOREIGN COUNTRY:COSTA RICA 11501 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000. COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP FOR THE SOCIO-ENVIRONMENTAL GRANT PURPOSE: RECOVERY OF THE LAS VACAS RIVER AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/08/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME:FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA,CITY, STATE & ZIP:SAN PEDROFOREIGN PROVINCE:SAN JOSEFOREIGN COUNTRY:COSTA RICA 11501GRANT DATE:11/08/2022GRANT AMOUNT:100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WATER VIGILANTS FACING COVID-19 2022-2023 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQ GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAN PEDRO FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICE FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11501 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 220,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ACCESS TO DRINKING WATER IN COMMUNITIES IN CENTRAL AMERICA 2022 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 220,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/08/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQ GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAN PEDRO FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAN JOSE FOREIGN COUNTRY: COSTA RICA 11501 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. IMPROVEMENTS TO WATER SYSTEMS AND ACCESS TO WATER IN GRANT PURPOSE: CENTRAL AMERICAN COMMUNITIES 2022-2023 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/02/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION PARAGUAYA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MANUEL BLINDER 5589 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ASUNCION FOREIGN COUNTRY: PARAGUAY 1880 GRANT DATE: 10/19/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN EMPOWERMENT & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 2022-2023 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION SOLIDARIDAD LATINOAMERICANA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA DR. COSTA JUNIOR, N 458 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAO PAULO FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAO PAULO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 05502-000 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,797. GRANT PURPOSE: SMALLHOLDERS, BIG OPPORTUNITIES: STRENGTHENING SUSTAINABLE ORANGE PRODUCTION IN BRAZIL 200,797. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 08/19/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: FUNDACION SOLIDARIDAD POR COLOMBIA GRANTEE'S NAME:FONDACION SOLIDARIDAD FOR COLO.GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:CARRERA 11 NO. 94 - 02 OF. 505CITY, STATE & ZIP:BOGOTA DCFOREIGN PROVINCE:BOGOTA DCFOREIGN COUNTRY:COLOMBIA 11001 12/08/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 99,919. GRANT PURPOSE: BOTELLONES DE VIDA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 99,919. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2022 DATES OF REPORTS: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME:FUNDACION SUR FUTUROGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:AVE. 27 DE FEBRERO ESQ ABRAHAM LINCCITY, STATE & ZIP:DISTRITO NACIONALFOREIGN COUNTRY:DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 10148CRANT DATE:00/00/00000 GRANT DATE: 09/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNI. GRANT PURPOSE: GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000. HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT PROJECT FOR VULNERABLE FAMILIES AFFECTED BY THE PASSAGE OF HURRICANE FIONA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 10/10 10/10/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: FUTURE SMILE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SUITE 2004, BUILDING A, 998 BIN HE CITY, STATE & ZIP: HANGZHOU FOREIGN PROVINCE: ZHEJIANG FOREIGN COUNTRY:CHINA 310053GRANT DATE:06/21/2022GRANT AMOUNT:1 000 0 GRANT AMOUNT: 1,000,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ANJI CLIMATE RESILIENCE PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 1,000,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: GIRIYUJA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BUJUMBURA MAIRIE CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUJUMBURA MAIRIE FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUJUMBURA FOREIGN COUNTRY: BURUNDI 5942 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,600. SOCIO-ECONOMIC REINTEGRATION OF VULNERABLE YOUTH IN GRANT PURPOSE: BUTERERE AND KANYOSHA ZONES OF BUJUMBURA-CITY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,600. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GLOBAL FOUNDATION FOR HOPE CARE AND DEVE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:GLOBAL FOUNDATION FOR HOPE CARE ANGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:SUITE 20, CROWN PLAZA, EKE A YUSUFCITY, STATE & ZIP:ABUJAFOREIGN PROVINCE:ABUJA FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORYFOREIGN COUNTRY:NIGERIA 900288 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 10,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PROJECT KUNYAMI AMOUNT EXPENDED: 10,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GLOBAL GOOD FRIENDS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: #526, SEOUL YMCA, 69 JONGNO, JONGNO CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL FOREIGN PROVINCE: SEOUL TEUGBYEOLSI FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 03164 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000. GRANT PURPOSE: GLOBAL YOUTH DREAM & HOPE PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: GREEN BIRD GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: TOKYO, SHIBUYA CITY, 35, JINGUMAE 6 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHIBUYA FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO JAPAN 150-0001 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,800. PROJECT ON COLLECTING BOTTLE TOPS AND DEVELOPING GRANT PURPOSE: UP-CYCLED PRODUCTS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,800. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 02/08/2022 DATES OF REPORTS: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GREENERATION FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 36 JALAN CIKUTRA BARU V CITY, STATE & ZIP: KOTA BANDUNG FOREIGN PROVINCE: JAWA BARAT FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: INDONESIA 40124 12/14/2022 150,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: ECORANGER LESS WASTE VILLAGE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: HAND IN HAND INTERNATIONAL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 101-103 BAKER STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: LONDON FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM W1U 6LN GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WOMEN IN WASTE: ENVIRONMENTAL ENTREPRENEURS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: HORIZONTES EN MEDIO AMBIENTE Y SALUD - H GRANTEE S NAME:HORIZONTES EN MEDIO AMBIENTE I SALOTGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:255 CALLE MONTE ROSA CHACARILLA DELCITY, STATE & ZIP:SANTIAGO DE SURCO LIMAFOREIGN PROVINCE:LIMAFOREIGN COUNTRY:PERU 15038 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 68,692. RAINWATER HARVESTING TO IMPROVE WATER CONDITIONS FOR AG GRANT PURPOSE: RICULTURAL USE IN THE UPPER BASIN OF LURIN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 68,692. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: HRVATSKI CRVENI KRIZ (CROATIAN RED CROSS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENI KKIZ ( GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENOG KRIZA 14 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ZAGREB FOREIGN PROVINCE: ZAGREB FOREIGN COUNTRY: CROATIA 10000 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 121,000. GRANI AMOULL GRANT PURPOSE: CLEANING AND SANITATION OF WATER WELLS AFFECTED BY EARTHQUAKE AND DROUGHT IN CROATIA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 121,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE CITY, STATE & ZIP: LONDON FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM WC2R 1LA GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 169 845 GRANT AMOUNT: 169,845. GRANT PURPOSE: IN THE LOOP EXPANSION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 169,845. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE CITY, STATE & ZIP: LONDON FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM WC2R 1LA GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 80,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CIRCLE CITY EXTENSION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 80,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: HUNGARIAN RED CROSS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ARANY J. U. 31. CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUDAPEST FOREIGN PROVINCE: BUDAPEST FOREIGN COUNTRY: HUNGARY 1051 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: NEW CHANCES AT LABOR MARKET 2 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ICCO (STICHTING INTERKERKELIJKE ORGANISA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HOUSE 16, ROAD 32, GULSHAN 1, DHAKA CITY, STATE & ZIP: DHAKA FOREIGN PROVINCE: DHAKA FOREIGN COUNTRY: BANGLADESH 1212 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,751. GRANT PURPOSE: FOSTERING THE ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL WELL-BEING OF WASTE WORKERS FOR THE SAFE AND DIGNIFIED COLLECTION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,751. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 02/23/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) IMAGINE 1 DAY INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE S NAME:IMAGINE I DAI INTERNATIONALGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:SUITE 600 - 21 WATER STREETCITY, STATE & ZIP:VANCOUVERFOREIGN PROVINCE:BRITISH COLUMBIAFOREIGN COUNTRY:CANADA V6B1A1 GRANT DATE: 10/04/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: EDUCATE A GIRL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 10/14/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: INDEPENDENT COMMISSION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 4, SLAVA METREVELI STREET, APT 7; 0 CITY, STATE & ZIP: TBILISI FOREIGN PROVINCE: TBILISI FOREIGN COUNTRY: GEORGIA 0112 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PATRIOTS SORT THE WASTE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: INITIATIVE POUR LE DEVELOPPEMENT DES JEU GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 5, RUE SAINT-LOUIS JEANTY, DELMAS 9 CITY, STATE & ZIP: PORT AU PRINCE FOREIGN PROVINCE: OUEST FOREIGN COUNTRY: HAITI 6140 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: HUMANITARIAN ASSISTANCE TO FAMILIES IN DIFFICULT SITUATIONS IN THE WEST DEPARTMENT OF HAITI AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. NO ANY DIVERSION? 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: INSTITUTO DEL RIO NEGRO CENTRO DE DESARR GRANTEE'S NAME:INSTITUTO DEL ALO NAME:GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:CALLE CARDOZO Y 18 DE JULIO. VIVIENCITY, STATE & ZIP:SAN GREGORIO DE POLANCOFOREIGN PROVINCE:TACUAREMBOFOREIGN COUNTRY:URUGUAY 45200 GRANT DATE: 10/19/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 49,546. GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT IN LUNAREJO VALLEY, URUGUAY (MAINTENANCE - YEAR 2) 49,546. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 10/24/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: INSTITUTO DEL RIO NEGRO CENTRO DE DESARR GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALLE CARDOZO Y 18 DE JULIO. VIVIEN CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAN GREGORIO DE POLANCO FOREIGN PROVINCE: TACUAREMBO FOREIGN COUNTRY: URUGUAY 45200 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION OF NATIVE FOREST IN THE HIG H BASIN OF SANTA LUCIA, MONTEVIDEO, URUGUAY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: INSTITUTO EKLOOS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PRACA OLAVO BILAC, 28 SALAS 1211 E GRANTEE S ADDRESS:FRACA OLAVO BILAC, 20 SALAS 1211 ECITY, STATE & ZIP:RIO DE JANEIROFOREIGN PROVINCE:RIO DE JANEIROFOREIGN COUNTRY:BRAZIL 20041-010GRANT DATE:11/13/2022GRANT AMOUNT:100,000.GRANT PURPOSE:EMPLOYABILITY ACCELERATION PROGRAM AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: 12/20/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE GRANTEE S NAME:INSTITUTO FILI FILLANTROFIAGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171CITY, STATE & ZIP:RIO DE JANEIROFOREIGN PROVINCE:RIO DE JANEIROFOREIGN COUNTRY:BRAZIL 2241000211/12/0002 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 85,000. ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT OF BRAZILIAN YOUTH GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 85,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PLOT E 32, SYED MAHBUB MORSHED AVEN CITY, STATE & ZIP: DHAKA FOREIGN PROVINCE: DHAKA FOREIGN COUNTRY: BANGLADESH 1207 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. GRANT PURPOSE: INTRODUCING WATER EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES IN BARIND TRACT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AN GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL I GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 70 LODI ESTATE CITY, STATE & ZIP: NEW DELHI FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDIA 110 INDIA 110003 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 263,590. GRANT PURPOSE: ADDRESSING CLIMATE-WATER-NUTRIENT CHALLENGES FOR MANGO VALUE CHAIN IN UTTAR PRADESH AMOUNT EXPENDED: 263,590. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303 CITY, STATE & ZIP: GENEVA FOREIGN PROVINCE: GENEVA FOREIGN COUNTRY: SWITZERLAND CH-1211 GENEVA GRANT DATE: 03/04/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 1,000,000. I,000,000. HUMANITARIAN RELIEF FOR UKRAINE AND NEIGHBORING GRANT PURPOSE: COUNTRIES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 1,000,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 03/17/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ISSD INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR SUSTAINABL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ISHKHANATS 15 CITY, STATE & ZIP: YERVANDASHAT FOREIGN COUNTRY: ARMENIA 1005 GRANT DATE: 12/14/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 56,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WASTE REFORMS IN ARMENIA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 56,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22 12/22/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT GEORGIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: #19A ASMATI STREET , #3 OFFICE CITY, STATE & ZIP: TBILISI FOREIGN PROVINCE: TBILISI FOREIGN COUNTRY: GEORGIA 0159 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100 0 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT OF GEORGIA'S YOUNG WOMEN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 08/09/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ KABANG KALIKASAN NG PILIPINAS FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 4TH FLR. JBD PLAZA, 65 MINDANAO AVE CITY, STATE & ZIP: QUEZON CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: PHILIPPINES 1105 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 189,977. PILOTING PLASTIC WASTE MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES IN THE GRANT PURPOSE: PHILIPPINES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 189,977. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: KEEP SWEDEN TIDY FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ROSTERIGRAND 4 CITY, STATE & ZIP: STOCKHOLM FOREIGN PROVINCE: STOCKHOLM FOREIGN COUNTRY: SWEDEN 11761 GRANT DATE: 05/26/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: KUSTRADDARNA (KEEP SWEDEN TIDY'S COASTAL RESCUERS) AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO ANY DIVERSION. DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 06/09/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: KEEP SWEDEN TIDY FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ROSTERIGRAND 4 CITY, STATE & ZIP: STOCKHOLM FOREIGN PROVINCE: STOCKHOLM FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: SWEDEN 11761 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: KUSTRADDARNA (KEEP SWEDEN TIDY'S COASTAL RESCUERS) AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: KOREA GREEN FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 7F. BAEKNAM BLDG, 16 EULJI-RO, J CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 04533 7F. BAEKNAM BLDG, 16 EULJI-RO, JUNG GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: 2023 EARTH PLOGGING AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: KUSINI FOUNDATION NPC GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:ROBINI FOONDATION ATCGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:WILLOW WOOD OFFICE PARK, 3RD AVENUECITY, STATE & ZIP:FOURWAYSFOREIGN PROVINCE:GAUTENGFOREIGN COUNTRY:SOUTH AFRICA 2191 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 10,000. GRANT PURPOSE: JAMIIGIVES - KUSINI WATER BOXES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 10,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: 11/16/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: LEADING LADIES AFRICA DEVELOPMENT INITIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 36 CHILD AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: LAGOS FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 102272 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ENTERPRISE AND LEADERSHIP PROGRAM 50,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME:LES ZINZINS DU BONHEURGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:CITE BOURGEOIS VILLA 2142, MARCORY-CITY, STATE & ZIP:ABIDJANFOREIGN PROVINCE:ABIDJANFOREIGN COUNTRY:COTE D'IVOIRE (IVORY COAST) 27 BP 111/02/2020 11/03/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000. CIRCULAR BOUAKE WASTE RECOVERY INFRASTRUCTURE! GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: LIETUVOS JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: VOKIECIU STR 13A CITY, STATE & ZIP: VILNIUS FOREIGN COUNTRY: LITHUANIA 01130 GRANT DATE: 11/12/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: EMPOWERING GIRLS AND YOUTH FOR THE FUTURE OF JOBS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: LIETUVOS JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: VOKIECIU STR 13A CITY, STATE & ZIP: VILNIUS FOREIGN COUNTRY: LITHUANIA 01130 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: GRAVITAS SCHOLA THE SCHOOL OF CHANGE-MAKERS FOR PEACE AND DEMOCRACY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 12/26/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: LIVING PLANET MOROCCO GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 281, BD MOULAY YOUSSEF. RESIDENCE A CITY, STATE & ZIP: CASABLANCA FOREIGN PROVINCE: CASABLANCA FOREIGN COUNTRY: MOROCCO 20000 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTING SUSTAINABLE MANAGEMENT OF WATER IN SEBOU'S APPLE FARMING AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/11/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: MAITI NEPAL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY-9, PING CITY, STATE & ZIP: KATHMANDU FOREIGN PROVINCE: BAGMATI FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEPAL 00977 GRANT DATE: 11/12/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: INTEGRATED FARMING, AGRICULTURAL TRAINING AND AGRO TOURISM FOR EMPOWERMENT OF VULNERABLE WOMEN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE MALDIVES OCEAN PLASTICS ALLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: H.RIDHA CITY, STATE & ZIP: MALE FOREIGN COUNTRY: MALDIVES 20292 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ISLAND PET COLLECTION AND RECYCLING PROJECT (IPCR) MALDIVES 50,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/21/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENV GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MEDITERRANEAN INF GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR. CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA FOREIGN COUNTRY: GREECE 10556 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO DROP HERAKLION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENV GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR. CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA FOREIGN COUNTRY: GREECE 10556 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ALTER AQUA PHASE IV AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? 150,000. NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/07/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENV GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR. CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA FOREIGN COUNTRY:GREECE 10556GRANT DATE:11/03/2022GRANT AMOUNT:250,000.GRANT PURPOSE:ZERO DROP SCHIMATARI AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D)

GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CITY, STATE & ZIP: FOREIGN PROVINCE: FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE:	ZALOKOSTA 8 ATHENS ATTICA GREECE 10671 06/21/2022 150,000.
AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION IN COMPLIANCE	06/28/2022
GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CITY, STATE & ZIP: FOREIGN PROVINCE: FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE:	ZALOKOSTA 8 ATHENS ATTICA GREECE 10671 11/29/2022 220,000.
AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION IN COMPLIANCE	2022 12/26/2022
GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CITY, STATE & ZIP: FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: GRANT DATE: GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICAT IN COMPLIANCE	<pre>SWAN FACTORY, 12EME ARRONDISSEMENT, ABIDJAN COTE D'IVOIRE (IVORY COAST) 06 BP16 06/21/2022</pre>

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: MTU BPW ESTONIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 10 RISTIKU CITY, STATE & ZIP: TALLINN FOREIGN PROVINCE: HARJUMAA (TALLINN) FOREIGN COUNTRY: ESTONIA 10611 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. ESTONIAN WOMEN EMPOWER UKRAINIAN WOMEN GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: MTU BPW ESTONIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 10 RISTIKU CITY, STATE & ZIP: TALLINN FOREIGN PROVINCE: HARJUMAA (TALLINN) FOREIGN COUNTRY: ESTONIA 10611 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 150,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: PRACTICAL TOOLS FOR FEMALE ENTREPRENEURS TO GROW AND TRANSFORM INTO GREEN BUSINESSES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: NATAGORA ASBL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 CITY, STATE & ZIP: NAMUR FOREIGN PROVINCE: NAMUR FOREIGN COUNTRY: BELGIUM 5000 GRANT DATE:04/06/2020GRANT AMOUNT:596,376.GRANT PURPOSE:RESTORING FEN HABITATS IN BELGIUM IN THE ANTHROPOCENE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,094. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 05/02/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN ENTREPRENE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUDAKI AVENUE, 96 CITY, STATE & ZIP: DUSHANBE FOREIGN COUNTRY: TAJIKISTAN 734004 GRANT DATE: 05/26/2022 GRANT AMOUNT:100,000.GRANT PURPOSE:SUPPORT FOR SELF-EMPLOYMENT OF WOMEN IN TAJIKISTAN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 09/08/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: NATUURPUNT BEHEER VZW GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: M.COXIESTRAAT 11 CITY, STATE & ZIP: MECHELEN FOREIGN PROVINCE: ANTWERPEN FOREIGN COUNTRY: BELGIUM B-2800 GRANT DATE: 04/06/2020 GRANT AMOUNT: 894,243. GRANT PURPOSE: TURNHOUT FENS: RESTORATION AND WATER BALANCE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 268,273. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 07/21/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: NGO ECOLOGIC-RESOURCE CENTER "EKOMAKTAB" GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 72A AHMAD DONISH STR. CITY, STATE & ZIP: TOSHKENT FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOSHKENT CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: UZBEKISTAN 100180 GRANT DATE: 12/18/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 98,600. GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE AND SMART WASTE MANAGEMENT PROJECT FOR HORECA SECTOR AMOUNT EXPENDED: 98,600. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/24/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: NORFOLK RIVERS TRUST GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 15 BAYFIELD BRECKS CITY, STATE & ZIP: HOLT FOREIGN PROVINCE: NORFOLK FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM NR257DZ GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. SUPPORTING FARMING AND RURAL COMMUNITIES TO MEET THE GRANT PURPOSE: CHALLENGES OF A CHANGING CLIMATE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: NORGES RODE KORS/THE NORWEGIAN RED CROSS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: POSTBOKS 1, GRONLAND CITY, STATE & ZIP: OSLO FOREIGN PROVINCE: OSLO FOREIGN COUNTRY: NORWAY 0133 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 40,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTING YOUTH CLUBS - FELLESVERKET AMOUNT EXPENDED: 40,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/14/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: OIKOLOGIKI ETAIREIA ANAKYKLOSIS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MARNIS 34 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA FOREIGN COUNTRY:GREECE 10432GRANT DATE:11/29/2022GRANT AMOUNT:292,000.GRANT PURPOSE:NET ZERO HORECA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 292,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: OIKOLOGIKI ETAIREIA ANAKYKLOSIS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: MARNIS 34 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ATHENS FOREIGN PROVINCE: ATTICA FOREIGN COUNTRY: GREECE 10432 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE FUTURE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ORGANIZATION OF "AGRARIAN DEVELOPMENT VO GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: B.BUNYADOV STR. 12, BAKIKHANOV SETT CITY, STATE & ZIP: BAKU FOREIGN PROVINCE: BAKI FOREIGN COUNTRY: AZERBAIJAN AZ1040 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 175,000. GRANI AMOULT GRANT PURPOSE: IMPROVE RECYCLING IN AZERBAIJAN THROUGH COLLECTION MECHANISMS AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 175,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: OSCE PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR IN UZBEKISTAN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 121 ZULFIYAXONIM STREET, SHAYXONTOH CITY, STATE & ZIP: TASHKENT FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOSHKENT CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: UZBEKISTAN 100128 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORT TO WOMEN SELF-EMPLOYMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP THROUGH DIGITAL TOOLS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: OSTERREICHISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUR UMWELT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HOLLANDSTRASSE 10/46 CITY, STATE & ZIP: VIENNA FOREIGN PROVINCE: WIEN AUSTRIA 1020 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. SCHLADMING - LESS WASTE FOR A BETTER LIFE - YEAR 4 GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: OSTERREICHISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUR UMWELT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HOLLANDSTRASSE 10/46 CITY, STATE & ZIP: VIENNA FOREIGN PROVINCE: WIEN FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRIA 1020 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: RESTORATION OF THE HYDROLOGY IN ONE OF THE MOST VALUABL E WET MEADOW AREAS IN CENTRAL EUROPE, ZITZMAN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: OZEL SEKTOR GONULLULERI DERNEGI (CORPORA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ICERENKOY MAH TOPCU IBRAHIM SOK. KO CITY, STATE & ZIP: ISTANBUL FOREIGN PROVINCE: ISTANBUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: TURKEY 34372 GRANT DATE:11/29/2022GRANT AMOUNT:600,000.GRANT PURPOSE:MY SISTER MY SHERO AMOUNT EXPENDED: 600,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: PERKUMPULAN JANMA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 16 JALAN GUNUNG LEBAH I CITY, STATE & ZIP: KOTA DENPASAR FOREIGN PROVINCE: BALI FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDONESIA 80119 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 141,411. GRANT PURPOSE: INFILTRATION WELLS FOR WATER CONSERVATION IN BADUNG REGENCY, BALI, INDONESIA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/11/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: PET RECYCLING COMPANY NPC GRANTEE'S NAME: PET RECICLING COMPANY NPC GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PETCO, ALPHEN OFFICE PARK, 1ST FLOO CITY, STATE & ZIP: CAPE TOWN FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN CAPE FOREIGN COUNTRY: SOUTH AFRICA 7806 GRANT DATE: 04/29/2022 CRANT AMOUNT: 300 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. GRANT PURPOSE: KZN COMMUNITIES DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 05/09/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: PET RECYCLING COMPANY NPC GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PETCO, ALPHEN OFFICE PARK, 1ST FLOO CITY, STATE & ZIP: CAPE TOWN FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN CAPE FOREIGN COUNTRY:SOUTH AFRICA 7806GRANT DATE:04/29/2022GRANT AMOUNT:300,000.GRANT PURPOSE:KZN COMMUNITIES DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 225,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 05/09/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ POPULATION AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASS GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME:POPULATION AND COMGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:6 SOI 12 SUKHUMVITCITY, STATE & ZIP:BANGKOKFOREIGN PROVINCE:BANGKOKFOREIGN COUNTRY:THAILAND 10110 11/06/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 70,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CLEAN WATER FOR COMMUNITIES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/30/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: PUBLIC FOUNDATION "INSTITUTE FOR YOUTH D GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: JURNAL'NAYA STREET 23A CITY, STATE & ZIP: BISHKEK FOREIGN COUNTRY: KYRGYZSTAN 720014 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 49,805. GRANT PURPOSE: 3.2.1 - START! AMOUNT EXPENDED: 49,805. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20 12/20/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: RAIN CITY SUPPORT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: JINGUMURA301, 1-20-14, JINGUMAE, SH CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHIBUYA KU FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 150-0001 GRANT DATE: 12/09/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: RAIN GARDEN (NATURE BASED SOLUTION) PROJECT IN MUSASHINO PLATEAU AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 09/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) RECYCLE UP! GHANA GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME:RECICLE OP! GHANAGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:PLOT 33 TOTTOE STREET, FUMESUA - KUCITY, STATE & ZIP:KUMASIFOREIGN PROVINCE:ASHANTI REGIONFOREIGN COUNTRY:GHANA 00233 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 159,400. KUMASI PET WASTE PICKERS AND AGGREGATOR SUPPORT PROJECT GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 159,400. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION DK GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BYGMESTERVEJ 10, 1. SAL CITY, STATE & ZIP: KOBENHAVN NV FOREIGN PROVINCE: KOBENHAVN EOPEICN COUNTRY: DENMARK 2400 FOREIGN COUNTRY: DENMARK 2400 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,500. GRANI AMOULT GRANT PURPOSE: REDI FOR THE NEXT STEP - EDUCATION & CAREER PROGRAM FOR DIGITAL BEGINNER STUDENTS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,500. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/14/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION GGMBH GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ZINNOWITZER STR. 8 CITY, STATE & ZIP: BERLIN FOREIGN PROVINCE: BERLIN FOREIGN COUNTRY: GERMANY 10115 GRANT DATE:12/08/2022GRANT AMOUNT:150,000.GRANT PURPOSE:FEMALE CAREER SUPPORT FOR REFUGEES AND MIGRANTS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: REEF CHECK MALAYSIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: UNIT 5.19-5.22, WISMA CENTRAL, JALA CITY, STATE & ZIP: KUALA LUMPUR FOREIGN PROVINCE: WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN FOREIGN COUNTRY: MALAYSIA 50450 11/06/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 99,952. COMMUNITY-BASED WASTE MANAGEMENT AND RECYCLING ON MANTA GRANT PURPOSE: NANI, PERHENTIAN ISLANDS AND KAMPUNG BARU BAR AMOUNT EXPENDED: 99,952. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/08/2022 DATES OF REPORTS: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: ROTARY CLUB OF NAGARJUN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KATHMANDU-NEPAL CITY, STATE & ZIP: KATHMANDU FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEPAL 44606 GRANT DATE: 03/31/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 120,000. GRANT PURPOSE: MOUNTAIN CLEAN UP CAMPAIGN 2022 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 120,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 04/19 04/19/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CITY, STATE & ZIP: RURAL AFRICA WATER DEVELOPMENT INITIATIV 58 MCC/URATTA RD., OWERRI OWERRI FOREIGN PROVINCE: TMO FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: NIGERIA 460281 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 500,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WATERSHED PROTECTION FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER FOR ALL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/08/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ SADAGAAT CHARITY ORGANIZATION GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KHARTOUM, AL AMARAT, BLOCK NO. 10, CITY, STATE & ZIP: AL KHARTUM FOREIGN PROVINCE: AL KHARTUM FOREIGN COUNTRY: SUDAN 0000 GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WATER FOR ALL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 09/12/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SAMOA RECYCLING WASTE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: VAILOA FALEATA CITY, STATE & ZIP: APIA FOREIGN PROVINCE: A'ANA FOREIGN COUNTRY: SAMOA WS13: GRANT DATE: 12/22/2021 40 SAMOA WS1350 40,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PET BOTTLE & ALUMINIUM CAN AWARENESS CAMPAIGN AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? 40,000. NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 05/10/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SEA CLEANERS CHARITABLE TRUST GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 9 EASTER PARADE, ORATIA CITY, STATE & ZIP: AUCKLAND FOREIGN PROVINCE: AUCKLAND FOREIGN COUNTRY: NEW ZEALAND 0602 FOREIGN COUNTRY:NEW ZEALAND 0602GRANT DATE:11/03/2022GRANT AMOUNT:250,000.GRANT PURPOSE:AOTEAROA MARINE LITTER COLLECTION NEW ZEALAND AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/09/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: SEVALANKA FOUNDATION (GUARANTEE) LIMITED GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 67/1/1, DEHIWALA ROAD, BORALESGAMUW CITY, STATE & ZIP: BORALESGAMUWA FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN SRI LANKA 10290 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 270,292. DELIVERING LIFE-SAVING FOOD ASSISTANCE TO VULNERABLE PE GRANT PURPOSE: OPLE DURING THE PREVAILING ECONOMIC CRISIS IN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 270,292. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHENZHEN FOREIGN PROVINCE: GUANGDONG FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHINA 518002 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 330,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CLEAN WATER PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 330,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/09/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN CITY, STATE & ZIP: SHENZHEN FOREIGN PROVINCE: GUANGDONG FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHINA 518002 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 30,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CLEAN WATER PROJECT - WATER SOLUTIONS TO IMPROVE COMMUNITY CLIMATE ADAPTABILITY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 30,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/21/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: SIFE MEXICO A.C. GRANTEE'S NAME:SIFE MERICO A.C.GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:MARIO PANI 400 1ER PISO. LOMAS DE SCITY, STATE & ZIP:CIUDAD DE MEXICOFOREIGN PROVINCE:DISTRITO FEDERALFOREIGN COUNTRY:MEXICO 05300 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. WASTE RESPONSIBLE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTIONS INITIATIVE GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SINGAPORE ENVIRONMENT COUNCIL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 1 KAY SIANG ROAD, #07-01 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SINGAPORE FOREIGN COUNTRY: SINGAPORE 248922 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 125,000. GRANT PURPOSE: OLD BOTTLE NEW LIFE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 125,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SITAWI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAO PAULO FOREIGN PROVINCE: CICA FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAO PAULO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 054 BRAZIL 05405-250 GRANT DATE: 01/19/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WITHOUT HUNGER PROJECT - SUPPORT TO THE POPULATION AFFE CTED BY THE CHRISTMAS FLOODS IN SOUTH OF BAHI AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: SITAWI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAO PAULO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 05405-250 GRANT DATE: 03/01/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000. GRANT PURPOSE: DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT FOR FLOODING IN PETROPOLIS-RJ-BRAZIL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 125,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 03/04/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SITAWI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAO PAULO FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAO PAULO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 05405-250 GRANT DATE: 01/19/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000. WITHOUT HUNGER PROJECT - SUPPORT TO THE POPULATION AFFE GRANT PURPOSE: CTED BY THE CHRISTMAS FLOODS IN SOUTH OF BAHI AMOUNT EXPENDED: 25,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S NAME: SITAWI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAO PAULO FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAO PAULO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 05405-250 GRANT DATE: 03/01/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000. GRANT PURPOSE: DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT FOR FLOODING IN PETROPOLIS-RJ-BRAZIL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 03/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ SOCIAL DYNAMICS PUBLIC FUND GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 39 OFFICE, 93/2 KALDAYAKOVA STR., A CITY, STATE & ZIP: ALMATY FOREIGN PROVINCE: ALMATY KAZAKHSTAN 050010 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 334,000. GRANT PURPOSE: COCA-COLA BELESTERY 334,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/07/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SOLIDAGRO CIVIL ASSOCIATION GRANTEE'S NAME.SOLIDAGRO CIVIL INSCOLUTEGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:VIAMONTE 332, 4 FLOOR OF. 32CITY, STATE & ZIP:BUENOS AIRESFOREIGN PROVINCE:CAPITAL FEDERALFOREIGN COUNTRY:ARGENTINA 1053 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 289,360. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: MAPPING THREE NEW ZONES IN NORTH ARGENTINA AND BUENOS A IRES COAST LINE CITIES FOR GREEN MATERIAL FLO AMOUNT EXPENDED: 289,360. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SOLIDAGRO CIVIL ASSOCIATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: VIAMONTE 332, 4 FLOOR OF. 32 CITY, STATE & ZIP: BUENOS AIRES FOREIGN PROVINCE: CAPITAL FEDERAL FOREIGN COUNTRY: ARGENTINA 1053 GRANT DATE: 10/19/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,800. GRANT PURPOSE: NATURE-BASED SOLUTIONS FOR WATER REPLENISHMENT IN THE MOUNTAIN RANGES OF CORDOBA, ARGENTINA PHASE 1 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,800. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 10/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: SOLIDARIDAD REGIONAL EXPERTISE CENTRE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: A-5, 1ST FLOOR, SHANKAR GARDEN, MAI CITY, STATE & ZIP: NEW DELHI FOREIGN PROVINCE: DELHT INDIA 110018 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. REGENERATIVE AND RESILIENT (CLIMATE, WATER & WORKERS) S GRANT PURPOSE: UGARCANE SUPPLY CHAIN IN MAHARASHTRA & KARNAT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/22/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SPAIN FOR UNHCR GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 11 CALLE DE CEDACEROS CITY, STATE & ZIP: MADRID FOREIGN PROVINCE: MADRID FOREIGN COUNTRY: SPAIN 28014 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 112,613. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: ACCESS TO POTABLE WATER THROUGH UTILITY MANAGEMENT AND WOMEN EMPOWERMENT IN THE RHINO CAMP REFUGEE S AMOUNT EXPENDED: 112,613. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SR ASIA FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: SUVASTU NAZAR VALLEY, TOWER 4, APT CITY, STATE & ZIP: DHAKA FOREIGN PROVINCE: DHAKA FOREIGN COUNTRY: BANGLADESH 1212 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF PLASTIC ASSORTMENT AND CONTRIBUTION TOWARDS GREEN ECONOMY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 01/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: SRI LANKA RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 106, DHARMAPALA MAWATHA CITY, STATE & ZIP: COLOMBO FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN FOREIGN COUNTRY: SRI LANKA 00700 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 133,915. FOOD ASSISTANCE TO WASTE WORKERS AFFECTED BY ECONOMIC GRANT PURPOSE: CRISIS IN SRI LANKA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 133,915. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: STATEWIDE WASTE AND ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 41, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET OFF MASH CITY, STATE & ZIP: SURULERE FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 23401 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000. GRANT PURPOSE: THE GREEN CAMPUS PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: SVENSKA RODA KORSETS CENTRALSTYRELSE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BOX 17563 CITY, STATE & ZIP: STOCKHOLM FOREIGN PROVINCE: STOCKHOLM FOREIGN COUNTRY:SWEDEN 118 91GRANT DATE:12/21/2021GRANT AMOUNT:60,000.GRANT PURPOSE:SOCIAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT THROUGH HOMEWORK HELP AMOUNT EXPENDED: 60,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 03/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: SWADESI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PHULBANI SAHI, CONTRACTORPADA, PHUL CITY, STATE & ZIP: ORISSA FOREIGN PROVINCE: ORISSA FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDIA 762001 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 190,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SUSTAINABLE MANGO VALUE CHAIN DEVELOPMENT IN EASTERN INDIA (ODISHA) AMOUNT EXPENDED: 190,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/22/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE TAIWAN GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL (ASSOCIATI GRANTEE S INAME. IAIWAN GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL (ASSOC GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 3F, NO.95, MINQUAN RD., XINDIAN DIS CITY, STATE & ZIP: NEW TAIPEI CITY FOREIGN COUNTRY: TAIWAN 231 GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: 2022 INSTALLATION OF RAINWATER HARVESTING SYSTEM IN ABO RIGINAL TRIBES WITHOUT TAP WATER IN CENTRAL A AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: TANZANIA RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: P.O BOX 1133 CITY, STATE & ZIP: DAR ES SALAAM FOREIGN PROVINCE: DAR ES SALAAM FOREIGN COUNTRY: TANZANIA P.O.BOX1133 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 140,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SAFE WATER PROGRAM IN TANZANIA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 140,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/17/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: TERMESZETFILM.HU EGYESULET / FILMJUNGLE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: GUTENBERG TER 2. 5. EMELET 3. AJTO CITY, STATE & ZIP: SZOLNOK FOREIGN PROVINCE: JASZ NAGYKUN SZOLNOK FOREIGN COUNTRY: HUNGARY 5000 11/13/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ZERO WASTE TISZA RIVER 3.0 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/07/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: THAMES21 LIMITED GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: WALBROOK WHARF UPPER THAMES ST CITY, STATE & ZIP: LONDON FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM EC4R 3TD GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 95,924. GRANT PURPOSE: GALLIONS LAKE REGENERATION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 95,924. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/22 12/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: THE CALDER AND COLNE RIVERS TRUST GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: THE ELSIE WHITELEY INNOVATION CENTR CITY, STATE & ZIP: HALIFAX FOREIGN PROVINCE:WEST YORKSHIREFOREIGN COUNTRY:UNITED KINGDOM HD6 1QWGRANT DATE:11/29/2022GRANT AMOUNT:232 000 GRANT AMOUNT: 232,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WAKEFIELD REPLENISH AMOUNT EXPENDED: 232,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/07/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: THE CANADIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 400 COOPER STREET, SUITE 8000 GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. CITY, STATE & ZIP: OTTAWA FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA K2P 2H8 GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. GRANT PURPOSE: DISASTER RESPONSE ALLIANCE (DRA): INVESTING IN THE SAFETY & RESILIENCY OF CANADIAN COMMUNITIES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/15/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: THE CENTER FOR CONSULTANCY ON FAMILY HEA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: NO.27-29 ALLEY 59 LANG HA, THANH CO CITY, STATE & ZIP: HANOI FOREIGN PROVINCE: HA NOI, THU DO FOREIGN COUNTRY: VIETNAM 0000 GRANT DATE: 12/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CLEAN DRINKING WATER FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN VIETNAM 2023 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/20/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: THE ICELANDIC RED CROSS GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: EFSTALEITI 9 CITY, STATE & ZIP: REYKJAVIK FOREIGN PROVINCE: HOFUOBORGARSVAEOI FOREIGN COUNTRY: ICELAND 103 GRANT DATE: 02/12/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 30,000. GRANT PURPOSE: 1717 HELPLINE AND ONLINE CHAT 1717.IS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 30,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 03/31/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: THE NEGROS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATI GRANTEE'S NAME:THE NEGROS ECONOMIC DEVENGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:NEDF BUILDING 6TH STREETCITY, STATE & ZIP:BACOLOD CITYFOREIGN PROVINCE:NEGROS OCCIDENTALFOREIGN COUNTRY:PHILIPPINES 6100 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 220,033. SUSTAINING WATERSHED HEALTH THROUGH SUSTAINABLE LIVELIH GRANT PURPOSE: OOD AND AGROFORESTRY (SWATH) PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 220,033. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: THE REMIX PROJECT GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 517 - 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST CITY, STATE & ZIP: TORONTO FOREIGN PROVINCE: ONTARIO FOREIGN COUNTRY: CANADA M5A 0P6 GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: REMIX ROUND 17.0 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 02/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: THE RIVERS TRUST GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: RAIN-CHARM HOUSE KYL COBER PARC CITY, STATE & ZIP: STOKE CLIMSLAND FOREIGN PROVINCE: CORNWALL FOREIGN COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM PL17 8PH FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE:04/06/2020GRANT AMOUNT:1,366,065.GRANT PURPOSE:URBAN AND RURAL NATURE-BASED SOLUTIONS FOR WATER STEWARDSHIP AMOUNT EXPENDED: 455,355. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 04/25/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: THE STATE HERMITAGE MUSEUM GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: DVORTSOVAYA EMBANKMENT, 34 CITY, STATE & ZIP: ST PETERSBURG FOREIGN COUNTRY: RUSSIA 190000 GRANT DATE: 11/04/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: 100,000. PROGRAM "SAVING THE CULTURAL HERITAGE TOGETHER" AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 02/02/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: THE WIVESROUNDTABLE FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 19 AGBONYIN AVENUE CITY, STATE & ZIP: SURULERE FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 101241 GRANT DATE: 12/07/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 10,000. GRANT PURPOSE: DIGITAL ACADEMY FOR FEMALE ENTREPRENEURS INITIATIVE (DAFE INITITIATIVE) AMOUNT EXPENDED: 10,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/26/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: TONGA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRUST GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: FATAFEHI ROAD CITY, STATE & ZIP: NUKU ALOFA FOREIGN PROVINCE: TONGATAPU FOREIGN COUNTRY: TONGA GRANT DATE: 12/21/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 40,000. GRANT PURPOSE: RESILIENT COMMUNITIES IN TONGA THROUGH SUSTAINABLE RAIN WATER HARVESTING PRACTICES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 40,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 03/23/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: TONGA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRUST GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: FATAFEHI ROAD CITY, STATE & ZIP: NUKU ALOFA FOREIGN PROVINCE: TONGATAPU FOREIGN COUNTRY: TONGA GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: BUILDING RESILIENCE IN COMMUNITIES AFFECTED FROM VOLCAN IC DISASTER IN TONGA THROUGH SUSTAINABLE RAIN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: UKRAINIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 30 PUSHKINSKA STREET CITY, STATE & ZIP: KYIV FOREIGN PROVINCE: KYIV FOREIGN COUNTRY: UKRAINE 01024 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 500,000. WINTERIZATION SUPPORT IN SHELTERS FOR INTERNALLY GRANT PURPOSE: DISPLACED PERSONS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 500,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM - UND GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CALLE 11 CALACOTO NRO. 503, ESQUINA CITY, STATE & ZIP: LA PAZ FOREIGN PROVINCE: LA PAZ FOREIGN COUNTRY: BOLIVIA 11/06/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 75,000. GRANT PURPOSE: STRENGTHENING ASSOCIATIONS OF VULNERABLE SOLID WASTE COLLECTORS IN THE CITY OF SANTA CRUZ AMOUNT EXPENDED: 75,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME - M GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANIEE'S NAME:UNITED NATIONS DEGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:MONTES URALES 440CITY, STATE & ZIP:MEXICO CITYFOREIGN PROVINCE:DISTRITO FEDERALFOREIGN COUNTRY:MEXICO 11000 GRANT DATE: 04/14/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,985. GRANT PURPOSE: STRENGTHENING WATER SECURITY AND RESILIENCE IN PRIORITY BASINS (PHASE II) AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,985. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 05/09/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME IN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 14 A. MAMBETOVA CITY, STATE & ZIP: NUR SULTAN FOREIGN PROVINCE: AQMOLA FOREIGN COUNTRY: KAZAKHSTAN 010000 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 100,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: ALMATY WATER IRRIGATION, WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 02/10/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME, CH GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 2 LIANGMAHE NANLU, CITY, STATE & ZIP: BEIJING FOREIGN PROVINCE: BEIJING FOREIGN COUNTRY: CHINA 100600 06/21/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 700,000. GRANT PURPOSE: DEMONSTRATION, TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER, KNOWLEDGE SHARING, AND GENDER-RESPONSIVE CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 700,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 06/28/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC A GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 7 PLACE DE FONTENOY, F-75352 CITY, STATE & ZIP: PARIS FOREIGN PROVINCE: PARIS FRANCE F-75352 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 144,999. MOBILIZING YOUTH FOR ZERO WASTE FUTURE IN VIETNAM'S GRANT PURPOSE: UNESCO DESIGNATED SITES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 144,999. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/10/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CITY, STATE & ZIP: FOREIGN COUNTRY: WINTED NATIONS HUMAN SETTLEMENTS PROGRAM P.O. BOX 30030 NAIROBI KENYA 100 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 780,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SUPPORTING INNOVATION IN EGYPT'S WATER AND SANITATION SECTOR AMOUNT EXPENDED: 780,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 06/28/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED NATIONS WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 49 STREET 105 CITY, STATE & ZIP: MAADI FOREIGN PROVINCE: AL QAHIRAH FOREIGN COUNTRY: EGYPT 2323 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 400,000. GRANT PURPOSE: SUGARCANE CULTIVATION MODEL THROUGH CLEAN ENERGY AND WATER SAVING IRRIGATION IN LUXOR 400,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 08/17/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: UNITED WAY BRASIL GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 292 RUA DESEMBARGADOR ELISEU GUILHE CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAO PAULO FOREIGN PROVINCE: SAO PAULO FOREIGN COUNTRY: BRAZIL 04004-030 GRANT DATE: 12/09/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 50,000. GRANT PURPOSE: GLOBAL OPPORTUNITY YOUTH NETWORK BRAZIL AMOUNT EXPENDED: 50,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/07/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. C. CITY, STATE & ZIP: SERDANG SELANGOR SELANGOR FOREIGN COUNTRY: MALAYSIA 43400 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 100,000. UNIVERSITY AND PUBLIC COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT IN PLASTIC GRANT PURPOSE: RECYCLING CAMPAIGN AND SUSTAINABILITY OF THE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 12/23/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAG GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER, CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGKOK THAILAND 10900 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/06/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 70,000. GRANT PURPOSE: NETWORK OF COMMUNITY WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: VILLAGE THAT LEARNS AND EARNS FOR WATER SHORTAGE AREA 70,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/30/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAG GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER, CITY, STATE & ZIP: BANGKOK FOREIGN COUNTRY: THAILAND 10900 GRANT DATE: 11/06/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 70,000. COMMUNITY WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (CWRM): MONKEY CHEE GRANT PURPOSE: KS PROJECT IN LAO PDR PHASE 6: NOV2022 - OCT2 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/30/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: VERENIGING NATUURMONUMENTEN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: STATIONSPLEIN 1 CITY, STATE & ZIP: AMERSFOORT FOREIGN PROVINCE: UTRECHT FOREIGN COUNTRY: NETHERLANDS 3818 LE GRANT DATE: 12/19/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,000. GRANT PURPOSE: HET PARELSNOER VAN WEIJERS: PROJECT DE LISKES AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 02/11/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: VERENIGING NATUURMONUMENTEN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: STATIONSPLEIN 1 CITY, STATE & ZIP: AMERSFOORT FOREIGN PROVINCE: UTRECHT FOREIGN COUNTRY: NETHERLANDS 3818 LE GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 163,680. GRANT PURPOSE: PASTOORSWEIJER 163,680. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) VIETNAM RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S NAME: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:82 NGUYEN DU STREET, HAI BA TRUNG DCITY, STATE & ZIP:HA NOIFOREIGN PROVINCE:HA NOI, THU DOFOREIGN COUNTRY:VIETNAM 10000 GRANT DATE: 11/07/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 275,000. GRANT PURPOSE: RECOVERY ASSISTANCE TO PEOPLE AFFECTED BY FLOODING IN DA NANG CITY, VIETNAM AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/14/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: VIETNAM RED CROSS SOCIETY GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 82 NGUYEN DU STREET, HAI BA TRUNG D CITY, STATE & ZIP: HA NOI FOREIGN PROVINCE: HA NOI, THU DO EOPEICN COUNTRY: ULETNAM 10000 FOREIGN COUNTRY: VIETNAM 10000 GRANT DATE: 11/07/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 275,000. GRANT PURPOSE: RECOVERY ASSISTANCE TO PEOPLE AFFECTED BY FLOODING IN DA NANG CITY, VIETNAM AMOUNT EXPENDED: 125,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/14/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WATAMU MARINE ASSOCIATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PLOT 66. BEACH ROAD CITY, STATE & ZIP: WATAMU FOREIGN PROVINCE: COAST FOREIGN COUNTRY: KENYA 80202 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 60,000. GRANT PURPOSE: EMPOWERING WOMEN AND YOUTH FOR THE PLASTICS CIRCULAR ECONOMY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 60,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 07/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

STATEMENT 72

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 4876 BEACH ROAD CITY, STATE & ZIP: SINGAPORE FOREIGN COUNTRY: SINGAPORE 199587 GRANT DATE: 12/22/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 10,000. GRANT PURPOSE: CHAMPIONING BLUE SUSTAINABILITY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 10,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 03/18/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WE-RECYCLE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: LES KOCOTTES CITY, STATE & ZIP: SAINT PIERRE FOREIGN PROVINCE: MOKA FOREIGN COUNTRY: MAURITIUS 81406 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 169,597. GRANT PURPOSE: PROJECT EXTENSION (PHASE II): COLLECTION PROGRAMME IN BLACK RIVER, PLAINES WILHEMS AND SAVANNE, AND AMOUNT EXPENDED: 169,597. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 11/04/2022 VERIFICATION DATE: RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: HB TOWER (3RD FLOOR) 23/G/1, PANTHA CITY, STATE & ZIP: DHAKA FOREIGN COUNTRY: BANGLADESH 1205 GRANT DATE: 11/29/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 250,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ENHANCING COMMUNITY WATER RESILIENCE FOR LOW-INCOME COMMUNITIES PILOT PROJECT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 250,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/01/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

GRANTEE'S NAME:

WATERWAYS WATCH SOCIETY

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD CITY, STATE & ZIP: DAR ES SALAAM FOREIGN PROVINCE: DAR ES SALAAM FOREIGN COUNTRY: TANZANIA GRANT DATE: 11/08/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 10,000. PET BOTTLE RECYCLING INITIATIVE FOR WOMEN IN TANZANIA GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 10,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WHITEFIELD FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 25 MCEWEN STREET, OFF HERBERT MACAU CITY, STATE & ZIP: YABA FOREIGN PROVINCE: LAGOS FOREIGN COUNTRY: NIGERIA 100001 GRANT DATE: 11/16/2022 175,000. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANT PURPOSE: FLOOD DISASTER RESPONSE IN SOUTHERN NIGERIA OPERATION LADDER AMOUNT EXPENDED: 175,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD VISION INTERNATIONAL - MYANMAR GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: NO.95(A), 5TH FLOOR, KYIKE WINE PAG CITY, STATE & ZIP: MAYANGONE FOREIGN PROVINCE: YANGON FOREIGN COUNTRY: BURMA 11061 GRANT DATE:12/20/2021GRANT AMOUNT:144,480.GRANT PURPOSE:INTEGRATED WATER MANAGEMENT IN MAGWAY AMOUNT EXPENDED: 144,480. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 01/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD VISION LANKA (GUARANTEE) LIMITED GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: NO: 619/8, DR. DANISTER DE SILVA MW CITY, STATE & ZIP: COLOMBO FOREIGN PROVINCE: WESTERN FOREIGN COUNTRY: SRI LANKA 00900 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 296,596. GRANT PURPOSE: INCREASING THE COLLECTION AND CAPACITY OF WASTE COLLECTORS OF PET PLASTICS AMOUNT EXPENDED: 296,596. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/09/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE GRANTEE'S NAME.WORLD WIDE FORD FOR INFORMGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:NO. 6, LANE 18 NGUYEN CO THACH STR.CITY, STATE & ZIP:HA NOIFOREIGN PROVINCE:HA NOI, THU DOFOREIGN COUNTRY:VIETNAM 10000 GRANT DATE: 12/20/2021 GRANT AMOUNT: 149,988. GRANT PURPOSE: ENHANCING THE WATER REGULATION SERVICES AND REPLENISHME NT CAPACITY OF TRAM CHIM NATIONAL PARK AND IT AMOUNT EXPENDED: 149,988. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 01/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: NO. 6, LANE 18 NGUYEN CO THACH STR. CITY, STATE & ZIP: HA NOI FOREIGN PROVINCE: HA NOI, THU DO FOREIGN COUNTRY: VIETNAM 10000 11/13/2022 GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 150,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WATER FOR LIFE IMPROVE WATER CONNECTIVITY AND RESTORE FLOODPLAINS IN AND AROUND THE TRAM CHIM NATIO AMOUNT EXPENDED: 150,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLD WILD FUND FOR NATURE (WWF) JAPAN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 3F. MITA KOKUSAI BLDG., 1-4-28 MITA CITY, STATE & ZIP: MINATO KU FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO JAPAN 108-0073 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 856,836. GHOST GEAR DETECTIVE JAPAN GRANT PURPOSE: AMOUNT EXPENDED: 856,836. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 09/22/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANIEE'S NAME: WORLD WILD FUND FOR NATURE (WWF) JAPAN GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 3F. MITA KOKUSAI BLDG., 1-4-28 MITA CITY, STATE & ZIP: MINATO KU FOREIGN PROVINCE: TOKYO FOREIGN COUNTRY: JAPAN 100 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 1,111,452. GRANT AMOUNT: GRANI AMOULT GRANT PURPOSE: PROJECT FOR NATURE-BASED FLOOD MANAGEMENT AND FRESHWATE R ECOSYSTEM CONSERVATION IN THE ARIAKE SEA AR AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? 1,111,452. NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/11/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WORLDWIDE FUND FOR NATURE - PAKISTAN (WW GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: FEROZEPUR RD, INSIDE ALI INSTITUTE CITY, STATE & ZIP: LAHORE FOREIGN PROVINCE: PUNJAB FOREIGN COUNTRY:PAKISTAN 54660GRANT DATE:11/29/2022GRANT AMOUNT:274,584.GRANT PURPOSE:SUSTAINABLE WATER MANAGEMENT OF LAHORE AMOUNT EXPENDED: 274,584. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 12/07/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF ADENA GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: GRAN VIA DE SAN FRANCISCO, 8-D CITY, STATE & ZIP: MADRID FOREIGN PROVINCE: MADRID FOREIGN COUNTRY: SPAIN 28005 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 172,500. GRANT PURPOSE: MISION POSIBLE: DESAFIO GUADALQUIVIR III. MONITORING AND TRANSFERRING SUCCESSFUL EXPERIENCES FROM AMOUNT EXPENDED: 172,500. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 07/14/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: OTTAKRINGERSTRASSE 114-116 CITY, STATE & ZIP: VIENNA FOREIGN COUNTRY: AUSTRIA A-1160 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 700,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PROMOTING COLLECTIVE ACTION FOR CLIMATE RESILIENCE AND WATER STEWARDSHIP IN THE DANUBE BASIN AMOUNT EXPENDED: 700,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/30/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 03160 GRANT DATE: 06/21/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 300,000. GRANT PURPOSE: ONETHEPL CAMPAIGN SEASON 3: ONE MORE USE OF THE PLASTIC AMOUNT EXPENDED: 300,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 06/29/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J CITY, STATE & ZIP: SEOUL FOREIGN COUNTRY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (SOUTH) 03160 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 200,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WATER REPLENISHMENT BY RESERVOIR DREDGING AND WATERWAY RESTORATION AMOUNT EXPENDED: 200,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/07/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: WWF-WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 28 RUE MAUVERNEY CITY, STATE & ZIP: GLAND FOREIGN PROVINCE: VAUD SWITZERLAND 1196 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 225,577. GRANT PURPOSE: CONSOLIDATING THE KNOWLEDGE BASE FOR MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT IN KEY URBAN CITIES, LAO PDR AMOUNT EXPENDED: 225,577. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: YAYASAN ANCORA (THE ANCORA FOUNDATION) GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: EQUITY TOWER 41ST FLOOR. SUDIRMAN C CITY, STATE & ZIP: SOUTH JAKARTA FOREIGN PROVINCE: JAKARTA RAYA FOREIGN COUNTRY: INDONESIA 12190 GRANT DATE: 11/03/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 225,000. GRANT PURPOSE: PLASTIC REBORN 4.0 - OUTREACH 225,000. AMOUNT EXPENDED: ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/04/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D) \_\_\_\_\_ GRANTEE'S NAME: YAYASAN KEMANUSIAAN MUSLIM AID MALAYSIA GRANTEE S NAME:TATASAN REMANOSTAAN MOSLIM ATGRANTEE'S ADDRESS:8-1-3, MENARA MUTIARA BANGSARCITY, STATE & ZIP:KUALA LUMPURFOREIGN PROVINCE:WILAYAH PERSEKUTUANFOREIGN COUNTRY:MALAYSIA 59100 GRANT DATE: 11/13/2022 GRANT AMOUNT: 70,000. GRANT PURPOSE: WATER FOR LIFE 2022 AMOUNT EXPENDED: 70,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/16/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: YAYASAN NARA KREATIF GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: PERUMAHAN BUMI HARAPAN PERMAI PRATA CITY, STATE & ZIP: KOTA JAKARTA TIMUR FOREIGN PROVINCE: JAKARTA RAYA INDONESIA 13550 11/08/2022 FOREIGN COUNTRY: GRANT DATE: GRANT AMOUNT: 122,800. GRANT PURPOSE: KAMPUNG PINTAR AMOUNT EXPENDED: 122,800. ANY DIVERSION? NO DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/21/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE GRANTEE'S NAME: YAYASAN SAYANGI TUNAS CILIK GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: JALAN BANGKA IX NO. 40 A,B RT.1/RW. CITY, STATE & ZIP: JAKARTA SELATAN FOREIGN PROVINCE: JAKARTA RAYA FORFIGN COUNTRY: INDONESIA 12720 FOREIGN COUNTRY:INDONESIA 12720GRANT DATE:12/20/2021GRANT AMOUNT:100,000.GRANT PURPOSE:COVID 19 OUTBREAK: RESPONSE SAVE THE CHILDREN INDONESIA AMOUNT EXPENDED: 100,000. ANY DIVERSION? NO 2022 DATES OF REPORTS: VERIFICATION DATE: 01/24/2022 **RESULTS OF VERIFICATION:** IN COMPLIANCE

FORM 990PF, PART VI-B, EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT (CONT'D)

GRANTEE'S NAME:	YOUNG BUSINESS LEADERSHIP
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:	3 TCHERNICHOVSKY ST, RAMLA
CITY, STATE & ZIP:	RAMLA
FOREIGN PROVINCE:	TEL AVIV (GOSH DAN)
FOREIGN COUNTRY:	ISRAEL 7244402
GRANT DATE:	11/12/2022
GRANT AMOUNT:	85,000.
GRANT PURPOSE:	WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT
AMOUNT EXPENDED:	85,000.
ANY DIVERSION?	NO

DATES OF REPORTS: 2022 VERIFICATION DATE: 11/29/2022 RESULTS OF VERIFICATION: IN COMPLIANCE

## FORM 990PF, PART VII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME: BEATRIZ PEREZ

### ADDRESS:

ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW

ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420

### TITLE:

CHAIR/DIRECTOR

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:

## 5.00

### OFFICER NAME: JOHN MURPHY

### ADDRESS:

ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW

ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420

#### TITLE:

TREASURER

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 1.00

# FORM 990PF, PART VII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME: ROBERT J. JORDAN

### ADDRESS:

ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW

ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420

### TITLE:

ASST TREASURER, GEN TAX COUNSEL

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:

1.00

### OFFICER NAME: ALFREDO RIVERA

### ADDRESS:

ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW

ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420

#### TITLE:

PRESIDENT, NORTH AMERICA OU

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 1.00

FORM 990PF, PART VII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRU	
OFFICER NAME: SAADIA MADSBJERG	
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420	
TITLE: PRESIDENT	
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	30.00
OFFICER NAME: MARC GONCHER	
ADDRESS: ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30313-2420	
TITLE: GENERAL LEGAL COUNSEL	
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION:	2.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION:	NONE
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS:	NONE =======
EXPENSE ACCOUNT AND OTHER ALLOWANCES:	NONE

FORM 990PF, PART XIV - NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE AND E-MAIL FOR APPLICATIONS

SAADIA MADSBJERG, PRESIDENT ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA NW ATLANTA, GA 30313 SMADSBJERG@COCA-COLA.COM 990PF, PART XIV - FORM AND CONTENTS OF SUBMITTED APPLICATIONS

HTTP://WWW.COCA-COLACOMPANY.COM/OUR-COMPANY/THE-COCA-COLA-FOUNDATION

990PF, PART XIV - SUBMISSION DEADLINES

NONE

990PF, PART XIV - RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS

GRANTS ARE MADE FOR EDUCATION AND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL, E.G., WATER STEWARDSHIP AND COMMUNITY RECYCLING PROGRAMS, ARTS AND CULTURE, WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT, AND PROGRAMS FOCUSED ON COMMUNITY WELL-BEING. FUNDS ARE MADE AVAILABLE TO ORGANIZATIONS WHICH THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE HAS DETERMINED TO BE EXEMPT FROM FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION UNDER CODE SECTION 501(C)(3).

NOTE TO THE READER: IT IS A GUIDELINE OF THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION TO DENY REQUESTS FOR CONTRIBUTIONS TO INDIVIDUALS, RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS OR RELIGIOUS ENDEAVORS, LEGISLATIVE OR LOBBYING EFFORTS, VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS, CHARITABLE DINNERS, OR FUND RAISING EVENTS, AND RELATED ADVERTISING, MAGAZINES OR ARTICLES IN PROFESSIONAL JOURNALS, AND ORGANIZATIONS WHICH ARE NOT DESCRIBED IN SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: 100 BLACK MEN OF AMERICA INC ADDRESS: 141 AUBURN AVE. NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2503 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COLLEGIATE 100 LEADERSHIP ACADEMY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 200,000. RECIPIENT NAME: 100 BLACK MEN OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 101 JACKSON ST. NE ATLANTA, GA 30312-1501 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT SUCCESS, A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM OF 100 BLACK MEN OF ATLANTA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 25,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: 100 BLACK MEN OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 101 JACKSON ST. NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30312-1501 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT SUCCESS, A YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM OF	
100 BLACK MEN OF ATLANTA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	25,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: 100 BLACK MEN OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 101 JACKSON ST. NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30312-1501 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT SUCCESS ENGAGEMENT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: ACCION OPPORTUNITY FUND ADDRESS: 111 W ST JOHN ST	
SAN JOSE, CA 95113 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
STRENGTHENING WOMEN'S ENTREPRENEURSHIP	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AGNES SCOTT COLLEGE ADDRESS: 141 E COLLEGE AVE	
DECATUR, GA 30030-3770 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
REMOVING THE COVID-19 HEIGHTENED BARRIERS TO THE	
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT AND PROFESSIONAL SUCCESS OF	
COLLEGE-GOING WOMEN	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AID ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 1438 W PEACHTREE ST NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30309-2433 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AID ATLANTA COMMUNITY PARTNERS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	7,500.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN INC ADDRESS: 1310 L ST. NW SUITE 1000	
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-4399 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AAUW WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM - 2022	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN CORPORATE PARTNERS ADDRESS: 2 GRAND CENTRAL TOWER, 140 E. 45TH STREET, STE. 21	
NEW YORK, NY 10017-1970 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
VETERAN AND MILITARY SPOUSE CAREER MENTORING	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST	
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS:	
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST WASHINGTON, DC 20006	
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP:	
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: PC	
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KENTUCKY FLOODING RELIEF AND RECOVERY	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST	
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
HURRICANE FIONA RELIEF	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST	
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
HURRICANE IAN RELIEF	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,000,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST	
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DISASTER RESPONDER MEMBER	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS ADDRESS: 431 18TH STREET NORTHWEST	
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GLOBAL DISASTER PREPAREDNESS CENTER	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,000,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
JANUARY PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,416,500.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FEBRUARY PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	606,329.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
MARCH PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	,683.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS:	
2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP: PC	

PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

48.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
APRIL PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	679,733.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
MAY PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	487,093.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
JUNE PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	425,185.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
JULY PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	307,071.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AUGUST PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	244,089.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SEPTEMBER PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	368,148.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
OCTOBER PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	438,689.
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NOVEMBER PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	460,228.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AMERICAN ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 2454 N MCMULLEN BOOTH RD	
CLEARWATER, FL 33759-1339 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DECEMBER PAYMENT: 2022 MATCHING GIFTS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	695,625.
RECIPIENT NAME: ANDREW J YOUNG FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 260 14TH ST NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30318-5360 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AQUAPONICS PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: ANTI-DEFAMATION LEAGUE ADDRESS: 605 THIRD AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10158-3650 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
NO PLACE FOR HATE: AN ANTI-BIAS EDUCATION
FRAMEWORK FOR SCHOOLS THROUGHOUT THE US
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA BELTLINE PARTNERSHIP INC ADDRESS: 970 JEFFERSON STREET NW, SUITE 4
ATLANTA, GA 30318 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
ADVANCING THE VISION: EXPANDING AND ENHANCING
GREENSPACE
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC

$\mathbf{A} = \mathbf{A} = $	AMOUNT	OF GRANT	PAID	500,000.
--	--------	----------	------	----------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	.D :=
RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA POLICE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 191 PEACHTREE ST. NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-1740 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PUBLIC SAFETY FIRST 2022-2024 CAMPAIGN -	
AT-PROMISE YOUTH INITIATIVE SUPPORT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,000,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA POLICE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 191 PEACHTREE ST. NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-1740 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
VISION SAFE ATLANTA: 2019-2021 CAMPAIGN -	
@PROMISE YOUTH CENTER SUPPORT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA TECHNICAL COLLEGE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1560 METROPOLITAN PARKWAY SW	
ATLANTA, GA 30310-4446 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WHEELS OF EQUITY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: ATLANTA WOMEN'S FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 3715 NORTHSIDE PKWY NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30327 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BREAKING BARRIERS, BUILDING WOMEN: ECONOMIC	
EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AVINA AMERICAS INC ADDRESS: 1300 I STREET NW SUITE 400E	
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CONSOLIDATING INCLUSIVE RECYCLING AND ITS	
CONTRIBUTION TO THE CIRCULAR ECONOMY IN LATIN	
AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	300,000.
	,
RECIPIENT NAME: BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW	,
BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS:	,
BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015-2030	
BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015-2030 RELATIONSHIP:	
BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015-2030 RELATIONSHIP: PC	
BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015-2030 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015-2030 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: I AM THE CHANGE: FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT IS LIVING	
BLACK WOMENS AGENDA ADDRESS: 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20015-2030 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: I AM THE CHANGE: FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT IS LIVING YOUR BEST LIFE AT EVERY AGE	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: BOARD OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA ADDRESS: PO BOX 870142	
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35487-0001 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARS PROGRAM AT THE	
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: BOBBY DODD INSTITUTE INC ADDRESS: 2120 MARIETTA BOULEVARD NORTHWEST	
ATLANTA, GA 30318-2122 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
2022 SURPRISE HOLIDAY GRANTS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: BONNEVILLE ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 SW 1ST AVE, SUITE 885	
PORTLAND, OR 97201 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WESTERN US WATER RESILIENCY PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: BONNEVILLE ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 SW 1ST AVE, SUITE 885	
PORTLAND, OR 97201 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WATER RESILIENCY PROJECTS IN TEXAS & UTAH	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF AMERICA ADDRESS: 1275 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30309-3580 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACADEMIC SUCCESS THROUGH PROJECT LEARN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,000,000. RECIPIENT NAME: BUILDING MARKETS LTD ADDRESS: 195 MONTAGUE STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11201 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE MARKETPLACE MYANMAR: DRIVING ECONOMIC & ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY BY CONNECTING LOCAL SMES TO MARKETS AND CAPITAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 130,314.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY LOS ANGELES FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 5151 STATE UNIVERSITY DR. ADM.	
LOS ANGELES, CA 90032-4226 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIPS, 2022-2023	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CARING FOR MILITARY FAMILIES THE ELIZABETH DOLE FO ADDRESS: 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW STE 1020	
WASHINGTON, DC 20037-2444 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DOLE CAREGIVER FELLOWS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	75,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: CATHOLIC RELIEF SERVICES UNITED STATES CONFERENCE ADDRESS: 228 W LEXINGTON STREET	
BALTIMORE, MD 21201-3422 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ILOILO WATER RESILIENCE INITIATIVE (IWARI)	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	449,152.
RECIPIENT NAME: CHASTAIN HORSE PARK LTD ADDRESS: 4371 POWERS FERRY RD	
ATLANTA, GA 30327-3420 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WATERSHED INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: CHILDFUND INTERNATIONAL USA ADDRESS: 2821 EMERYWOOD PARKWAY	
RICHMOND, VA 23294-3726 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
TUNAWIRI KWA TAKA: THRIVING THROUGH WASTE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CHILDFUND INTERNATIONAL USA ADDRESS: 2821 EMERYWOOD PARKWAY	
RICHMOND, VA 23294-3726 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WOMEN AND YOUTH ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT (WYEE)	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 223 JAMES P. BRAWLEY DRIVE	
ATLANTA, GA 30314 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
2021-2025	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 223 JAMES P. BRAWLEY DRIVE	
ATLANTA, GA 30314 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ARCHBISHOP DESMOND TUTU SCHOLARSHIP	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: CLARKSTON COMMUNITY HEALTH INC ADDRESS: 3700 MARKET STREET SUITE 1	
CLARKSTON, GA 30021-2653 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
INCREASED ACCESS TO EQUITABLE HEALTHCARE FOR	
REFUGEES, IMMIGRANTS, UNDER- AND UN-INSURED	
INDIVIDUALS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	25,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 4225 UNIVERSITY AVE	
COLUMBUS, GA 31907-5645 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE WILLIAM B. TURNER CENTER FOR SERVANT	
LEADERSHIP ENDOWMENT FUND AT COLUMBUS STATE	
UNIVERSITY	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 260 PEACHTREE STREET NW NO. 750	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-1202 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SUPPORTING STUDENTS' POST-SECONDARY TRANSITIONS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE INC ADDRESS: 700 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, SE, SUITE 2004	
WASHINGTON, DC 20003 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CHLI INTERN AND FELLOWSHIP PROGRAMS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2011 CRYSTAL DR STE 600	
ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3715 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COASTAL CLEANUP PROGRAM IN GALAPAGOS AND 10 MARINE	
AND COASTAL PROTECTED AREAS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS:	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2440	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2440 RELATIONSHIP:	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2440 RELATIONSHIP: PC	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303-2440 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	250,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,000,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-2440 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
KENYA INTEGRATED DROUGHT EMERGENCY RESPONSE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	400,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE I ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-2440 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
VOCATIONAL TRAINING FOR REFUGEES IN POLAND	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: DRESS FOR SUCCESS WORLDWIDE ADDRESS: 32 EAST 31ST STREET	
NEW YORK, NY 10016-6881 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CLOSING THE ECONOMIC RECOVERY GAP FOR WOMEN WITH	
ACCESS, ACCESSIBILITY AND COHORT LEARNING	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: DUCKS UNLIMITED INC ADDRESS: 1 WATERFOWL WAY	
MEMPHIS, TN 38120-2350 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CONSERVING CANADA: WETLANDS, GRASSLANDS, WATER AND	
WILDLIFE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID				
RECIPIENT NAME: EARTH UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 151 ELLIS STREET NE				
ATLANTA, GA 30303 RELATIONSHIP:				
PC				
PURPOSE OF GRANT:				
COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIPS FOR EARTH				
UNIVERSITY IN COSTA RICA				
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:				
PC				
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID				
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE				
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS:				
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS:				
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32809				
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP:				
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP: PC				
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:				
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DONATION TO THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF				

## 

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE	
ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	300,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE	
ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND	
PAYMENT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	300,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE	
ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	2,000,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE	
ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE	
ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	550,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 6149 CHANCELLOR DRIVE	
ORLANDO, FL 32809 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA EMPLOYEE DISASTER RELIEF FUND	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: EMORY UNIVERSITY ADDRESS: 201 DOWMAN DRIVE	
ATLANTA, GA 30322-4250 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: FIRST STEP STAFFING ADDRESS: 236 AUBURN AVE NE SUITE 203	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-2609 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
EMPOWERING WOMEN, ONE STEP AT A TIME	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: FOLDED FLAG FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1550 S. PAVILION CENTER DR.	
LAS VEGAS, NV 89135 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GOLD STAR FAMILY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	25,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA RESEARCH ALLIANCE ADDRESS: 270 PEACHTREE ROAD NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30303 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CREATING AND CAPITALIZING ON OPPORTUNITIES TO	
EXPAND UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP	
IN GEORGIA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

AMOUNT	OF	GRANT	PAID	50,000.
--------	----	-------	------	---------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 2668	
ATLANTA, GA 30301-2668 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FOUNDATION FIRST-GENERATION COLLEGE	
SCHOLARSHIPS: 2022 RENEWAL	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA TECH FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 760 SPRING STREET NW, SUITE 400	
ATLANTA, GA 30308 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FIRST GENERATION/URM SCHOLARSHIP; POSTDOC IN	
SUSTAINABILITY/GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT; STUDY ABROAD	
PROGRAM; PROJECT ENGAGES SCHOLARSHIP; EXCEL	
SCHOLARSHIP	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: GIRL SCOUTS OF GREATER ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 5601 N. ALLEN RD SE	
MABLETON, GA 30126-2629 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GIRL SCOUTS OF GREATER ATLANTA/COMMUNITIES IN	
SCHOOL MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS COLLABORATIVE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GIRLS INCORPORATED ADDRESS: 120 WALL STREET	
NEW YORK, NY 10005-3904 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COLLEGE & CAREER READINESS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL LIVINGSTON INSTITUTE ADDRESS: 1031 33RD ST SUITE 235	-
DENVER, CO 80205-2770 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BUILDING RURAL RECYCLING INFRASTRUCTURE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	20,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WATERSHED PROTECTION FOR THE KRUGER TO CANYONS	
BIOSPHERE IN NORTHERN SOUTH AFRICA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BUILDING COMMUNITY RESILIENCE AND IMPROVING	
WATERSHED HEALTH IN EURASIA AND MIDDLE EAST - 1ST	
PHASE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	600,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WOMEN FOR WATER LATIN AMERICA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PA	ID 
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BUILDING RESILIENCE IN SOUTH AFRICAN WATERSHEDS -	
YEAR 2	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,117,223.
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WASTE COLLECTION PROJECT IN PALESTINE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
	165 000

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL WATER CHALLENGE ADDRESS: 2900 S QUNICY ST. SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206-2279 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WATER STEWARDSHIP PROJECT IN CORLU (TURKEY)	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	297,670.
RECIPIENT NAME: GOODWILL OF NORTH GEORGIA INC ADDRESS: 2201 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY SUITE 300	
DECATUR, GA 30033-3140 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CAREER TRAINING: WOMEN IN NON-TRADITIONAL	
INDUSTRIES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: HARVARD DEBATE INCORPORAT ADDRESS: 504 FAIR ST SW	
ATLANTA, GA 30313 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
HARVARD DIVERSITY PROJECT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC ALLIANCE FOR CAREER ENHANCEMENT ADDRESS: 159 NORTH SANGAMON STREET	
CHICAGO, IL 60607 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
MUJERES DE HACE - NATIONAL WOMEN'S LEADERSHIP	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC FEDERATION INC ADDRESS: 55 EXCHANGE PL	
NEW YORK, NY 10005-3301 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
LATINX LGBTQ+ NONPROFIT INITIATIVE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	125,000
RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC SCHOLARSHIP FUND ADDRESS: 1411 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 700	
GARDENA, CA 90248-4376 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FOUNDATION/HSF NATIONAL LEADERSHIP	
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC SCHOLARSHIP FUND ADDRESS: 1411 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 700	
GARDENA, CA 90248-4376 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: HISPANIC SCHOLARSHIP FUND	
ADDRESS: 1411 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 700	
GARDENA, CA 90248-4376	
RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION/HSF SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS F	
RECIPIENT NAME: HISTORIC OAKLAND FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 248 OAKLAND AVENUE SOUTHEAST	
ATLANTA, GA 30312-2220 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WATER SUSTAINABILITY AT OAKLAND CEMETERY'S VISITOR	
CENTER CAMPUS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: IMAGINE H2O INC ADDRESS: FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER	
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SUSTAINABLE ACCESS FUND	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
	1 250 000

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL CORPS ADDRESS: 12400 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 1500	
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025-1030 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
INCREASE CLEAN WATER ACCESS IN LOS POTOCOS	
COMMUNITY OF BARCELONA CITY, IN SIMON BOLIVAR	
MUNICIPALITY OF VENEZUELA'S ANZOATEGUI STATE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE INC ADDRESS: 122 EAST 42ND STREET	
NEW YORK, NY 10017 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
"CONNECT TO SUCCESS" FOR REFUGEE YOUTH IN ATLANTA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURE AND ADDRESS: 1630 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.	
WASHINGTON, DC 20009 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
TACKLING MARINE PLASTICS IN THAILAND: FROM	
COMMUNITY-BASED ACTIONS TO POLICIES PHASE 4	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURE AND ADDRESS: 1630 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.	
WASHINGTON, DC 20009 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DEVELOPING SUSTAINABLE VALUE CHAINS FOR LOTUS	
SILK PRODUCTS TO SUPPORT THE FLOOD STORAGE	
STRATEGY FOR THE MEKONG DELTA, VIETNAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	143,980.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: JA (JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT) AFRICA ADDRESS: 131 DARTMOUTH STREET	
BOSTON, MA 02116 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PASSEPORT POUR LE FUTUR! (PASSPORT TO THE FUTURE)	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	160,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: JEANNETTE RANKIN WOMEN'S SCHOLARSHIP FUND ADDRESS: 1 HUNTINGTON ROAD	
ATHENS, GA 30606 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
EMPOWERING ECONOMICALLY DISADVANTAGED WOMEN	
THROUGH EDUCATION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	60,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** JEANNETTE RANKIN WOMEN'S SCHOLARSHIP FUND ADDRESS: 1 HUNTINGTON ROAD ATHENS, GA 30606 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING WOMEN THROUGH EDUCATION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000. RECIPIENT NAME: JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF GEORGIA INC. ADDRESS: 275 NORTHSIDE DRIVE NW, BUILDING C, 3RD FLOOR ATLANTA, GA 30314 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATIONAL EXPANSION OF 3DE AND DELIVERY OF JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT DISCOVERY CENTER IN GEORGIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1000 CHASTAIN ROAD, NO. 9101	
KENNESAW, GA 30144-5588 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP COHORT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: LANG LANG INTERNATIONAL MUSIC FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 561 7TH AVENUE	
NEW YORK, NY 10018 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
KEYS OF INSPIRATION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	39,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: LATIN AMERICAN ASSOCIATION, INC. ADDRESS: 2750 BUFORD HIGHWAY, NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30324 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE AVANZANDO JUNTAS! LATINA ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	300,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: LATINO COMMUNITY FUND INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 3299	
DECATUR, GA 30031 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SUPPORTING THE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR	
LATINO NONPROFITS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	40,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: LEADERSHIP ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 133 PEACHTREE ST.	
ATLANTA, GA 30309-4506 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
LEADERSHIP ATLANTA CLASS OF 2023	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	25,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: LEADERSHIP EDUCATION FOR ASIAN PACIFICS, INC. ADDRESS: 327 EAST SECOND STREET, STE 226	
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-4210 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
LEAP EMERGE: SUMMER INTERNSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: LEKOTEK OF GEORGIA INC ADDRESS: 1901 MONTREAL RD.	
TUCKER, GA 30084 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ADAPTED TECHNOLOGY FOR CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY ADDRESS: 1 LMU DR	
LOS ANGELES, CA 90045-2678 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
LMU COCA-COLA FIRST-GENERATION COLLEGE	
SCHOLARSHIPS - THIRD COHORT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: MARCUS JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER OF ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 5342 TILLY MILL RD.	
DUNWOODY, GA 30338-4426 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
MJCCA SPECIAL NEEDS SCHOLARSHIPS AND PROGRAM	
SUBSIDIES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS: 1429 FAIRMONT AVE NW	
NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS:	
NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS: 1429 FAIRMONT AVE NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-4776	
NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS: 1429 FAIRMONT AVE NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-4776 RELATIONSHIP:	
NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS: 1429 FAIRMONT AVE NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-4776 RELATIONSHIP: PC	
NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS: 1429 FAIRMONT AVE NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-4776 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NATIONAL BLACK ARTS FESTIVAL INC ADDRESS: 1429 FAIRMONT AVE NW ATLANTA, GA 30318-4776 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEXTGEN ARTIST PROGRAM EXPANSION	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL CARES MENTORING MOVEMENT INC ADDRESS: 5 PENN PLAZA 23RD FLOOR	
NEW YORK, NY 10001-1810 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE RISING	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL CENTER FOR CIVIL AND HUMANRIGHTS INC ADDRESS: 250 WILLIAMS STREET	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-1032 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DEVELOPING AND EXPANDING CIVIL RIGHTS EDUCATION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL COALITION ON BLACK CIVIC PARTICIPATION ADDRESS: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NCBCP BLACK WOMEN'S ROUNDTABLE WOMEN'S ECONOMIC	
EMPOWERMENT AND THOMAS W. DORTCH, JR. INSTITUTE'S	
FELLOWSHIP & YOUTH ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT PROJECT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL FOREST FOUNDATION ADDRESS: BUILDING 27 SUITE 3 FORT MISSOULA ROAD	
MISSOULA, MT 59804-0000 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NATIONAL FOREST WATER REPLENISHMENT PROJECT - 2023	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1500 K STREET NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CONSERVATION & SUSTAINABILITY IN OUR NATIONAL	
PARKS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	),00
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL PEACE CORPS ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 1825 CONNECTICUT AVE NW SUITE 8	
WASHINGTON, DC 20009-5726 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BUILDING SUSTAINABLE LOAN PROGRAMS IN MARGINALIZED	
COMMUNITIES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

AMOUNT	OF	GRANT	PAID	30,000.
--------	----	-------	------	---------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	
RECIPIENT NAME: NATURE CONSERVANCY ADDRESS: 4245 FAIRFAX DR	_
ARLINGTON, VA 22203-1637 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FOUNDATION - WATER SECURITY FOR ALL	
SIGNATURE PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	3,000,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: OCEAN CONSERVANCY ADDRESS: 1300 19TH STREET NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
TRASH FREE SEAS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	750,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: OGLETHORPE UNIVERSITY INC ADDRESS: 4484 PEACHTREE RD NE	
BROOKHAVEN, GA 30319-2737 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
OGLETHORPE UNIVERSITY COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION	
COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1480 W. LANE AVENUE	
COLUMBUS, OH 43221 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE CRITICAL DIFFERENCE FOR WOMEN PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: ORGANIZATION OF CHINESE AMERICANS INC ADDRESS: 900 19TH ST NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
OCA NATIONAL PIPELINE PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: PACT INC ADDRESS: 1140 3RD STREET NE	
WASHINGTON, DC 20002 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
EMPOWERMENT FOR PEOPLE IN NEED (E4PIN) PROJECT:	
STRENGTHENING ECONOMIC RESILIENCE, WATER,	
SANITATION, AND HYGIENE (WASH), AND WASTE	
MANAGEMENT IN MON STATE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	400,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: PATH FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 1601 WEST PEACHTREE STREET	
ATLANTA, GA 30309 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
MILE 300: THE CAMPAIGN FOR PATH	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: PHI THETA KAPPA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1625 EASTOVER DR.	
JACKSON, MS 39211-6431 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NEW CENTURY SCHOLARS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	135,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: PLANET WATER FOUNDATION ADDRESS: P.O. BOX #71298	
PHOENIX, AZ 85050 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROVIDING ACCESS TO CLEAN, SAFE DRINKING WATER,	
SANITATION & HYGIENE EDUCATION FOR COMMUNITIES IN	
RURAL CAMBODIA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: PLANET WATER FOUNDATION ADDRESS: P.O. BOX #71298	
PHOENIX, AZ 85050 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
EXTENDING ACCESS TO CLEAN, SAFE DRINKING WATER,	
SANITATION & HYGIENE EDUCATION FOR COMMUNITIES IN	
CAMBODIA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: POINT FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 6380 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 1606	
LOS ANGELES, CA 90048-5018 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE POINT FOUNDATION: COMMUNITY COLLEGE PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	40,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: PYXERA GLOBAL INC ADDRESS: 99 M ST SE STE 400	
WASHINGTON, DC 20003-3958 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ZERO PLASTIC WASTE, COMMUNITIES AND ENTERPRISE	
SUPPORT PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	350,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: RIVER NETWORK ADDRESS: PO BOX 21387	
BOULDER, CO 80308 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
INNOVATING SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS TOWARD	
LITTER-FREE WATERWAYS ACROSS THE U.S.	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	331,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: ROBERT W WOODRUFF ARTS CENTER INC ADDRESS: 1280 PEACHTREE ST NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3502 RELATIONSHIP:	
RELATIONSHIP:	
RELATIONSHIP: PC	

PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,450,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: ROBERT W WOODRUFF ARTS CENTER INC ADDRESS: 1280 PEACHTREE ST NE
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3502 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
WOODRUFF ARTS CENTER 2022-2023 CORPORATE CAMPAIGN
SUPPORT
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTE ADDRESS: 1000 JEFFERSON DR SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20560-0008 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ACADEMY AND NATIVE KNOWLEDGE
360
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC

AMOUNT	OF	GRANT	PAID	350,000.
--------	----	-------	------	----------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: SOUTHERN EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC INSTITUTIONAL DE ADDRESS: 101 MARIETTA STREET NW	
ATLANTA, GA 30303 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
LEARNING FROM TEACHERS AND SUPPORTING EARLY	
CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION IN ATLANTA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	59,200.
RECIPIENT NAME: SPELMAN COLLEGE ADDRESS: 350 SPELMAN LN SW	
ATLANTA, GA 30314-4395 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: SYNERGIES WORK INC ADDRESS: 7050 WYCOMBE ROAD NORTHEAST	
ATLANTA, GA 30328 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
UNLEASHING THE POTENTIAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP FOR	
PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE ARC OF THE UNITED STATES ADDRESS: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. STE. 500	
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1266 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE SELF-DETERMINATION PROJECT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE CARTER CENTER INC ADDRESS: 453 JOHN LEWIS FREEDOM PARKWAY	
ATLANTA, GA 30307-1496 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE CARTER CENTER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL INC ADDRESS: 1301 K STREET NW SUITE 210 WEST	
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3341 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AWARD FOR EXCELLENCE IN BUSINESS COMMENTARY	
SCHOLARSHIP	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
	1 - 0 0 0 0

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE GEORGIA CHARTER SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 3355 LENOX ROAD NORTHEAST	
ATLANTA, GA 30326-1394 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CHARTER SCHOOLS OF THE YEAR	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	60,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT LAST MILE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375	_
ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT LAST MILE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	300,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT & TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 2900 SOUTH QUINCY STREET, SUITE 375	
ARLINGTON, VA 22206 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ALIADOS POR EL AGUA, MEXICO 2023	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,670,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE MOREHOUSE SCHOOL OF MEDICINE INC ADDRESS: 720 WESTVIEW DR. SW	
ATLANTA, GA 30310-1458 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA MEDICAL SCHOLARS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	520,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE PAIDEIA SCHOOL	
ADDRESS: 1509 S. PONCE DE LEON AVE NE	
ADDRESS:	
ADDRESS: 1509 S. PONCE DE LEON AVE NE ATLANTA, GA 30307-1617	
ADDRESS: 1509 S. PONCE DE LEON AVE NE ATLANTA, GA 30307-1617 RELATIONSHIP:	
ADDRESS: 1509 S. PONCE DE LEON AVE NE ATLANTA, GA 30307-1617 RELATIONSHIP: PC	
ADDRESS: 1509 S. PONCE DE LEON AVE NE ATLANTA, GA 30307-1617 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ADDRESS: 1509 S. PONCE DE LEON AVE NE ATLANTA, GA 30307-1617 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PAIDEIA@50 CAPITAL CAMPAIGN: SUPPORT FOR FINANCIAL	
ADDRESS: 1509 S. PONCE DE LEON AVE NE ATLANTA, GA 30307-1617 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PAIDEIA@50 CAPITAL CAMPAIGN: SUPPORT FOR FINANCIAL AID FUND	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: THE RECYCLING PARTNERSHIP INC ADDRESS: 20 F STREET, 7TH FLOOR	
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FACILITATING SMALL TOWN ACCESS TO RECYCLING IN	
RURAL LOUISIANA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE URBAN LEAGUE OF GREATER ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 230 DEACUTTREE ST. NH. SUITE 2600	
230 PEACHTREE ST., NW - SUITE 2600	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-1600 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT AND ECONOMIC RELIEF CENTER	
(FEERC)	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
----------------------	---------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID				
RECIPIENT NAME: THE WATER TRUST INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 4668 NO. 75942				
NEW YORK, NY 10163-4668 RELATIONSHIP:				
PC				
PURPOSE OF GRANT:				
REPLENISHING SUSTAINABLE WATER IN RURAL UGANDA				
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:				
PC				
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID				
RECIPIENT NAME: THURGOOD MARSHALL COLLEGE FUND INC ADDRESS: 901 F ST. NW SUITE 700				
WASHINGTON, DC 20004-1436 RELATIONSHIP:				
PC				
PURPOSE OF GRANT:				
THURGOOD MARSHALL COLLEGE FUND (TMCF)/COCA-COLA				
FOUNDATION HBCU FIRST-GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP				
PROGRAM (2023-2027)				
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:				
PC				

AMOUNT	OF	GRANT	PAID	200,000.
--------	----	-------	------	----------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: TOMMY NOBIS CENTER, INC ADDRESS: 1480 BELLS FERRY ROAD	
MARIETTA, GA 30066-6014 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
2022 SURPRISE HOLIDAY GRANTS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: TRAVELERS AID OF METROPOLITAN ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 458 PONCE DE LEON AVENUE NE TERRACE LEVEL	
ATLANTA, GA 30308 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SERVICES FOR VETERANS EXPERIENCING OR AT-RISK OF	
HOMELESSNESS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	30,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: TREES ATLANTA, INC ADDRESS: 825 WARNER ST. NW SUITE A ATLANTA, GA 30310 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GROWING. PROTECTING. EDUCATING. CAMPAIGN. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000. RECIPIENT NAME: TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND ADDRESS: 600 WEST PEACHTREE STREET STE 1840 ATLANTA, GA 30308 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING THE ECOLOGICAL HEALTH OF THE CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS	PAID ====
RECIPIENT NAME: UNIDOSUS ADDRESS: 1126 16TH ST NW 6TH FLOOR	
WASHINGTON, DC 20036-4804 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ESCALERA: STEPS TO SUCCESS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	350,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND INC ADDRESS: 1805 7TH STREET NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20001-3186 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE AND	
GRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
	250 000

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAI	D =
RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS INC ADDRESS: 2111 WILSON BLVD	
ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3043 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FOUNDATION & THE USO: SERVING THOSE WHO	
SERVE US	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED WAY OF GREATER ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 40 COURTLAND ST NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-2538 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
2022 CHILD WELL BEING IMPACT FUND INVESTMENT -	
COLLEGE AND CAREER READY AND ECONOMIC STABILITY	
AAP 2022 INVESTMENT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	1,550,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED WAY OF GREATER ATLANTA INC ADDRESS: 40 COURTLAND ST NE	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-2538 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ATLANTA CAREERRISE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000
RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA ADDRESS: 3201 SAASB BUILDING PAYROLL OFFICE	
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93106-0001 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
UC SANTA BARBARA/BENIOFF OCEAN INITIATIVE:	
IMPLEMENTING A PILOT PROGRAM FOR ELIMINATING	
RIVER PLASTIC WASTE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA ADDRESS: 3201 SAASB BUILDING PAYROLL OFFICE SANTA BARBARA, CA 93106-0001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: UC SANTA BARBARA/BENIOFF OCEAN INITIATIVE: A GLOBAL NETWORK FOR ELIMINATING RIVER PLASTIC WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH USA DEVELOPMENT TRUST INC. ADDRESS: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, SUITE 2000 NEW YORK, NY 10111 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 62,500.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 1 PRESS PLACE 101	
ATHENS, GA 30601 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
THE COCA-COLA FIRST GENERATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP	
PROGRAM	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1155 UNION CIRCLE BOX 311250	
DENTON, TX 76203-5017 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AGNES LUCILLE CRAFT GREENE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
	25 000

ORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID
ECIPIENT NAME: WATERAID AMERICA INC DDRESS: 233 BROADWAY RM 2705
NEW YORK, NY 10279-2708 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
IMPROVING WASH SERVICE IN CLIMATE VULNERABLE
AREAS AND PROMOTING WATER REPLENISHMENT THROUGH
RAINWATER HARVESTING
OUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC
MOUNT OF GRANT PAID
ECIPIENT NAME: WATERAID AMERICA INC DDRESS: 233 BROADWAY RM 2705
NEW YORK, NY 10279-2708 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
STRENGTHENING WASH IN HCFS FOR QUALITY CARE IN TWO
LOCAL LEVEL GOVERNMENTS (LLGS) IN WEWAK DISTRICT,
EAST SEPIK PROVINCE, PAPUA NEW GUINEA
OUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC
MOUNT OF GRANT PAID

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: WATERAID AMERICA INC ADDRESS: 233 BROADWAY RM 2705	
NEW YORK, NY 10279-2708 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
KALITAR SUSTAINABLE WASH PROJECT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	103,571.
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID RECIPIENT NAME: WELLFARE INC ADDRESS: 80 39TH STREET	103,571.
RECIPIENT NAME: WELLFARE INC ADDRESS:	103,571.
RECIPIENT NAME: WELLFARE INC ADDRESS: 80 39TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11232	103,571.
RECIPIENT NAME: WELLFARE INC ADDRESS: 80 39TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11232 RELATIONSHIP:	103,571.
RECIPIENT NAME: WELLFARE INC ADDRESS: 80 39TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11232 RELATIONSHIP: PC	103,571.
RECIPIENT NAME: WELLFARE INC ADDRESS: 80 39TH STREET BROOKLYN, NY 11232 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	103,571.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: WESTSIDE FUTURE FUND ADDRESS: PO BOX 92273
ATLANTA, GA 30314-0273 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT FOR EQUITABLE
REVITALIZATION OF ATLANTA'S HISTORIC WESTSIDE
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN IN TECHNOLOGY INC ADDRESS:
RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN IN TECHNOLOGY INC ADDRESS: 1750 POWDER SPRING ROAD MARIETTA, GA 30064
RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN IN TECHNOLOGY INC ADDRESS: 1750 POWDER SPRING ROAD MARIETTA, GA 30064 RELATIONSHIP:
RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN IN TECHNOLOGY INC ADDRESS: 1750 POWDER SPRING ROAD MARIETTA, GA 30064 RELATIONSHIP: PC
RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN IN TECHNOLOGY INC ADDRESS: 1750 POWDER SPRING ROAD MARIETTA, GA 30064 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:
RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN IN TECHNOLOGY INC ADDRESS: 1750 POWDER SPRING ROAD MARIETTA, GA 30064 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE WIT CYBER SECURITY TRAINING FOR SINGLE MOTHERS

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: WOMEN WHO CODE INC ADDRESS: 695 PYLANT STREET NE SUITE 108	
ATLANTA, GA 30306 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WOMEN WHO CODE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD VISION ADDRESS: PO BOX 9716	
FEDERAL WAY, WA 98063-9716 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WORLD VISION HAITI NIPPES EMERGENCY WATER PROJECT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W.	
WASHINGTON, DC 20037 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
EVERYBODY STEWARDS OUR WATER SOURCE: ANJI PILOT	
ENABLING BETTER RESILIENCE OF WATER-FOREST	
ECOSYSTEM IN UPPER REACH OF TAIHU SUB-BASIN	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	190,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W.	
WASHINGTON, DC 20037 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT CATALYST 2023	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	260,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILDLIFE FUND, INC. ADDRESS: 1250 TWENTY-FOURTH STREET, N.W.	
WASHINGTON, DC 20037 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WATER SECURITY IN WATER SCARCE REGIONS OF NEPAL	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,061.
RECIPIENT NAME: YWCA USA INC ADDRESS: 1400 EYE STREET	
WASHINGTON, DC 20036-6131 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
YWCA WE360	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	350,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: 519 CHURCH STREET COMMUNITY CENTRE ADDRESS: 519 CHURCH STREET TORONTO ONTARIO, CA M4Y 2C9 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TRANS ENGAGEMENT AND LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AFRICAN FASHION DEVELOPMENT AND EMPOWERMENT CENTRE ADDRESS: 4, SUNDAY ADIGUN STREET OFF KAFI ST LAGOS LAGOS, NI 10001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AWAMBI-WE ARE HERE! FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: AHL MASR FOUNDATION FOR DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS: 269, NORTH CHOUEIFAT, NEW CAIRO CAIRO AL QAHIRAH, EG 11835 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: VERYNILE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 678,954. RECIPIENT NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE PLATY AGLANTZIAS NICOSIA, CY 2113 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE FUTURE PROGRAM IN MALTA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE PLATY AGLANTZIAS NICOSIA, CY 2113 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE BEACH IN CYPRUS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 75,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE PLATY AGLANTZIAS NICOSIA, CY 2113 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NET ZERO HORECA CYPRUS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: AKTI PROJECT AND RESEARCH CENTRE ADDRESS: 95 KYRENEIAS AVENUE PLATY AGLANTZIAS NICOSIA, CY 2113 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NET ZERO HORECA MALTA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 151,400. RECIPIENT NAME: ALTERNATIVE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, INC ADDRESS: AIDFI BLDG., MURCIA ROAD, BRGY. MAN BACOLOD NEGROS OCCIDENTAL, RP 6100 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AGOS RAM PUMP PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 154,834.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: ALTERNATIVE INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, INC ADDRESS: AIDFI BLDG., MURCIA ROAD, BRGY. MAN BACOLOD NEGROS OCCIDENTAL, RP 6100 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AGOS RAM PUMP PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 59,402. **RECIPIENT NAME:** ASHESI UNIVERSITY COLLEGE ADDRESS: 1 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, BEREKUSO E-R BEREKUSO , GH **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOCIAL IMPACT FUND AT ASHESI UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: ASOCIACION FUNDES ADDRESS: DEL PUENTE FRANCISCO J. ORLICH 100 HEREDIA HEREDIA, CS 40703 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REGIONAL INITIATIVE FOR WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 294,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASOCIATIA GLOBAL SHAPERS BUCHAREST HUB ADDRESS: CALEA MOSILOR NR. 88, SCARA B, ETAJ BUCHAREST BUCURESTI, RO 020851 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE FUTURES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: ASOCIATIA SOCIETATEA ORNITOLOGICA ROMANA ADDRESS: BD. HRISTO BOTEV, NR. 3, AP. 6 BUCURESTI BUCURESTI, RO 030231 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: **BIODIVERSITY IN CITY!** FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIACAO NATUREZA PORTUGAL ADDRESS: AUDAX-LABS ISCTE - LAB H3, RUA ADR LISBON LISBOA, PO 1600-312 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PLANTING WATER - SEEDING THE FUTURE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** ASSOCIATION DE PRESERVATION DU CANAL DES MOERES ADDRESS: RUE DU PERTUIS DE LA MARINE DUNKERQUE NORD, FR 59140 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER REPLENISHMENT OF WATERINGUES OF DUNKIRK (NORTH OF FRANCE) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 254,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIATION IVOIRIENNE POUR LA VALORISATION DES DE ADDRESS: NETISSE, BOULEVARD CARDE, SIPF, FAC PLATEAU ABIDJAN, IV 04 BP 1022 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTING PET COLLECTION THROUGH YOUTH AND WOMEN ENGAGED IN INFORMAL PLASTIC WASTE COLLECTION TO INCREASE PET RATE IN ABIDJAN. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 199,763.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIAZIONE AMBIENTALISTA MAREVIVO ONLUS ADDRESS: LUNGOTEVERE A. DA BRESCIA SCALO DE ROMA ROMA, IT 00196 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BLUE ACTIVITIES 4 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 82,402. RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIAZIONE ARCES ADDRESS: VICOLO NISCEMI, 5 PALERMO PALERMO, IT 90133 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMBAT AGAINST CLIMATE CHANGE: CIRCULAR ECONOMY ACTIONS AND PRODUCTION PROCESSES' SUSTAINABILITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET MELBOURNE VIC, AS 3051 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
QUEENSLAND AND NEW SOUTH WALES FLOOD DISASTER	
RELIEF	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET MELBOURNE VIC, AS 3051 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
QUEENSLAND AND NEW SOUTH WALES FLOOD DISASTER	
RELIEF	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET MELBOURNE VIC, AS 3051 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DISASTER PREPAREDNESS IN AUSTRALIA AND THE PACIFIC FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: AUSTRALIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 23-47 VILLIERS STREET MELBOURNE VIC, AS 3051 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TOWARDS 2030 COMMUNITY CLIMATE ADAPTATION PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** AYUDA EN ACCION DE MEXICO A.C. ADDRESS: 94 AVENIDA VICENTE SUAREZ CIUDAD DE MEXICO DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 06140 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONTRIBUTION TO WATER SECURITY AND ECOSYSTEMS' AND COMMUNITIES' RESILIENCE THROUGH NATURE-BASED SOLUTIONS AND EFFECTIVE GOVERNANCE, AT BASIN SCALE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 190,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** BELECO,Z.S. ADDRESS: NA ZATORCE 10, PRAGUE 6 PRAHA HLAVNI MESTO PRAHA, EZ 162 00 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WETLAND IN PRAGUE KYJE-HOSTAVICE CAMPUS - PLACE FOR BIODIVERSITY AND PEOPLE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 70,269.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** BENEVITY, INC. ADDRESS: 611 MEREDITH ROAD NORTHEAST CALGARY ALBERTA, CA T2E 2W5 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PAY ANNUAL BENEVITY INVOICE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 26,436. RECIPIENT NAME: BENEVITY, INC. ADDRESS: 611 MEREDITH ROAD NORTHEAST CALGARY ALBERTA, CA T2E 2W5 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DEMOGRAPHIC FILE PROJECT COSTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

6,875.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: BG BE ACTIVE ADDRESS: "TSAR BORIS III" BOULEVARD #179 PLOVDIV PLOVDIV, BU 4000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: I WANT TO BE USEFUL...RECYCLE ME! FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 151,200. RECIPIENT NAME: BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF PUERTO RICO INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 79526 CAROLINA SAN JUAN, RO 00984-9526 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CREATING EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES TO MEET THE NEEDS OF PUERTO RICAN YOUTH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF CANADA/LES REPAIRES JEUNES ADDRESS: 701-90 EGLINTON AVENUE EAST TORONTO ONTARIO, CA M4P 2Y3 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BGC CANADA AFTERSCHOOL HOMEWORK, ACADEMIC SUPPORT AND YOUTH LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 500,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** CARITAS AUSTRIA ADDRESS: STORCHENGASSE 1/E1 05 WIEN WIEN, AU 1150 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT FOR WAR AFFECTED CHILDREN IN SLOVAKIA, MOLDOVA AND UKRAINE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** CARITAS AUSTRIA ADDRESS: STORCHENGASSE 1/E1 05 WIEN WIEN, AU 1150 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PSYCHOSOCIAL SUPPORT FOR WAR AFFECTED CHILDREN IN POLAND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** CARITAS AUSTRIA ADDRESS: STORCHENGASSE 1/E1 05 WIEN WIEN, AU 1150 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC INTEGRATION COUNSELING & TRAINING FOR UKRAINIAN REFUGEES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 150,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** CARITAS BRASILEIRA REGIONAL NE II ADDRESS: RUA MONTE CASTELO, 176 - BOA VISTA RECIFE PERNAMBUCO, BR CEP: 50050310 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER FOR SCHOOLS IN BRAZIL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,532. RECIPIENT NAME: CENDECT KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA ADDRESS: CENDECT KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA, KAMAT THENI TAMIL NADU, IN 625520 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT OF WOMEN IN HORTICULTURE IN THE THENI DISTRICT THROUGH MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM BUSINESS ENTERPRISES WITH VALUE ADDED PRODUCTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** CENTER FOR ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION ADDRESS: 768/33 THIRBAM SADAK, BALUWATAR KATHMANDU BAGMATI, NP 44600 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SWACHHTA SARATHI PROJECT - LIVELIHOOD GENERATION, WELFARE, AND SAFETY OF WASTE WORKERS THROUGH THE CREATION OF PET COLLECTION MECHANISMS IN NEPAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,600. **RECIPIENT NAME:** CENTER FOR SOCIAL AWARENESS, ADVOCACY AND ETHICS ADDRESS: 77 MBAISE ROAD OWERRI IMO, NI 460281 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DIGITAL SKILLING AND EMPLOYMENT PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 500,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** CENTRE FOR SUPPORTING GREEN DEVELOPMENT (GREENHUB) ADDRESS: 14, ALLEY 6/6, DOI NHAN STREET HANOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTE CIRCULAR ECONOMY SOLUTIONS TO REDUCE MARINE PLASTIC WASTE IN CAN GIO, HO CHI MINH CITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 181,687. RECIPIENT NAME: CENTRE FOR SUPPORTING GREEN DEVELOPMENT (GREENHUB) ADDRESS: 14, ALLEY 6/6, DOI NHAN STREET HANOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PARTNERSHIP ENHANCED COMMUNICATIONS CAMPAIGNS FOR CIRCULAR ECONOMY AND ITS DEPLOYMENT IN VIETNAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: CLEAN BHUTAN ADDRESS: POST BOX OFFICE 626, RAPTEN LAM THIMPHU THIMPHU, BT 11001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DRUK LARZO, THIMPHU FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CORPORACION CULTIVA ADDRESS: SANTA JULIA 514 SANTIAGO REGION METROPOLITANA, CI 7760267 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP TRAINING PROGRAM FOR GROCERY STORES IN CHILE (70% WOMEN) "MI ALMACEN, MI BARRIO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 220,893. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** CORPORACION CULTIVA ADDRESS: SANTA JULIA 514 SANTIAGO REGION METROPOLITANA, CI 7760267 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: YOUTH TRAINING AND EMPLOYABILITY PROGRAM, BOOT CAMPS COMIDA PARA TODOS 2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 74,251. RECIPIENT NAME: CORPORACION CULTIVA ADDRESS: SANTA JULIA 514 SANTIAGO REGION METROPOLITANA, CI 7760267 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AQUIFER RECHARGE AND RECOVERY OF HIGH ANDEAN WETLANDS IN THE METROPOLITAN REGION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** CRUZ ROJA GUATEMALTECA ADDRESS: 3 CALLE 8-40 ZONA 1. GUATEMALA, CIU CIUDAD DE GUATEMALA GUATEMALA, GT 01001 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORT IN THE ESTABLISHMENT AND OPERATION OF VACCINATION CENTERS IN GUATEMALA CITY AND OUETZALTENAN GO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** CSR CENTRAL ASIA AGENCY ADDRESS: 102, KALYKA AKIEVA STREET BISHKEK BISHKEK, KG 720000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENHANCING WASTE RECYCLING IN KYRGYZSTAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 76,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: CSR CENTRAL ASIA AGENCY ADDRESS: 102, KALYKA AKIEVA STREET BISHKEK BISHKEK, KG 720000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING EFFICIENCY OF WASTE COLLECTION AND THE RECYCLING SYSTEM IN THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC - 2 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 120,000. RECIPIENT NAME: CSR NEST ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 225C, SOS. G. I SISESTI, ET.1, AP. BUCHAREST BUCURESTI, RO 063922 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TODAY FOR TOMORROW WITHOUT WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 150,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** DOGA KORUMA MERKEZI VAKFI ADDRESS: CIGDEM MAH. 1594. SOK. NO:3 ANKARA ANKARA, TU 06530 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AGRICULTURE OF THE FUTURE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,875. RECIPIENT NAME: DOKANO ADDRESS: 37 SINT-BERNADETTESTRAAT GENT (SINT-AMANDSBERG) OOST-VLAANDEREN, BE 9040 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN WATER PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

149,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** ECO BARGE CLEAN SEAS INC. ADDRESS: LOT 13 SHUTE HARBOUR ROAD JUBILEE POCKET QLD, AS 4802 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WHITSUNDAY MARINE DEBRIS REMOVAL PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** ECOLOGICAL NON-PROFIT FOUNDATION "CLEAN HANDS, CLE ADDRESS: KRYMSKY VAL STR. 3 BUILD.2; ROOM 2A MOSCOW MOSKVA, RS 119049 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MODERN MONITORING TECHNOLOGIES FOR IMPROVEMENT OF THE ECOLOGICAL STATE OF SMALL RIVERS IN THE MOSCOW REGION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: ESTONIAN VOLUNTARY RESCUE ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: SIRGE 2 TALLINN , EN 10618 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SAFE AND CLEAN BALTIC SEA III FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FABE INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION ADDRESS: G36A, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI -LAGOS LAGOS, NI 101245 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TIDY NIGERIA - A COMMUNITY / HOUSEHOLD RECYCLING DRIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** FONDS DE DOTATION POUR LA FONDATION DE LA MER ADDRESS: 29 BOULEVARD RASPAIL PARIS , FR 75007 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: UN GESTE POUR LA MER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** FOREST AND SEA FOR LIFE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 6/20, VILLAGE NO. 3, LIANG MUEANG R MUEANG SURAT THANI SURAT THANI, TH 84000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENHANCING THE CAPABILITY OF THE COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION AND KLONG YAN WATERSHED RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND REHABILITATION NETWORK PROJECT, 10TH YEAR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

75,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** FOREST AND SEA FOR LIFE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 6/20, VILLAGE NO. 3, LIANG MUEANG R MUEANG SURAT THANI SURAT THANI, TH 84000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENHANCING THE CAPABILITY OF COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION AND KLONG YAN WATERSHED RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND REHABILITATION NETWORK PROJECT, 11TH YEAR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 70,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACAO ROBERTO MARINHO ADDRESS: RUA MARQUES DE POMBAL, 25 RIO DE JANEIRO RIO DE JANEIRO, BR 20230-240 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CO.LIGA SCHOOL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 65,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION ACUORUM IBEROAMERICANA CANARIA DE AGUA ADDRESS: 35 CALLE LEON Y CASTILLO LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA LAS PALMAS, SP 35003 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REGENERATIVE WATER FOR AGRICULTURE USE TENERIFE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 246,400. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION CREAMOS JUNTOS ADDRESS: RIGOBERTO PAREDES #1340 LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTION OF INCLUSIVE RECYCLING IN BOLIVIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 25,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION CREAMOS JUNTOS ADDRESS: RIGOBERTO PAREDES #1340 LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WE GROW TOGETHER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION FH BOLIVIA ADDRESS: 8085 CALLE 16 LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACCESS TO SAFE WATER FOREVER IN SUCRE (CHUQUISACA) AND CERCADO (TARIJA) NEIGHBOURHOODS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION HABITAT SUR ADDRESS: KM 16 VIA LETICIA-TARAPACA LETICIA AMAZONAS, CO 910001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REDUCING PLASTIC WASTE IN THE AMAZON FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT ECUADOR ADDRESS: REPUBLICA DEL SALVADOR N36-230 Y NA OUITO PICHINCHA, EC 170505 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: "EMPRENDAMOS JUNTOS DIGITAL" FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

125,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION MEXICANA DE APOYO INFANTIL AC ADDRESS: AVENIDA FRANCISCO SOSA 30, SANTA CA CIUDAD DE MEXICO DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 04010 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING WOMEN AND THEIR COMMUNITIES IN OAXACA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 64,386. **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION MOISES BERTONI ADDRESS: PROCER ARGUELLO 208 ASUNCION ASUNCION, PA 001113 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MAINTENANCE OF INFILTRATION SYSTEMS THROUGH THE IMPLEMENTATION OF GOOD AGRICULTURE PRACTICES IN THE MBARACAYU BIOSPHERE RESERVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION MOISES BERTONI ADDRESS: PROCER ARGUELLO 208 ASUNCION ASUNCION, PA 001113 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CITIES WITHOUT WASTE - STRENGTHENING OF COLLECTION CENTERS IN THE EASTERN REGION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, SAN PEDRO SAN JOSE, CS 11501 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION PROGRAM FOR CENTRAL AMERICAN SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, SAN PEDRO SAN JOSE, CS 11501 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP FOR THE SOCIO-ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY OF THE LAS VACAS RIVER, GUATEMALA 2022-2023 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, SAN PEDRO SAN JOSE, CS 11501 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACCESS TO DRINKING WATER IN COMMUNITIES IN CENTRAL AMERICA 2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 220,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, SAN PEDRO SAN JOSE, CS 11501 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER VIGILANTS FACING COVID-19 2022-2023 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION PARA LA SOSTENIBILIDAD Y LA EQUIDAD (ALI ADDRESS: YOSES, SAN PEDRO DE MONTES DE OCA, SAN PEDRO SAN JOSE, CS 11501 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVEMENTS TO WATER SYSTEMS AND ACCESS TO WATER IN CENTRAL AMERICAN COMMUNITIES 2022-2023 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION PARAGUAYA ADDRESS: MANUEL BLINDER 5589 ASUNCION , PA 1880 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN EMPOWERMENT & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 2022-2023 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION SOLIDARIDAD LATINOAMERICANA ADDRESS: RUA DR. COSTA JUNIOR, NO 458 SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 05502-000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SMALLHOLDERS, BIG OPPORTUNITIES: STRENGTHENING SUSTAINABLE ORANGE PRODUCTION IN BRAZIL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** FUNDACION SOLIDARIDAD POR COLOMBIA ADDRESS: CARRERA 11 NO. 94 - 02 OF. 505 BOGOTA D.C. BOGOTA D.C., CO 11001 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: BOTELLONES DE VIDA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 99,919. RECIPIENT NAME: FUNDACION SUR FUTURO ADDRESS: AVE. 27 DE FEBRERO ESQ ABRAHAM LINC DISTRITO NACIONAL , DR 10148 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT PROJECT FOR VULNERABLE FAMILIES AFFECTED BY THE PASSAGE OF HURRICANE FIONA. FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: FUTURE SMILE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: SUITE 2004, BUILDING A, 998 BIN HE HANGZHOU ZHEJIANG, CH 310053 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ANJI CLIMATE RESILIENCE PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,000,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GIRIYUJA ADDRESS: BUJUMBURA MAIRIE BUJUMBURA-MAIRIE BUJUMBURA, BY 5942 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOCIO-ECONOMIC REINTEGRATION OF VULNERABLE YOUTH IN BUTERERE AND KANYOSHA ZONES OF BUJUMBURA-CITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,600.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL FOUNDATION FOR HOPE CARE AND DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS: SUITE 20, CROWN PLAZA, EKE A YUSUF ABUJA ABUJA FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY, NI 900288 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT KUNYAMI FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 10,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GLOBAL GOOD FRIENDS ADDRESS: #526, SEOUL YMCA, 69 JONGNO, JONGNO SEOUL SEOUL TEUGBYEOLSI, KS 03164 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GLOBAL YOUTH DREAM & HOPE PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: GREEN BIRD ADDRESS: TOKYO, SHIBUYA CITY, 35, JINGUMAE 6 SHIBUYA TOKYO, JA 150-0001 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT ON COLLECTING BOTTLE TOPS AND DEVELOPING	
UP-CYCLED PRODUCTS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	149,800.
RECIPIENT NAME: GREENERATION FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 36 JALAN CIKUTRA BARU V KOTA BANDUNG JAWA BARAT, ID 40124 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ECORANGER LESS WASTE VILLAGE	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: HAND IN HAND INTERNATIONAL ADDRESS: 101-103 BAKER STREET LONDON , UK W1U 6LN RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMEN IN WASTE: ENVIRONMENTAL ENTREPRENEURS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** HORIZONTES EN MEDIO AMBIENTE Y SALUD - HOMAS ADDRESS: 255 CALLE MONTE ROSA CHACARILLA DEL SANTIAGO DE SURCO LIMA LIMA, PE 15038 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RAINWATER HARVESTING TO IMPROVE WATER CONDITIONS FOR AGRICULTURAL USE IN THE UPPER BASIN OF LURIN, PROVINCE OF HUAROCHIRI, LIMA EEGION PROVINCES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: HRVATSKI CRVENI KRIZ (CROATIAN RED CROSS) ADDRESS: ULICA CRVENOG KRIZA 14 ZAGREB ZAGREB, HR 10000 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CLEANING AND SANITATION OF WATER WELLS AFFECTED BY	
EARTHQUAKE AND DROUGHT IN CROATIA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	121,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE LONDON , UK WC2R 1LA RELATIONSHIP:	
HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE LONDON , UK WC2R 1LA	
HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE LONDON , UK WC2R 1LA RELATIONSHIP:	
HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE LONDON , UK WC2R 1LA RELATIONSHIP: PC	
HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE LONDON , UK WC2R 1LA RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE LONDON , UK WC2R 1LA RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IN THE LOOP EXPANSION	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** HUBBUB FOUNDATION UK ADDRESS: SOMERSET HOUSE LONDON , UK WC2R 1LA RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CIRCLE CITY EXTENSION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 80,000. RECIPIENT NAME: HUNGARIAN RED CROSS ADDRESS: ARANY J. U. 31. BUDAPEST BUDAPEST, HU 1051 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NEW CHANCES AT LABOR MARKET 2 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: ICCO (STICHTING INTERKERKELIJKE ORGANISATIE VOOR O ADDRESS: HOUSE 16, ROAD 32, GULSHAN 1, DHAKA DHAKA DHAKA, BG 1212 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FOSTERING THE ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL WELL-BEING OF WASTE WORKERS FOR THE SAFE AND DIGNIFIED COLLECTION OF PLASTIC WASTE FOR RECYCLING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,751. **RECIPIENT NAME:** IMAGINE 1 DAY INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION ADDRESS: SUITE 600 - 21 WATER STREET VANCOUVER BRITISH COLUMBIA, CA V6B1A1 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EDUCATE A GIRL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** INDEPENDENT COMMISSION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT AS ADDRESS: 4, SLAVA METREVELI STREET, APT 7; 0 TBILISI TBILISI, GG 0112 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PATRIOTS SORT THE WASTE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** INITIATIVE POUR LE DEVELOPPEMENT DES JEUNES - IDEJ ADDRESS: 5, RUE SAINT-LOUIS JEANTY, DELMAS 9 PORT-AU-PRINCE OUEST, HA 6140 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HUMANITARIAN ASSISTANCE TO FAMILIES IN DIFFICULT SITUATIONS IN THE WEST DEPARTMENT OF HAITI FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** INSTITUTO DEL RIO NEGRO - CENTRO DE DESARROLLO L ADDRESS: CALLE CARDOZO Y 18 DE JULIO. VIVIEN SAN GREGORIO DE POLANCO TACUAREMBO, UY 45200 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT IN LUNAREJO VALLEY, URUGUAY (MAINTENANCE- YEAR 2) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 49,546. **RECIPIENT NAME:** INSTITUTO DEL RIO NEGRO - CENTRO DE DESARROLLO L ADDRESS: CALLE CARDOZO Y 18 DE JULIO. VIVIEN SAN GREGORIO DE POLANCO TACUAREMBO, UY 45200 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION OF NATIVE FOREST IN THE HIGH BASIN OF SANTA LUCIA, MONTEVIDEO, URUGUAY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: INSTITUTO EKLOOS ADDRESS: PRACA OLAVO BILAC, 28 SALAS 1211 E RIO DE JANEIRO RIO DE JANEIRO, BR 20041-010 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPLOYABILITY ACCELERATION PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: INSTITUTO PHI PHILANTROPIA INTELIGENTE ADDRESS: RUA VISCONDE DE PIRAJA 550 SALA 171 RIO DE JANEIRO RIO DE JANEIRO, BR 22410002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT OF BRAZILIAN YOUTH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPM ADDRESS: PLOT E 32, SYED MAHBUB MORSHED AVEN DHAKA DHAKA, BG 1207 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INTRODUCING WATER EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES IN BARIND TRACT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPM ADDRESS: 70 LODI ESTATE NEW DELHI , IN 110003 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ADDRESSING CLIMATE-WATER-NUTRIENT CHALLENGES FOR MANGO VALUE CHAIN IN UTTAR PRADESH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRES ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303 GENEVA GENEVA, SZ CH-1211 GENEVA RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
HUMANITARIAN RELIEF FOR UKRAINE AND NEIGHBORING
COUNTRIES
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: ISSD INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPM ADDRESS: ISHKHANATS 15 YERVANDASHAT , AM 1005 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
WASTE REFORMS IN ARMENIA
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT GEORGIA ADDRESS: #19A ASMATI STREET , #3 OFFICE TBILISI TBILISI, GG 0159 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT OF GEORGIA'S YOUNG WOMEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** KABANG KALIKASAN NG PILIPINAS FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 4TH FLR. JBD PLAZA, 65 MINDANAO AVE QUEZON CITY , RP 1105 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PILOTING PLASTIC WASTE MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES IN THE PHILIPPINES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 189,977.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: KEEP SWEDEN TIDY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: ROSTERIGRAND 4 STOCKHOLM STOCKHOLM, SW 11761 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KUSTRADDARNA (KEEP SWEDEN TIDY'S COASTAL RESCUERS) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: KEEP SWEDEN TIDY FOUNDATION ADDRESS: ROSTERIGRAND 4 STOCKHOLM STOCKHOLM, SW 11761 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KUSTRADDARNA (KEEP SWEDEN TIDY'S COASTAL RESCUERS) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** KOREA GREEN FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 7F. BAEKNAM BLDG, 16 EULJI-RO, JUNG SEOUL , KS 04533 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2023 EARTH PLOGGING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** KUSINI FOUNDATION NPC ADDRESS: WILLOW WOOD OFFICE PARK, 3RD AVENUE FOURWAYS GAUTENG, SF 2191 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: JAMIIGIVES - KUSINI WATER BOXES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

10,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: LEADING LADIES AFRICA DEVELOPMENT INITIATVIE ADDRESS: 36 CHILD AVENUE LAGOS LAGOS, NI 102272 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENTERPRISE AND LEADERSHIP PROGRAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: LES ZINZINS DU BONHEUR ADDRESS: CITE BOURGEOIS VILLA 2142, MARCORY-ABIDJAN ABIDJAN, IV 27 BP 1132 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CIRCULAR BOUAKE - WASTE RECOVERY INFRASTRUCTURE! FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: LIETUVOS JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT ADDRESS: VOKIECIU STR 13A VILNIUS , LH 01130 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING GIRLS AND YOUTH FOR THE FUTURE OF JOBS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: LIETUVOS JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT ADDRESS: VOKIECIU STR 13A VILNIUS , LH 01130 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GRAVITAS SCHOLA - THE SCHOOL OF CHANGE-MAKERS FOR PEACE AND DEMOCRACY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** LIVING PLANET MOROCCO ADDRESS: 281, BD MOULAY YOUSSEF. RESIDENCE A CASABLANCA CASABLANCA, MO 20000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING SUSTAINABLE MANAGEMENT OF WATER IN SEBOU'S APPLE FARMING FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** MAITI NEPAL ADDRESS: KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY-9, PING KATHMANDU BAGMATI, NP 00977 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INTEGRATED FARMING, AGRICULTURAL TRAINING AND AGRO-TOURISM FOR EMPOWERMENT OF VULNERABLE WOMEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: MALDIVES OCEAN PLASTICS ALLIANCE ADDRESS: H.RIDHA MALE , MV 20292 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ISLAND PET COLLECTION AND RECYCLING PROJECT (IPCR)	
MALDIVES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENVIRONMENT C ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR. ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10556 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ZERO DROP HERAKLION	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENVIRONMENT C ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR. ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10556 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO DROP SCHIMATARI FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: MEDITERRANEAN INFORMATION OFFICE FOR ENVIRONMENT C ADDRESS: 12 KYRRISTOU STR. ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10556 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ALTER AQUA - PHASE IV FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** MEXOXO AMK ADDRESS: ZALOKOSTA 8 ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10671 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TOUMOUHI CHALLENGE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** MEXOXO AMK ADDRESS: ZALOKOSTA 8 ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10671 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TOUMOUHI EXCELLENCE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: MOI JEU TRI ADDRESS: SWAN FACTORY, 12EME ARRONDISSEMENT, ABIDJAN , IV 06 BP169 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: YOUTH EDUCATION AND WOMEN EMPOWERMENT TO FOSTER A MORE INCLUSIVE AND CIRCULAR ECONOMY IN ABIDJAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 195,055. **RECIPIENT NAME:** MTU BPW ESTONIA ADDRESS: 10 RISTIKU TALLINN HARJUMAA (TALLINN), EN 10611 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ESTONIAN WOMEN EMPOWER UKRAINIAN WOMEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: MTU BPW ESTONIA ADDRESS: 10 RISTIKU TALLINN HARJUMAA (TALLINN), EN 10611 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PRACTICAL TOOLS FOR FEMALE ENTREPRENEURS TO GROW	
AND TRANSFORM INTO GREEN BUSINESSES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	-0 000
	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATAGORA ASBL ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 NAMUR NAMUR, BE 5000 RELATIONSHIP:	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATAGORA ASBL ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 NAMUR NAMUR, BE 5000	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATAGORA ASBL ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 NAMUR NAMUR, BE 5000 RELATIONSHIP:	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATAGORA ASBL ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 NAMUR NAMUR, BE 5000 RELATIONSHIP: PC	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATAGORA ASBL ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 NAMUR NAMUR, BE 5000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: NATAGORA ASBL ADDRESS: TRAVERSE DES MUSES, 1 NAMUR NAMUR, BE 5000 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RESTORING FEN HABITATS IN BELGIUM IN THE	50,000.

	AMOUNT	OF GRANT	PAID	149,094.
--	--------	----------	------	----------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS KADBON ADDRESS: RUDAKI AVENUE, 96 DUSHANBE , TI 734004 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORT FOR SELF-EMPLOYMENT OF WOMEN IN TAJIKISTAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: NATUURPUNT BEHEER VZW ADDRESS: M.COXIESTRAAT 11 MECHELEN ANTWERPEN, BE B-2800 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: TURNHOUT FENS: RESTORATION AND WATER BALANCE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

268,273.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: NGO ECOLOGIC-RESOURCE CENTER "EKOMAKTAB" ADDRESS: 72A AHMAD DONISH STR. TOSHKENT TOSHKENT CITY, UZ 100180 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE AND SMART WASTE MANAGEMENT PROJECT FOR HORECA SECTOR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 98,600. **RECIPIENT NAME:** NORFOLK RIVERS TRUST ADDRESS: 15 BAYFIELD BRECKS HOLT NORFOLK, UK NR257DZ **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING FARMING AND RURAL COMMUNITIES TO MEET THE CHALLENGES OF A CHANGING CLIMATE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: NORGES RODE KORS/THE NORWEGIAN RED CROSS ADDRESS: POSTBOKS 1, GRONLAND OSLO OSLO, NO 0133 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING YOUTH CLUBS - FELLESVERKET FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 40,000. RECIPIENT NAME: OIKOLOGIKI ETAIREIA ANAKYKLOSIS ADDRESS: MARNIS 34 ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10432 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE FUTURE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: OIKOLOGIKI ETAIREIA ANAKYKLOSIS ADDRESS: MARNIS 34 ATHENS ATTICA, GR 10432 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NET ZERO HORECA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 292,000. RECIPIENT NAME: ORGANIZATION OF "AGRARIAN DEVELOPMENT VOLUNTEERS" ADDRESS: B.BUNYADOV STR. 12, BAKIKHANOV SETT BAKU BAKI, AJ AZ1040 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVE RECYCLING IN AZERBAIJAN THROUGH COLLECTION MECHANISMS AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** OSCE PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR IN UZBEKISTAN ADDRESS: 121 ZULFIYAXONIM STREET, SHAYXONTOH TASHKENT TOSHKENT CITY, UZ 100128 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORT TO WOMEN SELF-EMPLOYMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP THROUGH DIGITAL TOOLS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: OSTERREICHISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUR UMWELT UND TECHNI ADDRESS: HOLLANDSTRASSE 10/46 VIENNA WIEN, AU 1020 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SCHLADMING - LESS WASTE FOR A BETTER LIFE - YEAR 4 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000.

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** OSTERREICHISCHE GESELLSCHAFT FUR UMWELT UND TECHNI ADDRESS: HOLLANDSTRASSE 10/46 VIENNA WIEN, AU 1020 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RESTORATION OF THE HYDROLOGY IN ONE OF THE MOST VALUABLE WET MEADOW AREAS IN CENTRAL EUROPE, ZITZMANNSDORFER WIESEN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** OZEL SEKTOR GONULLULERI DERNEGI (CORPORATE VOLUNTE ADDRESS: ICERENKOY MAH TOPCU IBRAHIM SOK. KO ISTANBUL ISTANBUL, TU 34372 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MY SISTER MY SHERO FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 600,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: PERKUMPULAN JANMA ADDRESS: 16 JALAN GUNUNG LEBAH I KOTA DENPASAR BALI, ID 80119 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
INFILTRATION WELLS FOR WATER CONSERVATION IN
BADUNG REGENCY, BALI, INDONESIA
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID
RECIPIENT NAME: PET RECYCLING COMPANY NPC ADDRESS: PETCO, ALPHEN OFFICE PARK, 1ST FLOO CAPE TOWN WESTERN CAPE, SF 7806 RELATIONSHIP:
PC
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
KZN COMMUNITIES DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: PET RECYCLING COMPANY NPC ADDRESS: PETCO, ALPHEN OFFICE PARK, 1ST FLOO CAPE TOWN WESTERN CAPE, SF 7806 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KZN COMMUNITIES DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 225,000. RECIPIENT NAME: POPULATION AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: 6 SOI 12 SUKHUMVIT BANGKOK BANGKOK, TH 10110 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN WATER FOR COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: PUBLIC FOUNDATION "INSTITUTE FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS: JURNAL'NAYA STREET 23A BISHKEK , KG 720014 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 3.2.1 START! FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 49,805. RECIPIENT NAME: RAIN CITY SUPPORT ADDRESS: JINGUMURA301, 1-20-14, JINGUMAE, SH SHIBUYA-KU TOKYO, JA 150-0001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RAIN GARDEN (NATURE BASED SOLUTION) PROJECT IN MUSASHINO PLATEAU FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** RECYCLE UP! GHANA ADDRESS: PLOT 33 TOTTOE STREET, FUMESUA - KU KUMASI ASHANTI REGION, GH 00233 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KUMASI PET WASTE PICKERS AND AGGREGATOR SUPPORT PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 159,400. RECIPIENT NAME: REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION DK ADDRESS: BYGMESTERVEJ 10, 1. SAL KOBENHAVN NV KOBENHAVN, DA 2400 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REDI FOR THE NEXT STEP - EDUCATION & CAREER PROGRAM FOR DIGITAL BEGINNER STUDENTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** REDI SCHOOL OF DIGITAL INTEGRATION GGMBH ADDRESS: ZINNOWITZER STR. 8 BERLIN BERLIN, GM 10115 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FEMALE CAREER SUPPORT FOR REFUGEES AND MIGRANTS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** REEF CHECK MALAYSIA ADDRESS: UNIT 5.19-5.22, WISMA CENTRAL, JALA KUALA LUMPUR WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN, MY 50450 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY-BASED WASTE MANAGEMENT AND RECYCLING ON MANTANANI, PERHENTIAN ISLANDS AND KAMPUNG BARU BARU FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 99,952. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: ROTARY CLUB OF NAGARJUN ADDRESS: KATHMANDU-NEPAL KATHMANDU , NP 44606 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MOUNTAIN CLEAN UP CAMPAIGN 2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 120,000. RECIPIENT NAME: RURAL AFRICA WATER DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE ADDRESS: 58 MCC/URATTA RD., OWERRI OWERRI IMO, NI 460281 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATERSHED PROTECTION FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER FOR ALL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 500,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: SADAGAAT CHARITY ORGANIZATION ADDRESS: KHARTOUM, AL AMARAT, BLOCK NO. 10, AL KHARTUM AL KHARTUM, SU 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER FOR ALL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SAMOA RECYCLING WASTE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: VAILOA FALEATA APIA A'ANA, WS WS1350 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PET BOTTLE & ALUMINIUM CAN AWARENESS CAMPAIGN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 40,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: SEA CLEANERS CHARITABLE TRUST ADDRESS: 9 EASTER PARADE, ORATIA AUCKLAND AUCKLAND, NZ 0602 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: AOTEAROA MARINE LITTER COLLECTION NEW ZEALAND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SEVALANKA FOUNDATION (GUARANTEE) LIMITED ADDRESS: 67/1/1, DEHIWALA ROAD, BORALESGAMUW BORALESGAMUWA WESTERN, CE 10290 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DELIVERING LIFE-SAVING FOOD ASSISTANCE TO VULNERABLE PEOPLE DURING THE PREVAILING ECONOMIC CRISIS IN SRI LANKA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 270,292.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN SHENZHEN GUANGDONG, CH 518002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN WATER PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 330,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SHENZHEN ONE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 11F, BUILDING 6, NEXT PARK, FUTIAN SHENZHEN GUANGDONG, CH 518002 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN WATER PROJECT - WATER SOLUTIONS TO IMPROVE COMMUNITY CLIMATE ADAPTABILITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

30,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** SIFE MEXICO A.C. ADDRESS: MARIO PANI 400 1ER PISO. LOMAS DE S CIUDAD DE MEXICO DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 05300 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WASTE RESPONSIBLE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTIONS INITIATIVE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SINGAPORE ENVIRONMENT COUNCIL ADDRESS: 1 KAY SIANG ROAD, #07-01 SINGAPORE , SN 248922 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: OLD BOTTLE NEW LIFE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** SITAWI ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 05405-250 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WITHOUT HUNGER PROJECT - SUPPORT TO THE POPULATION AFFECTED BY THE CHRISTMAS FLOODS IN SOUTH OF BAHIA (BRAZIL) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 50,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... **RECIPIENT NAME:** SITAWI ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 05405-250 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WITHOUT HUNGER PROJECT - SUPPORT TO THE POPULATION AFFECTED BY THE CHRISTMAS FLOODS IN SOUTH OF BAHIA (BRAZIL) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 25,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: SITAWI ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 05405-250 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT FOR FLOODING IN	
PETROPOLIS-RJ- BRAZIL	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	125,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: SITAWI ADDRESS: RUA TEODORO SAMPAIO, 2767 SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 05405-250 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DISASTER RELIEF SUPPORT FOR FLOODING IN	
PETROPOLIS-RJ-BRAZIL	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	

AMOUNT OF	GRANT	PAID	75,000.
			- /

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: SOCIAL DYNAMICS PUBLIC FUND ADDRESS: 39 OFFICE, 93/2 KALDAYAKOVA STR., A ALMATY ALMATY, KZ 050010 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COCA-COLA BELESTERY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 334,000. RECIPIENT NAME: SOLIDAGRO CIVIL ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: VIAMONTE 332, 4 FLOOR OF. 32 CAPITAL FEDERAL BUENOS AIRES, AR 1053 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NATURE-BASED SOLUTIONS FOR WATER REPLENISHMENT IN THE MOUNTAIN RANGES OF CORDOBA, ARGENTINA - PHASE 1 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,800. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** SOLIDAGRO CIVIL ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: VIAMONTE 332, 4 FLOOR OF. 32 CAPITAL FEDERAL BUENOS AIRES, AR 1053 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MAPPING THREE NEW ZONES IN NORTH ARGENTINA AND BUENOS AIRES COAST LINE CITIES FOR GREEN MATERIAL FLOW ROUTES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 289,360. **RECIPIENT NAME:** SOLIDARIDAD REGIONAL EXPERTISE CENTRE ADDRESS: A-5, 1ST FLOOR, SHANKAR GARDEN, MAI NEW DELHI DELHI, IN 110018 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REGENERATIVE AND RESILIENT (CLIMATE, WATER & WORKERS) SUGARCANE SUPPLY CHAIN IN MAHARASHTRA & KARNATAKA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** SPAIN FOR UNHCR ADDRESS: 11 CALLE DE CEDACEROS MADRID MADRID, SP 28014 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ACCESS TO POTABLE WATER THROUGH UTILITY MANAGEMENT AND WOMEN EMPOWERMENT IN THE RHINO CAMP REFUGEE SETTLEMENT, UGANDA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 112,613. RECIPIENT NAME: SR ASIA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: SUVASTU NAZAR VALLEY, TOWER 4, APT DHAKA , BG 1212 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT OF PLASTIC ASSORTMENT AND CONTRIBUTION TOWARDS GREEN ECONOMY [IMPACT-GE] FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: SRI LANKA RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 106, DHARMAPALA MAWATHA COLOMBO WESTERN, CE 00700 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FOOD ASSISTANCE TO WASTE WORKERS AFFECTED BY ECONOMIC CRISIS IN SRI LANKA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 133,915. **RECIPIENT NAME:** STATEWIDE WASTE AND ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION FOUND ADDRESS: 41, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET OFF MASH SURULERE LAGOS, NI 23401 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE GREEN CAMPUS PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: SVENSKA RODA KORSETS CENTRALSTYRELSE ADDRESS: BOX 17563 STOCKHOLM STOCKHOLM, SW 118 91 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SOCIAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT THROUGH HOMEWORK HELP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 60,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** SWADESI ADDRESS: PHULBANI SAHI, CONTRACTORPADA, PHUL ORISSA , IN 762001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE MANGO VALUE CHAIN DEVELOPMENT IN EASTERN INDIA (ODISHA) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** TAIWAN GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL (ASSOCIATION) ADDRESS: 3F, NO.95, MINQUAN RD., XINDIAN DIS NEW TAIPEI CITY , TW 231 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 2022 INSTALLATION OF RAINWATER HARVESTING SYSTEM IN ABORIGINAL TRIBES WITHOUT TAP WATER IN CENTRAL AND SOUTHERN TAIWAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000. RECIPIENT NAME: TANZANIA RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: P.O BOX 1133 DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SAFE WATER PROGRAM IN TANZANIA FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 140,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: TERMESZETFILM.HU EGYESULET / FILMJUNGLE SOCIETY ADDRESS: GUTENBERG TER 2. 5. EMELET 3. AJTO SZOLNOK JASZ-NAGYKUN-SZOLNOK, HU 5000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ZERO WASTE TISZA RIVER 3.0 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THAMES21 LIMITED ADDRESS: WALBROOK WHARF UPPER THAMES ST LONDON , UK EC4R 3TD **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GALLIONS LAKE REGENERATION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

95,924.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: THE CALDER AND COLNE RIVERS TRUST ADDRESS: THE ELSIE WHITELEY INNOVATION CENTR HALIFAX WEST YORKSHIRE, UK HD6 1QW **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WAKEFIELD REPLENISH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 232,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE CANADIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 400 COOPER STREET, SUITE 8000 OTTAWA ONTARIO, CA K2P 2H8 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DISASTER RESPONSE ALLIANCE (DRA): INVESTING IN THE SAFETY & RESILIENCY OF CANADIAN COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: THE CENTER FOR CONSULTANCY ON FAMILY HEALTH AND CO ADDRESS: NO.27-29 ALLEY 59 LANG HA, THANH CO HANOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 0000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CLEAN DRINKING WATER FOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN VIETNAM 2023 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. RECIPIENT NAME: THE ICELANDIC RED CROSS ADDRESS: EFSTALEITI 9 REYKJAVIK HOFUOBORGARSVAEOI, IC 103 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: 1717 HELPLINE AND ONLINE CHAT 1717.IS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 30,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** THE NEGROS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION INC. ADDRESS: NEDF BUILDING 6TH STREET BACOLOD CITY NEGROS OCCIDENTAL, RP 6100 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINING WATERSHED HEALTH THROUGH SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD AND AGROFORESTRY (SWATH) PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 220,033. RECIPIENT NAME: THE REMIX PROJECT ADDRESS: 517 - 130 QUEENS QUAY EAST TORONTO ONTARIO, CA M5A 0P6 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: REMIX ROUND 17.0 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** THE RIVERS TRUST ADDRESS: RAIN-CHARM HOUSE KYL COBER PARC STOKE CLIMSLAND CORNWALL, UK PL17 8PH **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: URBAN AND RURAL NATURE-BASED SOLUTIONS FOR WATER STEWARDSHIP FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 455,355. RECIPIENT NAME: THE STATE HERMITAGE MUSEUM ADDRESS: DVORTSOVAYA EMBANKMENT, 34 ST. PETERSBURG , RS 190000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROGRAM "SAVING THE CULTURAL HERITAGE TOGETHER" FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** THE WIVESROUNDTABLE FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 19 AGBONYIN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS, NI 101241 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DIGITAL ACADEMY FOR FEMALE ENTREPRENEURS INITIATIVE (DAFE INITITIATIVE) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 10,000. RECIPIENT NAME: TONGA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRUST ADDRESS: FATAFEHI ROAD NUKU ' ALOFA TONGATAPU, TN **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RESILIENT COMMUNITIES IN TONGA THROUGH SUSTAINABLE RAINWATER HARVESTING PRACTICES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

## РC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: TONGA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRUST ADDRESS: FATAFEHI ROAD NUKU'ALOFA TONGATAPU, TN RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
BUILDING RESILIENCE IN COMMUNITIES AFFECTED FROM	
VOLCANIC DISASTER IN TONGA THROUGH SUSTAINABLE	
RAIN WATER HARVESTING PRACTICES	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	50,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: UKRAINIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 30 PUSHKINSKA STREET KYIV KYIV, UP 01024 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WINTERIZATION SUPPORT IN SHELTERS FOR INTERNALLY	
DISPLACED PERSONS	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	500,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM - UNDP BOLIVIA ADDRESS: CALLE 11 CALACOTO NRO. 503, ESQUINA LA PAZ LA PAZ, BL **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STRENGTHENING ASSOCIATIONS OF VULNERABLE SOLID WASTE COLLECTORS IN THE CITY OF SANTA CRUZ FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 75,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME - MEXICO ADDRESS: MONTES URALES 440 MEXICO CITY DISTRITO FEDERAL, MX 11000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: STRENGTHENING WATER SECURITY AND RESILIENCE IN PRIORITY BASINS (PHASE II) FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME IN THE REPUBL ADDRESS: 14 A. MAMBETOVA NUR-SULTAN AQMOLA, KZ 010000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ALMATY WATER IRRIGATION, WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 100,000. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME, CHINA ADDRESS: 2 LIANGMAHE NANLU, BEIJING BEIJING, CH 100600 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: DEMONSTRATION, TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER, KNOWLEDGE SHARING, AND GENDER-RESPONSIVE CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 700,000. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURA ADDRESS: 7 PLACE DE FONTENOY, F-75352 PARIS PARIS, FR F-75352 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MOBILIZING YOUTH FOR ZERO WASTE FUTURE IN VIETNAM'S UNESCO DESIGNATED SITES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 144,999. RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NATIONS HUMAN SETTLEMENTS PROGRAMME (UN-HAB ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 30030 NAIROBI , KE 100 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUPPORTING INNOVATION IN EGYPT'S WATER AND SANITATION SECTOR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNITED NATIONS WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME ADDRESS: 49 STREET 105 MAADI AL QAHIRAH, EG 2323 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUGARCANE CULTIVATION MODEL THROUGH CLEAN ENERGY AND WATER SAVING IRRIGATION IN LUXOR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 400,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNITED WAY BRASIL ADDRESS: 292 RUA DESEMBARGADOR ELISEU GUILHE SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 04004-030 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GLOBAL OPPORTUNITY YOUTH NETWORK BRAZIL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

PC

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNIVERSITI PUTRA MALAYSIA ADDRESS: SERDANG SERDANG SELANGOR, MY 43400 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: UNIVERSITY AND PUBLIC COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT IN PLASTIC RECYCLING CAMPAIGN AND SUSTAINABILITY OF THE ECOSYSTEM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 100,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAGE OF H.M. ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER, BANGKOK , TH 10900 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: NETWORK OF COMMUNITY WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: VILLAGE THAT LEARNS AND EARNS FOR WATER SHORTAGE AREAS PHASE 17 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 70,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** UTOKAPAT FOUNDATION UNDER ROYAL PATRONAGE OF H.M. ADDRESS: HYDRO-INFORMATICS INSTITUTE TOWER, BANGKOK , TH 10900 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: COMMUNITY WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (CWRM): MONKEY CHEEKS PROJECT IN LAO PDR PHASE 6: NOV2022 - OCT2023 BAN HAY, XAYTHANY DISTRICT, VIENTIANE CAPITAL FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 70,000. RECIPIENT NAME: VERENIGING NATUURMONUMENTEN ADDRESS: STATIONSPLEIN 1 AMERSFOORT UTRECHT, NL 3818 LE **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: HET PARELSNOER VAN WEIJERS: PROJECT DE LISKES FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: VERENIGING NATUURMONUMENTEN ADDRESS: STATIONSPLEIN 1 AMERSFOORT UTRECHT, NL 3818 LE **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PASTOORSWEIJER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 163,680. RECIPIENT NAME: VIETNAM RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 82 NGUYEN DU STREET, HAI BA TRUNG D HA NOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RECOVERY ASSISTANCE TO PEOPLE AFFECTED BY FLOODING IN DA NANG CITY, VIETNAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: VIETNAM RED CROSS SOCIETY ADDRESS: 82 NGUYEN DU STREET, HAI BA TRUNG D HA NOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: RECOVERY ASSISTANCE TO PEOPLE AFFECTED BY FLOODING IN DA NANG CITY, VIETNAM FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 125,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WATAMU MARINE ASSOCIATION ADDRESS: PLOT 66. BEACH ROAD WATAMU COAST, KE 80202 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: EMPOWERING WOMEN AND YOUTH FOR THE PLASTICS CIRCULAR ECONOMY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT	OF GRANT	PAID	60,000.
--------	----------	------	---------

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: WATER & SANITATION FOR THE URBAN POOR ADDRESS: HB TOWER (3RD FLOOR) 23/G/1, PANTHA DHAKA , BG 1205 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENHANCING COMMUNITY WATER RESILIENCE FOR LOW-INCOME COMMUNITIES PILOT PROJECT FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WATERWAYS WATCH SOCIETY ADDRESS: 4876 BEACH ROAD SINGAPORE , SN 199587 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CHAMPIONING BLUE SUSTAINABILITY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 10,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID	
RECIPIENT NAME: WE-RECYCLE ADDRESS: LES KOCOTTES SAINT PIERRE MOKA, MP 81406 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
PROJECT EXTENSION (PHASE II): COLLECTION PROGRAMME	
IN BLACK RIVER, PLAINES WILHEMS AND SAVANNE, AND	
WASTE DISPOSAL AWARENESS AND RECYCLING	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	169,597.
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID RECIPIENT NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ RELATIONSHIP:	169,597.
RECIPIENT NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ	169,597.
RECIPIENT NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ RELATIONSHIP:	169,597.
RECIPIENT NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ RELATIONSHIP: PC	169,597.
RECIPIENT NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT:	169,597.
RECIPIENT NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PET BOTTLE RECYCLING INITIATIVE FOR WOMEN IN	169,597.
RECIPIENT NAME: WEZESHA BINTI NA MAMA MJASIRIAMALI ADDRESS: KINONDONI ROAD DAR ES SALAAM DAR-ES-SALAAM, TZ RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PET BOTTLE RECYCLING INITIATIVE FOR WOMEN IN TANZANIA	169,597.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: WHITEFIELD FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 25 MCEWEN STREET, OFF HERBERT MACAU YABA LAGOS, NI 100001 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: FLOOD DISASTER RESPONSE IN SOUTHERN NIGERIA OPERATION LADDER FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 175,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD VISION INTERNATIONAL - MYANMAR ADDRESS: NO.95(A), 5TH FLOOR, KYIKE WINE PAG MAYANGONE YANGON, BM 11061 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INTEGRATED WATER MANAGEMENT IN MAGWAY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

 FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** WORLD VISION LANKA (GUARANTEE) LIMITED ADDRESS: NO: 619/8, DR. DANISTER DE SILVA MW COLOMBO WESTERN, CE 00900 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: INCREASING THE COLLECTION AND CAPACITY OF WASTE COLLECTORS OF PET PLASTICS FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC 296,596. AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE ADDRESS: NO. 6, LANE 18 NGUYEN CO THACH STR. HA NOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENHANCING THE WATER REGULATION SERVICES AND REPLENISHMENT CAPACITY OF TRAM CHIM NATIONAL PARK AND ITS BUFFER ZONE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 149,988.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE ADDRESS: NO. 6, LANE 18 NGUYEN CO THACH STR. HA NOI HA NOI, THU DO, VM 10000 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER FOR LIFE IMPROVE WATER CONNECTIVITY AND RESTORE FLOODPLAINS IN AND AROUND THE TRAM CHIM NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** WORLD WILD FUND FOR NATURE (WWF) JAPAN ADDRESS: 3F. MITA KOKUSAI BLDG., 1-4-28 MITA MINATO KU TOKYO, JA 108-0073 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT FOR NATURE-BASED FLOOD MANAGEMENT AND FRESHWATER ECOSYSTEM CONSERVATION IN THE ARIAKE SEA AREA OF THE KYUSHU REGION IN JAPAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 1,111,452.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: WORLD WILD FUND FOR NATURE (WWF) JAPAN ADDRESS: 3F. MITA KOKUSAI BLDG., 1-4-28 MITA MINATO KU TOKYO, JA 108-0073 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: GHOST GEAR DETECTIVE JAPAN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 856,836. RECIPIENT NAME: WORLDWIDE FUND FOR NATURE - PAKISTAN (WWF-PAKISTAN ADDRESS: FEROZEPUR RD, INSIDE ALI INSTITUTE LAHORE PUNJAB, PK 54660 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: SUSTAINABLE WATER MANAGEMENT OF LAHORE FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

 FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RECIPIENT NAME:** WWF ADENA ADDRESS: GRAN VIA DE SAN FRANCISCO, 8-D MADRID MADRID, SP 28005 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: MISION POSIBLE: DESAFIO GUADALQUIVIR III. MONITORING AND TRANSFERRING SUCCESSFUL EXPERIENCES FROM THE GUADALQUIVIR ESTUARY FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 172,500. **RECIPIENT NAME:** WWF CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ADDRESS: OTTAKRINGERSTRASSE 114-116 VIENNA , AU A-1160 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROMOTING COLLECTIVE ACTION FOR CLIMATE RESILIENCE AND WATER STEWARDSHIP IN THE DANUBE BASIN FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 700,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J SEOUL , KS 03160 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: ONETHEPL CAMPAIGN SEASON 3 - ONE MORE USE OF THE PLASTIC FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 300,000. RECIPIENT NAME: WWF-KOREA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 15F SC BANK BUILDING, 47 JONG-RO, J SEOUL , KS 03160 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER REPLENISHMENT BY RESERVOIR DREDGING AND WATERWAY RESTORATION FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID.....

200,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: WWF-WORLD WIDE FUND FOR NATURE ADDRESS: 28 RUE MAUVERNEY GLAND VAUD, SZ 1196 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: CONSOLIDATING THE KNOWLEDGE BASE FOR MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT IN KEY URBAN CITIES, LAO PDR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 225,577. RECIPIENT NAME: YAYASAN ANCORA (THE ANCORA FOUNDATION) ADDRESS: EQUITY TOWER 41ST FLOOR. SUDIRMAN C SOUTH JAKARTA JAKARTA RAYA, ID 12190 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: PLASTIC REBORN 4.0 - OUTREACH FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 225,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID \_\_\_\_\_ RECIPIENT NAME: YAYASAN KEMANUSIAAN MUSLIM AID MALAYSIA ADDRESS: 8-1-3, MENARA MUTIARA BANGSAR KUALA LUMPUR WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN, MY 59100 **RELATIONSHIP:** PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: WATER FOR LIFE 2022 FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 70,000. RECIPIENT NAME: YAYASAN NARA KREATIF ADDRESS: PERUMAHAN BUMI HARAPAN PERMAI PRATA KOTA JAKARTA TIMUR JAKARTA RAYA, ID 13550 RELATIONSHIP: PC PURPOSE OF GRANT: KAMPUNG PINTAR FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT: PC

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID..... 122,800.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3A - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAIR	
RECIPIENT NAME: YAYASAN SAYANGI TUNAS CILIK ADDRESS: JALAN BANGKA IX NO. 40 A,B RT.1/RW. JAKARTA SELATAN JAKARTA RAYA, ID 12720 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COVID 19 OUTBREAK: RESPONSE SAVE THE CHILDREN	
INDONESIA	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: YOUNG BUSINESS LEADERSHIP ADDRESS: 3 TCHERNICHOVSKY ST, RAMLA RAMLA TEL AVIV (GOSH DAN), IS 7244402 RELATIONSHIP:	
PC	
PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
WOMEN'S EMPOWERMENT	
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:	
PC	
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID	85,000.
TOTAL GRANTS PAID:	94,372,845.

\_\_\_\_\_

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	
RECIPIENT NAME: AGNES SCOTT COLLEGE ADDRESS: 141 E COLLEGE AVE	
DECATUR, GA 30030-3770 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
REMOVING THE COVID-19 HEIGHTENED BARRIERS TO THE	
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT AND PROFESSIONAL SUCCESS OF	
COLLEGE-GOING WOMEN	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: AGNES SCOTT COLLEGE ADDRESS: 141 E COLLEGE AVE	
DECATUR, GA 30030-3770 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
REMOVING THE COVID-19 HEIGHTENED BARRIERS TO THE	
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT AND PROFESSIONAL SUCCESS OF	
COLLEGE-GOING WOMEN	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	)VED ====
RECIPIENT NAME: AGNES SCOTT COLLEGE ADDRESS: 141 E COLLEGE AVE	
DECATUR, GA 30030-3770 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
REMOVING THE COVID-19 HEIGHTENED BARRIERS TO THE	
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT AND PROFESSIONAL SUCCESS OF	
COLLEGE-GOING WOMEN	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: ASIA FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 465 CALIFORNIA ST 9TH FLOOR	
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104-1822 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
STRENGTHENING PET RECYCLING IN CAMBODIA	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	150,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: BONDH-E-SHAMS ADDRESS: 200 E 89TH ST APT 44E	
NEW YORK, NY 10128-4308 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
AN OASIS IN ARIZONA: CLEAN SOLAR-POWERED WATER FOR	
5 INDIGENOUS COMMUNITIES	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	45,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	45,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	VED ===
RECIPIENT NAME: CATHOLIC RELIEF SERVICES UNITED STATES CONFERENCE ADDRESS: 228 W LEXINGTON STREET	
BALTIMORE, MD 21201-3422 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ILOILO WATER RESILIENCE INITIATIVE (IWARI)	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	288,215.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	288,215.
RECIPIENT NAME: CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE INC ADDRESS: 1128 16TH ST NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20036-4802 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE LATINO	
YOUTH LEADERSHIP PIPELINE PROGRAM	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	200,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 2668	
ATLANTA, GA 30301-2668 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FOUNDATION FIRST-GENERATION COLLEGE	
SCHOLARSHIPS: 2022 RENEWAL	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	)VED ====
RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 2668	
ATLANTA, GA 30301-2668 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FOUNDATION FIRST-GENERATION COLLEGE	
SCHOLARSHIPS: 2022 RENEWAL	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 2668	
ATLANTA, GA 30301-2668 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
COCA-COLA FOUNDATION FIRST-GENERATION COLLEGE	
SCHOLARSHIPS: 2022 RENEWAL	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA TECH FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 760 SPRING STREET NW, SUITE 400	
ATLANTA, GA 30308 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FIRST GENERATION/URM SCHOLARSHIP; POSTDOC IN	
SUSTAINABILITY/GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT; STUDY ABROAD	
PROGRAM; PROJECT ENGAGES SCHOLARSHIP; EXCEL	
SCHOLARSHIP	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED \_\_\_\_\_ AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA TECH FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 760 SPRING STREET NW, SUITE 400 ATLANTA, GA 30308 PURPOSE OF GRANT: FIRST GENERATION/URM SCHOLARSHIP; POSTDOC IN SUSTAINABILITY/GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT; STUDY ABROAD PROGRAM; PROJECT ENGAGES SCHOLARSHIP; EXCEL SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 250,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 250,000. RECIPIENT NAME: GEORGIA TECH FOUNDATION, INC. ADDRESS: 760 SPRING STREET NW, SUITE 400 ATLANTA, GA 30308 PURPOSE OF GRANT: FIRST GENERATION/URM SCHOLARSHIP; POSTDOC IN SUSTAINABILITY/GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT; STUDY ABROAD PROGRAM; PROJECT ENGAGES SCHOLARSHIP; EXCEL SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 250,000. 250,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT .....

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	
RECIPIENT NAME: KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1000 CHASTAIN ROAD, NO. 9101	
KENNESAW, GA 30144-5588 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP COHORT	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1000 CHASTAIN ROAD, NO. 9101	
KENNESAW, GA 30144-5588 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP COHORT	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC ADDRESS: 1000 CHASTAIN ROAD, NO. 9101	
KENNESAW, GA 30144-5588 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FIRST GENERATION SCHOLARSHIP COHORT	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	
RECIPIENT NAME: NATIONAL CENTER FOR CIVIL AND HUMANRIGHTS INC ADDRESS: 250 WILLIAMS STREET	
ATLANTA, GA 30303-1032 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
DEVELOPING AND EXPANDING CIVIL RIGHTS EDUCATION	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	250,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	250,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: ORGANIZATION OF CHINESE AMERICANS INC ADDRESS: 900 19TH ST NW	
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
2023 OCA NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PIPELINE PROGRAM	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	100,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	100,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: THE CONSERVATION FUND A NONPROFIT CORPORATION ADDRESS: 1655 FORT MEYER DR.	
ARLINGTON, VA 22209-3113 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
FINDING THE FLINT PILOT PROJECT: FLINT RIVER	
HEADWATERS NATURE PRESERVE	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	150,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	VED ===
RECIPIENT NAME: THE TREVOR PROJECT INC ADDRESS: PO BOX 69232	
WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069-4555 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
SAVING MORE YOUNG LGBTQ LIVES BY EXPANDING FREE	
CRISIS SERVICES	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	200,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	200,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: TRANSGENDER LAW CENTER ADDRESS: PO BOX 70976	
OAKLAND, CA 94612-0976 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT AND SKILL BUILDING FOR	
TRANSGENDER ACTIVISTS AND ALLIES	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	150,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	150,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: VETERANS COMMUNITY PROJECT ADDRESS: 8900 TROOST AVE	
KANSAS CITY, MO 64131-3053 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
VETERANS COMMUNITY PROJECT WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT	
2022	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	150,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	150,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED RECIPIENT NAME: ASSOCIACAO NACIONAL DOS CATADORES E CATADORAS DE M ADDRESS: RUA BARAO DE ITAPETININGA 255, 255 SAO PAULO SAO PAULO, BR 01042-917 PURPOSE OF GRANT: INCLUSIVE RECYCLING: INCOME, WORK, AND CITIZENSHIP FROM POST-CONSUMER PACKAGING IN RECIFE/PE, BELO HORIZONTE/MG AND ALTO TIETE/SP, BRAZIL AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 450,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 450,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** BRAM FISHER SERVICE CENTRE ADDRESS: 57833 JB MAFORA BLOEMFONTEIN FREE STATE, SF 9323 PURPOSE OF GRANT: WOMAN AND YOUTH EMPOWERMENT (ECONOMIC INCLUSION) AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 10,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 10,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT NE ADDRESS: HOUSE NO: 260, SHEETAL MARG, BALUWA KATHMANDU BAGMATI, NP 44600 PURPOSE OF GRANT: RECYCLER SAATHI 3.1 - WASTE PET RECOLLECTION AND RECYCLING IN NEPAL AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 323,481. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 323,481.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPRO	
RECIPIENT NAME: DEBATE IN CIVIL SOCIETY PUBLIC UNION ADDRESS: ICHARISHAHAR, 6TH BOYUK GALA 11 BAKU BAKI, AJ AZ1001 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
NEW GENERATION 3.0 - "BUSINESS OF THE FUTURE" HUB	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	194,939.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	194,939.
RECIPIENT NAME: ENTERPRISE INCUBATOR FOUNDATION ADDRESS: 21/1 BAGREVAND STREET YEREVAN YEREVAN, AM 0062 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
GAMING ECOSYSTEM EMPOWERS YOUTH	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	143,945.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	143,945.
RECIPIENT NAME: FONDATION FORGE ADDRESS: AV. STO TORIBIO 147 LIMA LIMA, PE LIMA18 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
YOUNG TALENT	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	50,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	50,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED RECIPIENT NAME: FORUM FOR AFRICAN WOMEN EDUCATIONALISTS ZIMBABWE C ADDRESS: CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT UNIT, 254 FI HARARE HARARE, ZI ZW PURPOSE OF GRANT: THE YOUTH AND WOMEN EMPOWERMENT (YAWE) PROJECT AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 10,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 10,000. RECIPIENT NAME: MARRAKECH ENTRAIDE ADDRESS: RESIDENCE ISMAILIA - APPT 1 - 1ER E MARRAKECH 04, MO 40000 PURPOSE OF GRANT: REDUCE WATER WASTE DUE TO LEAKS AND DILAPIDATED INFRASTRUCTURE IN 10 SCHOOLS AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 150,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 150,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** SARANGANI PROVINCE EMPOWERMENT AND COMMUNITY TRANS ADDRESS: APARTMENT E, RAF ES APARTMENT, BLOC GENERAL SANTOS CITY SOUTH COTABATO, RP 9500 PURPOSE OF GRANT: PROJECT E-REDUCE (EXTENDED-REDUCING EFFECTS OF DESTRUCTIVE AND IMPROPER PLASTIC WASTE DISPOSAL THROUGH UPGRADED COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT) AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 58,665. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 58,665. FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS APPROVED **RECIPIENT NAME:** THE RIVERS TRUST ADDRESS: RAIN-CHARM HOUSE KYL COBER PARC STOKE CLIMSLAND CORNWALL, UK PL17 8PH PURPOSE OF GRANT: CHAMBERMEADS WETLAND 234,640. AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 234,640. RECIPIENT NAME: UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME IN THE MALDIV ADDRESS: UNDP MALDIVES 4TH FLOOR, H. AAAGE, MALE CITY MALE ATOLL, MV 20094 PURPOSE OF GRANT: IMPROVING URBAN WASTE MANAGEMENT THROUGH THE IMPROVEMENT OF PET INTERCEPTION AND DISPOSAL PROCESSES IN THE GREATER MALE REGION. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 250,000. **RECIPIENT NAME:** UNLIMITED HOPE ALLIANCE TRUST ADDRESS: 3RD FLOOR, BEVERLEY COURT, 100 NELS HARARE HARARE, ZI 00 PURPOSE OF GRANT: ENHANCING ACCESS TO SAFE WATER SUPPLY IN MAKONI DISTRICT AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT ..... 10,000. AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT ..... 10,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XIV, LINE 3B - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS	
RECIPIENT NAME: URBAN FOUNDATION FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS: 9 ALEK MANUKYAN STREET YEREVAN YEREVAN, AM 0070 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
RESILIENT GARGAR: PROMOTING HEALTHY AND CLEAN	
LIFESTYLES	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	36,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	36,000.
RECIPIENT NAME: ZALA BRIVIBA ADDRESS: LAPU IELA 17-3 RIGA RIGA, LG LV1002 PURPOSE OF GRANT:	
ZERO WASTE FUTURE	
AMOUNT APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT	150,000.
AMOUNT OF ACCRUED GRANT	150,000.
TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED:	6,754,885.

\_\_\_\_\_

### FORM 990-PF, PART XV-A - ANALYSIS OF OTHER REVENUE

-----

DESCRIPTION	BUSINESS CODE 	AMOUNT	EXCLUSION CODE 	AMOUNT	RELATED OR EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME
CITIZENS BANC MISC RECEIPTS			01	30,721.	
TOTALS				30,721.	

Underpayment of Estimate	d Tax by	<b>Corporations</b>
--------------------------	----------	---------------------

OMB No. 1545-0123

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Name

Form **2220** 

Attach to the corporation's tax return.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form2220 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

58-1574705

**Note:** Generally, the corporation is not required to file Form 2220 (see Part II below for exceptions) because the IRS will figure any penalty owed and bill the corporation. However, the corporation may still use Form 2220 to figure the penalty. If so, enter the amount from page 2, line 38, on the estimated tax penalty line of the corporation's income tax return, but **do not** attach Form 2220.

### Part I Required Annual Payment

THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.

1	Total tax (see instructions)	1	74,570.
2a	Personal holding company tax (Schedule PH (Form 1120), line 26) included on line 1 2a	_	
b	Look-back interest included on line 1 under section 460(b)(2) for completed long-term		
	contracts or section 167(g) for depreciation under the income forecast method 2b	-	
с	Credit for federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions)		
d	Total. Add lines 2a through 2c	2d	
3	Subtract line 2d from line 1. If the result is less than \$500, do not complete or file this form. The corporation		
	does not owe the penalty.	3	74,570.
4	Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 2021 income tax return. See instructions. <b>Caution</b> : If the tax is zero or the tax year was for less than 12 months, skip this line and enter the amount from line 3 on line 5	4	96,946.
5	Required annual payment. Enter the smaller of line 3 or line 4. If the corporation is required to skip line 4, enter the amount from line 3	5	74,570.
Par		_	

Part II	Reasons for Filing - Check the boxes below that apply. If any boxes are checked, the corporation must file
	Form 2220 even if it does not owe a penalty. See instructions.

Part I		Figuring the Underpayment
8	Х	The corporation is a "large corporation" figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax.
7	Х	The corporation is using the annualized income installment method.
6		The corporation is using the adjusted seasonal installment method.

			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
9	lastillarent der deter Fotor in schume (s)					
9	Installment due dates. Enter in columns (a) through (d) the 15th day of the 4th ( <i>Form 990-PF filers:</i> Use 5th month), 6th, 9th, and 12th months of the corporation's tax year	9	05/15/2022	06/15/2022	09/15/2022	12/15/2022
10	<b>Required installments.</b> If the box on line 6 and/or line 7 above is checked, enter the amounts from Schedule A, line 38. If the box on line 8 (but not 6 or 7) is checked, see instructions for the amounts to enter. If none of these boxes are checked, enter 25% (0.25) of line 5 above in each column.	10	11,629.	11,682.	14,593.	24,401.
11	Estimated tax paid or credited for each period. For column (a) only, enter the amount from line 11 on line 15. See instructions	11	17,054.	11,000.	15,000.	25,000.
	Complete lines 12 through 18 of one column before going to the next column.					
12	Enter amount, if any, from line 18 of the preceding column	12		5,425.	4,743.	5,150.
13	Add lines 11 and 12	13		16,425.	19,743.	30,150.
14	Add amounts on lines 16 and 17 of the preceding column	14				
15		15	17,054.	16,425.	19,743.	30,150.
16	If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from line 14. Otherwise, enter -0-	16				
17	<b>Underpayment.</b> If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10, subtract line 15 from line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next column. Otherwise, go to line 18	17				
18	<b>Overpayment.</b> If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10 from line 15. Then go to line	18	5,425.	4,743.	5,150.	

Go to Part IV on page 2 to figure the penalty. Do not go to Part IV if there are no entries on line 17 - no penalty is owed.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.

# Form 2220 (2022)

		(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
Enter the date of payment or the 15th day of the 4th month after					
the close of the tax year, whichever is earlier. (C corporations					
with tax years ending June 30 and S corporations: Use 3rd month					
instead of 4th month. Form 990-PF and Form 990-T filers: Use 5th month instead of 4th month.) See instructions	19				
,	10				
Number of days from due date of installment on line 9 to the	~~				
date shown on line 19	20				
Number of days on line 20 after 4/15/2022 and before 7/1/2022	21				
Number of doug on line Od					
Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 21}}{365}$ x 4% (0.04)	22	\$	\$	\$	\$
365					
Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2022 and before 10/1/2022	23				
Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 23 x 5% (0.05) 365	24	\$	\$	\$	\$
365		•		Ŧ	<b>T</b>
Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2022 and before 1/1/2023	25				
	20				
Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 25 x 6% (0.06)	26	¢	\$	\$	\$
	20	φ	φ	φ	φ
Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2022 and before 4/1/2023	27				
Number of days on line 27		•			
Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 27 x 7% (0.07) 365	28	\$	\$	\$	\$
000					
Number of days on line 20 after 3/31/2023 and before 7/1/2023	29				
Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 29 x *% 365	30	\$	\$	\$	\$
305					
Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2023 and before 10/1/2023	31				
Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 31 x *% 365	32	\$	\$	\$	\$
365					
Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2023 and before 1/1/2024	33				
Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 33 x *%	34	¢	\$	\$	\$
	34	φ	Φ		φ
Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2023 and before 3/16/2024	35				
Number of dove on line 25					
Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 35 x *%	36	\$	\$	\$	\$
300					
Add lines 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, and 36	37	\$	\$	\$	\$

38 Penalty. Add columns (a) through (d) of line 37. Enter the total here and on Form 1120, line 34; or the comparable line for other income tax returns.
 38 \$

NONE

\*Use the penalty interest rate for each calendar quarter, which the IRS will determine during the first month in the preceding quarter. These rates are published quarterly in an IRS News Release and in a revenue ruling in the Internal Revenue Bulletin. To obtain this information on the Internet, access the IRS website at **www.irs.gov.** You can also call 1-800-829-4933 to get interest rate information.

Form 2220 (2022)

	t I Annualized Income Installme			(6)	(-)	(ابر /
		-	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
			First <u>2</u>	First <u>3</u>	First <u>6</u>	First <u>9</u>
0	Annualization periods (see instructions) .	20	months	months	months	months
	Enter taxable income for each annualization period. See instructions for the treatment of extraordinary					
	items	21	557,759.	838,503.	1,817,917.	3,361,775
2	Annualization amounts (see instructions)	22	6.00000	4.00000	2.00000	1.3333
	, <b>,</b>		0.00000	1.00000	2.00000	I.333.
	Annualized taxable income. Multiply line 21					4 400 25
	by line 22	23a	3,346,554.	3,354,012.	3,635,834.	4,482,35
b	Extraordinary items (see instructions)	23b				
c	Add lines 23a and 23b	23c	3,346,554.	3,354,012.	3,635,834.	4,482,35
	Figure the tax on the amount on line 23c using the		0,010,0011	0,001,011		
	instructions for Form 1120, Schedule J, line 2, or		16 517	16 621		62,30
	comparable line of corporation's return Enter any alternative minimum tax (trusts	24	46,517.	46,621.	50,538.	04,30
	only) for each payment period (see					
	instructions)	25				
6	Enter any other taxes for each payment					
	period. See instructions	26				
7	Total tax. Add lines 24 through 26	27	46,517.	46,621.	50,538.	62,30
	For each period, enter the same type of credits as	21	10,517.	10,021.		02,30
	allowed on Form 2220, lines 1 and 2c. See					
	instructions	28				
•	Total tax after credits. Subtract line 28 from					
	line 27. If zero or less, enter -0-	29	46,517.	46,621.	50,538.	62,30
D	Applicable percentage	30	25%	50%	75%	100%
1	Multiply line 29 by line 30	31	11,629.	23,311.	37,904.	62,30
	t III Required Installments	31	11,027.	2J,JII.	57,701.	02,30
	Note: Complete lines 32 through 38 of one		1st	2nd	3rd	4th
	column before completing the next column.		installment	installment	installment	installment
,	If only Dort I or Dort II is completed, onter the					
	If only Part I or Part II is completed, enter the amount in each column from line 19 or line 31. If					
	both parts are completed, enter the <b>smaller</b> of the					
	amounts in each column from line 19 or line 31	32	11,629.	23,311.	37,904.	62,30
		52	11,027.	23,311.	57,501.	02,30.
	Add the amounts in all preceding columns			11 000	00 011	
	of line 38. See instructions	33		11,629.	23,311.	37,90
Ļ	Adjusted seasonal or annualized income					
	installments. Subtract line 33 from line 32.					
	If zero or less, enter -0-	34	11,629.	11,682.	14,593.	24,40
;	Enter 25% (0.25) of line 5 on page 1 of Form					
	2220 in each column. Note: "Large					
	corporations," see the instructions for line		10 612	18,643.	18,643.	10 61
	10 for the amounts to enter	35	18,643.	10,043.	10,043.	18,64
;	Subtract line 38 of the preceding column					
	from line 37 of the preceding column	36		7,014.	13,975.	18,02
,	Add lines 35 and 36	37	18,643.	25,657.	32,618.	36,66
						,
	Required installments. Enter the smaller of					
	line 34 or line 37 here and on page 1 of		11 600	11 600	14 500	04 40
	Form 2220, line 10. See instructions	38	11,629.	11,682.	14,593.	24,40

Form **2220** (2022)

SCHED	DULE D
(Form	1041)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

# **Capital Gains and Losses**

OMB No. 1545-0092

Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T.	
Use Form 8949 to list your transactions for lines 1b, 2, 3, 8b, 9, and 10.	
Go to www.irs.gov/F1041 for instructions and the latest information.	

2022

Name of	estate or trust			Employer identifi	cation n	umber	
	E COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.			58-157	<u>4705</u>		
	dispose of any investment(s) in a qualified opportun				Ye	es X	No
	" attach Form 8949 and see its instructions for additi	onal requirements f	or reporting your gain	n or loss.			
	Form 5227 filers need to complete <b>only</b> Parts I and II.			: (	)		
Part		erally Assets Hel	d 1 Year or Less (	see instruction	ns)		
	structions for how to figure the amounts to enter on s below.	(d)	(e)	(g) Adjustments		Subtract	or (loss) column (e)
	rm may be easier to complete if you round off cents	Proceeds (sales price)	Cost (or other basis)	to gain or loss f Form(s) 8949, P			mn (d) and e result with
	le dollars.	()	()	line 2, column			nn (g)
<b>1a</b> To	otals for all short-term transactions reported on Form						
10	99-B for which basis was reported to the IRS and for						
	nich you have no adjustments (see instructions).						
	owever, if you choose to report all these transactions						
	Form 8949, leave this line blank and go to line 1b.						
1b IC	otals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949 th <b>Box A</b> checked						
	otals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949						
	th Box B checked						
	otals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949						
wi	th Box C checked						
		50 0704 and 0004					
4 8	Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 62	52, 6781, and 8824	••••••		4		
5 1	Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S cor	oorations. and other	estates or trusts		5		
	Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amour						
(	Carryover Worksheet				6 (		)
	Net short-term capital gain or (loss). Combine line						
Part	Part III, line 17, column (3)  Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Gen	orally Accote Hol	d Moro Than 1 Vo	ar (soo instruc	7		
	structions for how to figure the amounts to enter on	crany Assets field		<u> </u>		(h) Gain	or (loss)
	s below.	(d)	(e)	(g) Adjustments		Subtract	column (e)
This fo	rm may be easier to complete if you round off cents	Proceeds (sales price)	Cost (or other basis)	to gain or loss f Form(s) 8949, P	art II,	combine th	mn (d) and e result with
to who	le dollars.			line 2, column	(g)	colur	nn (g)
<b>8a</b> To	otals for all long-term transactions reported on Form						
	999-B for which basis was reported to the IRS and for						
	nich you have no adjustments (see instructions).						
	Form 8949, leave this line blank and go to line 8b.						
	otals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949						
	th Box D checked						
<b>9</b> To	otals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949						
	th Box E checked						
	otals for all transactions reported on Form(s) 8949 th <b>Box F</b> checked		2 007 200			0 0	
	ong-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 46	32,405. 84 6252 6781 apr	2,887,328.		11	-2,8	54,923.
	Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corp				12		
	Capital gain distributions.				13		
	Gain from Form 4797, Part I.				14		
	ong-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount	-					
	Carryover Worksheet				15 (		)
	Net long-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines					• •	F 4 6 6 6 6
F	Part III, line 18a, column (3)				16	-2,8	54,923.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

Sche	dule D (Form 1041) 2022				Page <b>2</b>
Ра	rt III Summary of Parts I and II		(1) Beneficiaries'	(2) Estate's	(0) Takal
	Caution: Read the instructions before completing this pa	art.	(see instr.)	or trust's	(3) Total
17	Net short-term gain or (loss)	17			
18	Net long-term gain or (loss):				
а	Total for year	18a			-2,854,923.
	Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the worksheet)	18b			
с	28% rate gain	18c			
19	Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 17 and 18a	19			-2,854,923.
Not	e: If line 19, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (	or Sch	edule A (Form 990-T),	Part I, line 4a). If line	es 18a and 19, column
(2), a Worl	are net gains, go to Part V, and <b>don't</b> complete Part IV. If line 19, column (3), i <b>ksheet,</b> as necessary.	s a ne	t loss, complete Part IV		s Carryover
Ра	rt IV Capital Loss Limitation				
20	Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Schedule A (Form 990-T), Part I				
a	The loss on line 19, column (3) or b \$3,000			20 (	)
Not Capi	e: If the loss on line 19, column (3), is more than \$3,000, or if Form 1041, tal Loss Carryover Worksheet in the instructions to figure your capital loss carryov	page /er.	1, line 23 (or Form 99	0-T, Part I, line 11),	is a loss, complete the
	rt V Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rate				
	<b>n 1041 filers.</b> Complete this part <b>only</b> if both lines 18a and 19 in col		2) are gains, or an a	mount is entered i	n Part I or Part II and
	e is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 23, is mor				
Cau	tion: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the	instruc	ctions if:		
	ither line 18b, col. (2), or line 18c, col. (2), is more than zero, or				
	oth Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g, are more than zero,	or			
	here are amounts on lines 4e and 4g of Form 4952.				
	n 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 18a and 19 are ga				
	-T, <b>and</b> Form 990-T, Part I, line 11, is more than zero. Skip this part an er line 18b, col. (2), or line 18c, col. (2), is more than zero.		inplete the Schedule	D Tax workshee	
21	Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 23 (or Form 990-T, Part	I, line '	11) 21		
22	Enter the smaller of line 18a or 19 in column (2)				
<u></u>	but not less than zero				
23	Enter the estate's or trust's qualified dividends				
	from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified				
24	dividends included in income in Part I of Form 990-T) 23				
24 25	Add lines 22 and 23				
25	If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0 25				
26	Subtract line 25 from line 24. If zero or less, enter -0-		. 26		
20	Subtract line 26 from line 21. If zero or less, enter -0-				
28	Enter the <b>smaller</b> of the amount on line 21 or \$2,800				
29	Enter the smaller of the amount on line 27 of \$2,000				
30	Subtract line 29 from line 28. If zero or less, enter -0 This amount is			30	
31	Enter the smaller of line 21 or line 26		1 1		
32	Subtract line 30 from line 26.		-		
33	Enter the <b>smaller</b> of line 21 or \$13,700				
34	Add lines 27 and 30				
35	Subtract line 34 from line 33. If zero or less, enter -0-				
36	Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 35				
37	Multiply line 36 by 15% (0.15)				
38	Enter the amount from line 31		. 38		
39	Add lines 30 and 36		. 39		
40	Subtract line 39 from line 38. If zero or less, enter -0		. 40		
41	Multiply line 40 by 20% (0.20)			41	
42	Figure the tax on the amount on line 27. Use the 2022 Tax Rate Schedule for	Estates	s		
	and Trusts (see the Schedule G instructions in the Instructions for Form 1041)		. 42		
43	Add lines 37, 41, and 42				
44	Figure the tax on the amount on line 21. Use the 2022 Tax Rate Schedule for	Estates			
	and Trusts (see the Schedule G instructions in the Instructions for Form 1041)		. 44		
45	Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 43 or line 44 l		,		
	G, Part I, line 1a (or Form 990-T, Part II, line 2)			45	

Name(s) shown on return. Name and SSN or taxpayer identification no. not required if shown on other side

Before you check Box D, E, or F below, see whether you received any Form(s) 1099-B or substitute statement(s) from your broker. A substitute statement will have the same information as Form 1099-B. Either will show whether your basis (usually your cost) was reported to the IRS by your broker and may even tell you which box to check.

Part II

**Long-Term.** Transactions involving capital assets you held more than 1 year are generally long-term (see instructions). For short-term transactions, see page 1.

**Note:** You may aggregate all long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS and for which no adjustments or codes are required. Enter the totals directly on Schedule D, line 8a; you aren't required to report these transactions on Form 8949 (see instructions).

You *must* check Box D, E, or F below. Check only one box. If more than one box applies for your long-term transactions, complete a separate Form 8949, page 2, for each applicable box. If you have more long-term transactions than will fit on this page for one or more of the boxes, complete as many forms with the same box checked as you need.

(D) Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS (see Note above)

(E) Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis wasn't reported to the IRS

**(F)** Long-term transactions not reported to you on Form 1099-B

<b>(a)</b> Description of property	<b>(b)</b> Date acquired	(c) Date sold or disposed of	<b>(d)</b> Proceeds (sales price)	Cost or other basis See the <b>Note</b> below	Adjustment, if If you enter an a enter a co See the sepa	(h) Gain or (loss) Subtract column (e) from column (d) and	
(Example: 100 sh. XYZ Co.)	(Mo., day, yr.)	(Mo., day, yr.)	(see instructions)	and see Column (e) in the separate instructions.	(f) Code(s) from instructions	<b>(g)</b> Amount of adjustment	combine the result with column (g).
PUBLICLY TRADED							
SECURITIES			32,405.00	2,887,328.00			-2,854,923.00
2 Totals. Add the amounts in columns negative amounts). Enter each total Schedule D, line 8b (if Box D above above is checked), or line 10 (if Box	here and incluis checked), line	ude on your 9 (if <b>Box E</b>	32,405.	2,887,328.			-2,854,923.

Note: If you checked Box D above but the basis reported to the IRS was incorrect, enter in column (e) the basis as reported to the IRS, and enter an adjustment in column (g) to correct the basis. See Column (g) in the separate instructions for how to figure the amount of the adjustment.

Electronic Filing Information: PDF attachments Included in this Return

**PDF File Name** 

Tax Year:2022Name:The Coca-Cola FoundatiReturn No:E3108VA2

Jurisdiction: Federal No of Attachments: 1

PDF Attachment	Description
----------------	-------------

8453 Signature Document

E3108VA2\_FE\_22 CC Foundation 0300 - Form 8453-TE - Signed.pdf

File Size

718,389

Form	84	53	-T	E

## Tax Exempt Entity Declaration and Signature for Electronic Filing

OMB No. 1545-0047

2022

	crining	
For calendar year 2022, or tax year beginning	and ending	

Department of the Treasury For use with Forms 990, 990-EZ, 990-PF, 990-T, 1120-POL, 4720, 8868, 5227, 5330, and 8038-CP Go to www.irs.gov/Form8453TE for the latest information.

Name of filer	EIN or SSN
THE COCA-COLA FOUNDATION, INC.	58-1574705
Part I Type of Return and Return Information	

Check the box for the type of return being filed with Form 8453-TE and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. Form 8038-CP and Form 5330 filers may enter dollars and cents. For all other forms, enter whole dollars only. If you check the box on line 1a, 2a, 3a, 4a, 5a, 6a, 7a, 8a, 9a, or 10a below, and the amount on that line of the return being filed with this form was blank, then leave line 1b, 2b, 3b, 4b, 5b, 6b, 7b, 8b, 9b, or 10b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). If you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on the applicable line below. Do not complete more than one line in Part I.

1a	Form 990 check here		b Total revenue, if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12)	1b	
2a	Form 990-EZ check here		b Total revenue, if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9)	2b	
3a	Form 1120-POL check here		b Total tax (Form 1120-POL, line 22)	3b	
4a	Form 990-PF check here	X	b Taxed based on investment income (Form 990-PF, Part V, line 5)	4b	74,570.
5a	Form 8868 check here		b Balance due (Form 8868, line 3c)	5b	
6a	Form 990-T check here		b Total tax (Form 990-T, Part III, line 4)	6b	
7a	Form 4720 check here		b Total tax (Form 4720, Part III, line 1)	7b	
8a	Form 5227 check here		b FMV of assets at end of tax year (Form 5227, Item D)	8b	
9a	Form 5330 check here		b Tax due (Form 5330, Part II, line 19)	9b	
10a	Form 8039-CP check here		b Amount of credit payment requested (Form 8038-CP, Part III, line 22)	10b	
Par	t II Declaration of Office	r or F	Person Subject to Tax	5	

11a I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an Automated Clearing House (ACH) electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the federal taxes owed on this return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at 1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve issues related to the payment.

b If a copy of this return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I certify that I executed the electronic disclosure consent contained within this return allowing disclosure by the IRS of this Form 990/990-EZ/990-PF (as specifically identified in Part I above) to the selected state agency(ies).

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that X I am an officer of the above named entity or (name of entity)

, (EIN)

I am the person subject to tax with respect to

and that I have examined a copy of the 2022 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the electronic return. I consent to allow my intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c) the date of acknowledgement or refund.

any relui	iu. An e A ·	
Sign	Marta.en	11/09/2
Here	Signature of officer or person subject to tax	Date

with.	11/09/2023	ASST.	TREASURER
re of officer or person subject to tax	Date	Title, if applicable	

Part III Declaration of Electronic Return Originator (ERO) and Paid Preparer (see instructions)

I declare that I have reviewed the above return and that the entries on Form 8453-TE are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. If I am only a collector, I am not responsible for reviewing the return and only declare that this form accurately reflects the data on the return. The entity officer or person subject to tax will have signed this form before I submit the return. I will give a copy of all forms and information to be filed with the IRS to the officer or person subject to tax, and have followed all other requirements in Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized IRS *e-file* Providers for Business Returns. If I am also the Paid Preparer, under penalties of perjury I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. This Paid Preparer declaration is based on all information of which I have any knowledge.

ERO's	ERO's signature		Date	Check if also paid preparer	Check if self employed	ERO's SSN or PTIN	
Use Only	Firm's name (or yours if self-employed),					EIN	2.1
Only	address, and ZIP code					Phone no.	
Under nor	addies of parius, I doal	are that I have exemined the above	a ratura and accor	anonying ochody	los and stat	 to and to the heat o	f

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the above return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer is based on all information of which the preparer has any knowledge.

Paid	Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature	Date	Check if self employed
Preparer Use Only	Firm's name			Firm's EIN
Use Only	Firm's address			Phone no.
The second second second second second				

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see back of form.